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MEISSNER 08081 WILSON 1300554 3-L DRILLING 05/28/2025 $ 10,000.002H

WARDLAW 16912 EDWARDS 74300486 ACCORD GR ENERGY INC 05/12/2025 $
1,050,000.00

3

HALSELL RANCH -14- 075787 MAVERICK 1246076 ALLEN, J. D. DRILLING CO., INC. 06/27/2018 $ 5,500.003

MIURA 18016 GONZALES 1293274 ALMS ENERGY, LLC 04/30/2025 $ 64,000.003

BATEMAN NAUERT 19024 BASTROP 13299833 ARMADA RESOURCES CORPORATION 03/03/2025 $ 250,000.002H

BATEMAN VOIGT 19025 BASTROP 10299834 ARMADA RESOURCES CORPORATION 03/03/2025 $ 230,000.002H

BATEMAN SEIDEL 19026 BASTROP 5299835 ARMADA RESOURCES CORPORATION 03/03/2025 $ 105,000.002H

COBB 04005 CALDWELL 1273960 AUSTIN OPERATING, LLC. 05/21/2024 $ 17,000.002

ELKINS, JESSE 06838 WILSON 5301536 BANKS,FLEMMING,& CONLEY PROD LLC 01/07/2026 $ 145,000.002H

ELKINS, JESSE 06908 WILSON 2301298 BANKS,FLEMMING,& CONLEY PROD LLC 01/07/2026 $ 60,000.002H

ELKINS, JESSE 06909 WILSON 2301406 BANKS,FLEMMING,& CONLEY PROD LLC 01/07/2026 $ 56,000.002H

ELKINS, JESSE -B- 07314 WILSON 3301404 BANKS,FLEMMING,& CONLEY PROD LLC 01/07/2026 $ 84,000.002H

ELKINS, JESSE -B- 07516 WILSON 1301397 BANKS,FLEMMING,& CONLEY PROD LLC 01/07/2026 $ 28,000.002H

OWEN 262141 DIMMIT 1280824 BELLOWS OPERATING CO., L. C. 07/15/2022 $ 32,000.002

FINCH, GENE MILAM 1232117 BIG H OPERATING COMPANY, INC. 02/09/2016 $ 6,100.002H

FINCH, GENE MILAM 1232118 BIG H OPERATING COMPANY, INC. 02/09/2016 $ 6,100.002H

SPEARS,THOMPSON CALLAWAY
LEASE

01425 BEXAR 1299245 BLACK JACK SERVICES, L.L.C. 10/17/2024 $ 700,000.001

KHALSA 11412 WILSON 1284041 BLACK LAGOON OIL, L.L.C. 07/15/2022 $ 33,000.002

SOUTH TEXAS SYNDICATE 14907 MCMULLEN 9298249 BLUE FLAME OPERATING COMPANY LLC 06/09/2025 $ 500,000.003

ST. LOUIS UNION TRUST CO. 01434 LA SALLE 1290091 BOOMERANG OIL & GAS LLC 04/30/2025 $ 8,000.003
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03450 LA SALLE 12290092 BOOMERANG OIL & GAS LLC 04/30/2025 $ 122,000.001

HERRADURA RANCH 154999 LA SALLE 1290093 BOOMERANG OIL & GAS LLC 04/30/2025 $ 10,000.001

HERRADURA RANCH "A" 160067 LA SALLE 1290094 BOOMERANG OIL & GAS LLC 04/30/2025 $ 12,000.001

HERRADURA RANCH 234729 LA SALLE 1290095 BOOMERANG OIL & GAS LLC 04/30/2025 $ 10,000.002

ZAVALA 12726 ZAVALA 2246139 BOTASCH OPERATING, LLC 02/21/2019 $ 38,100.003

HINDES, BOB -B- 03170 ATASCOSA 2274370 BRYMER, JACK CONTR. SERV. 02/23/2021 $ 50,000.002H

MOTEN 10290 BASTROP 1275257 BYNG ENERGY GROUP, INC. 11/08/2024 $ 75,000.002

SCHULZE 10293 BASTROP 1293352 BYNG ENERGY GROUP, INC. 08/04/2025 $ 73,000.001

HUEBNER, MERL A. BEXAR 115006 CANNAN, MORRIS 01/19/2006 $ 7,500.004

ESCHENBURG, R.L. II ET. AL. 09175 WILSON 1295959 CEI OPERATING LLC 01/22/2025 $ 62,000.002H

PERKINS, JESSIE 10315 GONZALES 1290667 CEI OPERATING LLC 10/18/2023 $ 55,000.002

JIM DAVIS UNIT 12642 GONZALES 1294003 CEI OPERATING LLC 10/10/2024 $ 80,000.002H

R.V.S. OIL UNIT 12889 GONZALES 1290391 CEI OPERATING LLC 10/13/2023 $ 75,000.002H

SCHAUER, F. T. 13009 GONZALES 1293997 CEI OPERATING LLC 02/11/2025 $ 77,000.003

WRIGHT 13074 GONZALES 1294000 CEI OPERATING LLC 10/09/2024 $ 78,000.003

R. V. S. OIL UNIT NO. 3 13084 GONZALES 1290395 CEI OPERATING LLC 10/23/2023 $ 75,000.002H

HOLUB 13253 GONZALES 1294037 CEI OPERATING LLC 10/09/2024 $ 86,000.002

CANNAN 13402 GONZALES 1293891 CEI OPERATING LLC 10/09/2024 $ 77,000.003

BARNETT, W.L. ET AL 13405 GONZALES 4268716 CEI OPERATING LLC 06/03/2020 $ 300,000.002H

TEAM BANK 13638 WILSON 1296625 CEI OPERATING LLC 05/28/2025 $ 71,000.001
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PFEIL 14077 WILSON 1296627 CEI OPERATING LLC 02/24/2025 $ 51,000.003

ESCHENBURG 16271 WILSON 1296620 CEI OPERATING LLC 01/22/2025 $ 62,000.002H

DUGT, BEN 10434 WILSON 1281143 CIBOLO ENERGY OPERATING, INC. 05/20/2022 $ 69,000.003

KAF UNIT 13923 WILSON 8281145 CIBOLO ENERGY OPERATING, INC. 04/22/2022 $ 530,000.003

YOAST 15030 BASTROP 6280538 CIBOLO ENERGY OPERATING, INC. 08/05/2022 $ 95,000.002H

MARTIN, JIM 09901 ATASCOSA 2265816 CORE E & P CORP. 05/18/2021 $ 100,000.002H

MEISKE, ROY J. 10503 WILLIAMSON 1267638 CUTRER ENERGY 05/19/2020 $ 11,000.002H

MMH 11863 WILLIAMSON 1267637 CUTRER ENERGY 05/19/2020 $ 10,000.002H

MEISKE, ROY J. 11864 WILLIAMSON 1267636 CUTRER ENERGY 05/19/2020 $ 12,000.002H

BAILEY, JAMES & REGINA 07061 MEDINA 3280316 CVS PRODUCTION, LLC. 11/08/2024 $ 24,000.002

LOVE, EDNA 07682 MILAM 4295323 CXL ENERGY LLC 04/07/2025 $ 130,000.002H

CALLIHAN, D.E. CALDWELL 1281514 DANAN EXPLORATION & DEVEL., INC. 04/04/2024 $ 28,000.002

BLUMBERG 12448 GUADALUPE 2295407 DARTEX ENERGY CORPORATION 09/03/2025 $ 71,000.001

MCDANIEL, H.E. "B" 06191 WILSON 1283923 DAVISON, T. C. 07/15/2022 $ 30,000.003

THOMPSON, WEBB -B- 00123 FRIO 12295312 DIAMOND ENERGY SERVICES, LP 05/30/2024 $ 435,000.001

KINAST, FRANK X. 04431 ZAVALA 2295314 DIAMOND ENERGY SERVICES, LP 12/01/2025 $ 86,000.003

DUBOSE, J. M. 06707 GONZALES 1296441 DIAMOND M DRLG & EXPL CO. 01/31/2025 $ 78,000.002H

CAMPION, RALPH L. 12953 GONZALES 1296440 DIAMOND M DRLG & EXPL CO. 02/11/2025 $ 67,000.002H

TUCH UNIT 220501 GONZALES 1296443 DIAMOND M DRLG & EXPL CO. 02/11/2025 $ 72,000.002

THAXTON 10085 BEXAR 2239156 DIAMONDBACK OIL COMPANY 11/06/2017 $ 37,400.002H

BATES, HUBERT L. 10110 WILSON 1296453 DOMINION PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC 05/28/2025 $ 61,000.003
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SNOGA 15232 WILSON 1296454 DOMINION PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC 05/28/2025 $ 63,000.003

YOUNG, J. M. 01035 CALDWELL 7289451 E & W OIL, INC. 11/28/2022 $ 130,000.002

BUNCH, JOE "C" 01048 CALDWELL 20289850 E & W OIL, INC. 11/28/2022 $ 370,000.002

YOUNG, J. M.,-50 AC. 04497 CALDWELL 19289857 E & W OIL, INC. 11/28/2022 $ 350,000.002H

SIEVERS, W.A. 05096 CALDWELL 8289858 E & W OIL, INC. 11/28/2022 $ 148,000.002

JOE H. BUNCH "AB" 09083 CALDWELL 8289859 E & W OIL, INC. 11/28/2022 $ 150,000.003

CALLAHAN, M. W., -A- 03808 CALDWELL 1245436 EAGLE FORD OIL CO., INC. 05/25/2018 $ 14,170.003

CALLIHAN, M. W. 04606 CALDWELL 2246399 EAGLE FORD OIL CO., INC. 06/04/2019 $ 31,000.003

CALLIHAN, M.W. 06360 CALDWELL 3246240 EAGLE FORD OIL CO., INC. 06/04/2019 $ 51,000.004

CALLIHAN, M. W. -A- 06371 CALDWELL 1246239 EAGLE FORD OIL CO., INC. 06/04/2019 $ 17,000.003

CALLIHAN, M.W. -B- 10664 CALDWELL 1246256 EAGLE FORD OIL CO., INC. 06/05/2019 $ 18,000.003

HARTFIELD, FRAZIER -A- 00866 GUADALUPE 4301321 ENERGON3 11/07/2025 $ 35,000.002H

MONTGOMERY,VALERIE 03379 GUADALUPE 7301322 ENERGON3 11/07/2025 $ 52,000.002H

HARTFIELD, F. ET AL -B- 06057 GUADALUPE 1301324 ENERGON3 11/07/2025 $ 12,000.002H

HARTFIELD, F. -D- 06209 GUADALUPE 1301325 ENERGON3 11/12/2025 $ 13,000.002H

GOMO 09267 GUADALUPE 4301326 ENERGON3 11/07/2025 $ 35,000.002H

CARTER, ANNETTE BONDALE 11456 GUADALUPE 8301341 ENERGON3 11/07/2025 $ 96,000.002H

OEHLER 07135 BASTROP 112396 ENERGY EQUITY, INC. 10/25/2001 $ 4,300.002

CHAPARROSA 15490 ZAVALA 1289457 ESPADA OPERATING LLC 11/12/2025 $ 52,000.003

CHAPARROSA F 17361 ZAVALA 1289429 ESPADA OPERATING LLC 11/07/2025 $ 75,000.002

L. S. U. BURGER 14067 ATASCOSA 2265636 EXCALIBUR E & P, LLC 11/19/2019 $ 150,000.002H
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EXCALIBUR/FALCON BURGER 17351 ATASCOSA 1265658 EXCALIBUR E & P, LLC 12/13/2019 $ 77,000.002

EXCALIBER/ FALCON LEAL 17865 ATASCOSA 1265616 EXCALIBUR E & P, LLC 12/29/2020 $ 73,100.002H

EXCALIBUR/FALCON BURGER 17928 ATASCOSA 2262860 EXCALIBUR E & P, LLC 11/19/2019 $ 133,000.004

THOMPSON 07118 GONZALES 1289152 EXPRESS OIL CO. 10/13/2023 $ 60,000.003

POLASEK, ALLEN 11205 BEXAR 417343 EXXCEL OPERATING COMPANY 01/22/2009 $ 14,000.003

FRANKS, G.W. ET AL 12520 FRIO 1202857 FRANKS, GEORGE WILLIAM 08/19/2010 $ 11,400.002H

ALEXANDER 15903 BASTROP 1267198 G & A OPERATING COMPANY, LLC 09/03/2025 $ 22,000.003

ALEXANDER 16432 BASTROP 1267199 G & A OPERATING COMPANY, LLC 09/03/2025 $ 22,000.002H

WILKE SWD 13265 KARNES 117430 GEO-GRAPHIC PRODUCTION INC 02/19/2009 $ 20,400.003

DISMUKES "A" 06449 CALDWELL 1299078 GEOMEG ENERGY OPERATING CO., LLC 01/22/2025 $ 23,000.002H

REED ADDITION UNIT 07932 CALDWELL 2299060 GEOMEG ENERGY OPERATING CO., LLC 01/22/2025 $ 50,000.002H

HACKBERRY UNIT 07943 CALDWELL 1299079 GEOMEG ENERGY OPERATING CO., LLC 01/22/2025 $ 25,000.002H

DISMUKES 07958 CALDWELL 3299061 GEOMEG ENERGY OPERATING CO., LLC 01/22/2025 $ 68,000.002H

HARDY, GUS -C- 08203 CALDWELL 1299080 GEOMEG ENERGY OPERATING CO., LLC 01/22/2025 $ 24,000.002H

LONGCOPE-PRATT -A- 08721 CALDWELL 1299081 GEOMEG ENERGY OPERATING CO., LLC 02/24/2025 $ 20,000.001

LONGCOPE"B"--PRATT"A" 08903 CALDWELL 1299082 GEOMEG ENERGY OPERATING CO., LLC 05/21/2025 $ 20,000.002H

LONGCOPE-PRATT -B- 09117 CALDWELL 3299063 GEOMEG ENERGY OPERATING CO., LLC 01/22/2025 $ 60,000.001

CAST 10054 CALDWELL 1299083 GEOMEG ENERGY OPERATING CO., LLC 02/26/2025 $ 21,000.002H

HARDY, GUS 11600 CALDWELL 1299084 GEOMEG ENERGY OPERATING CO., LLC 01/22/2025 $ 23,000.002H

HARDY, GUS -A- 11601 CALDWELL 1299085 GEOMEG ENERGY OPERATING CO., LLC 01/22/2025 $ 25,000.002H

HARDY, GUS -B- 11602 CALDWELL 1299086 GEOMEG ENERGY OPERATING CO., LLC 01/22/2025 $ 23,000.002H
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FIELDS, FRANCES -A- 12080 CALDWELL 2299087 GEOMEG ENERGY OPERATING CO., LLC 01/22/2025 $ 44,000.002H

CAST, G. 13341 CALDWELL 1299088 GEOMEG ENERGY OPERATING CO., LLC 02/26/2025 $ 20,000.003

CAST 13548 CALDWELL 1299089 GEOMEG ENERGY OPERATING CO., LLC 02/26/2025 $ 22,000.002H

DINGES, W. E. -A- 13998 CALDWELL 1299090 GEOMEG ENERGY OPERATING CO., LLC 01/22/2025 $ 22,000.001

DINGES, W. E. -C- 13999 CALDWELL 1299091 GEOMEG ENERGY OPERATING CO., LLC 01/22/2025 $ 22,000.003

DINGES, W.E. -F- 14003 CALDWELL 1299092 GEOMEG ENERGY OPERATING CO., LLC 01/22/2025 $ 22,000.002H

COPELAND, R. P. "A" 15107 CALDWELL 4299064 GEOMEG ENERGY OPERATING CO., LLC 05/21/2025 $ 84,000.002H

WALKER, G. C. 02659 CALDWELL 1295751 GINCO OPERATING CO. 05/23/2024 $ 20,000.002H

LASKOWSKI, ANTON 04219 WILSON 1282021 GINCO OPERATING CO. 05/20/2022 $ 42,000.002H

NELSON "A" 13609 LA SALLE 117268 GINCO OPERATING CO. 12/18/2008 $ 9,800.003

LASKOWSKI 14156 WILSON 1296486 GLOBAL XRC CORP 07/21/2025 $ 62,000.002H

BROWN UNIT 13645 CALDWELL 7301113 GOG FIELDS, INC. 06/30/2025 $ 175,000.002H

COLEMAN DP25391
5

BEXAR 1275740 GREAT SOUTHWEST EXPLOR&DRILLING 05/18/2021 $ 18,000.002H

FOWLER, SAN J. 000002 ATASCOSA 1278616 HAILEY, E. M. 08/05/2022 $ 36,000.002H

LOFTON 14243 BASTROP 1260440 HERITAGE ENERGY, INC. (NV) 10/23/2020 $ 18,000.002

BRAY, EALEN 04268 DIMMIT 6278996 IMPERATOR OPERATING, LLC 07/15/2022 $ 230,000.003

MAYFLOWER INVESTMENT CO. 04321 DIMMIT 3278997 IMPERATOR OPERATING, LLC 07/15/2022 $ 115,000.003

GROCE, J. G. ET AL 04323 DIMMIT 1279000 IMPERATOR OPERATING, LLC 07/15/2022 $ 39,000.003

DROUGHT, ANN G. 04324 DIMMIT 8278998 IMPERATOR OPERATING, LLC 07/15/2022 $ 320,000.001

MATFLOWER INVESTMENTS CO. 14095 DIMMIT 1279011 IMPERATOR OPERATING, LLC 08/03/2022 $ 18,000.002H
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HINDS, ADDIE, ETAL -B- 03706 CALDWELL 1301193 IPACT 06/30/2025 $ 23,000.002

HENKE, H. A. 066898 ATASCOSA 1274362 J. D. PRODUCTION 03/11/2021 $ 6,000.002

HENKE, H. A. 066899 ATASCOSA 1274597 J. D. PRODUCTION 03/23/2021 $ 9,000.002

TITZMAN, TITIAN 11692 WILSON 1285481 JENEX PETROLEUM CORPORATION 07/15/2022 $ 87,000.002H

CARR, L.C. 02251 WILSON 1297211 JGC OIL CO. 05/28/2025 $ 25,000.002H

BARROW, LAURA T. -A- 03742 ATASCOSA 117270 JTB OIL COMPANY 12/18/2008 $ 14,700.003

GARCIA-NCB-PASCHALL TRUST 13279 FRIO 114066 KINLAW OIL CORPORATION 10/14/2004 $ 14,200.002

SAMMONS, FRANCES WILSON 116168 KIRKPATRICK, HUGH ETAL 08/23/2007 $ 8,300.003

HIGGINS, PAT 02338 WILSON 1296575 LAKE CHEROKEE PRODUCTION, LLC 05/28/2025 $ 24,000.002H

FEE 01199 MILAM 114145 LITTLE RIVER OPERATING CORP 11/25/2004 $ 1,700.002

RUMFIELD, W.J. 05153 FRIO 1202592 LONE STAR OPERATING COMPANY 08/13/2010 $ 23,400.002H

ANTON, W.H. "B" CALDWELL 217927 LPG ENERGY COMPANY 11/19/2009 $ 4,600.002H

EWING, ROBERT 06161 WILSON 2290070 LT OIL LLC 05/28/2025 $ 61,000.001

FIELDER, W.M. CALDWELL 112682 M & M PETROLEM, INC. 05/16/2002 $ 10,000.002

SCHELLER, H. A. 00102 FRIO 5297175 MAVERICK ENERGY GROUP, INC. 06/18/2025 $ 160,000.003

THOMPSON, C. S. -A- 00107 FRIO 7297177 MAVERICK ENERGY GROUP, INC. 06/18/2025 $ 245,000.003

THOMPSON, WEBB -B- 00111 FRIO 3297260 MAVERICK ENERGY GROUP, INC. 06/18/2025 $ 96,000.003

DAVIES, S. B. 04744 FRIO 2297265 MAVERICK ENERGY GROUP, INC. 06/09/2025 $ 78,000.003

DAVIES, S.B. ET AL 07022 FRIO 1297106 MAVERICK ENERGY GROUP, INC. 06/09/2025 $ 39,000.001

HUGO-BAKER 12896 FRIO 1297267 MAVERICK ENERGY GROUP, INC. 07/10/2025 $ 67,000.003

BIG FOOT OLMOS D SAND UNIT 14988 FRIO 6297271 MAVERICK ENERGY GROUP, INC. 06/09/2025 $ 216,000.001
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SAUNDERS, SUSIE D 15057 FRIO 2297272 MAVERICK ENERGY GROUP, INC. 06/18/2025 $ 76,000.003

CONCORD OIL CO. 17362 WILSON 1295888 MIDWAY DRILLING CO. 05/28/2025 $ 17,000.002H

SOUTHERN PACIFIC CO. 03172 CALDWELL 4299700 MOSAIC OIL LLC 03/03/2025 $ 95,000.002H

VANN, D. M. 06382 CALDWELL 4299865 MOSAIC OIL LLC 03/03/2025 $ 58,000.002H

SHEELEY, JOHN 15259 CALDWELL 2299864 MOSAIC OIL LLC 03/03/2025 $ 40,000.002

ELLISON 18145 CALDWELL 1298900 NORTH SOUTH OIL, LLC 02/24/2025 $ 27,000.002H

CLARK 19353 CALDWELL 3298947 NORTH SOUTH OIL, LLC 02/24/2025 $ 80,000.002H

JARZOMBEK, VINCENT 12867 WILSON 1294433 NORTHERN PACIFIC OIL INCORPORATD 01/22/2025 $ 64,000.001

GLENEWINKLE UNIT 13925 WILSON 2294434 NORTHERN PACIFIC OIL INCORPORATD 01/22/2025 $ 113,000.002H

REED, D. P. 222595 WILSON 1294436 NORTHERN PACIFIC OIL INCORPORATD 01/22/2025 $ 57,000.001

PROTHRO, JOHN E. 074325 MAVERICK 1295316 NORTHWEST ARKANSAS O & G PROD CO 11/13/2023 $ 60,000.002

SHUHART-MUELLER ET AL UNIT 13579 WILSON 1296693 OFFSPRING WELL SALVAGE 07/08/2025 $ 30,000.002H

PLUMLY, E.E. 171815 ZAVALA 1268136 OMEGA MINERALS, INC. 07/21/2020 $ 20,000.002

MARTINEZ, RENATO 10683 WILSON 1295939 OMNI OPERATING COMPANY(A) 02/24/2025 $ 63,000.002H

BAIN, J.H. 12312 WILSON 6284902 ORIGIN PRODUCTION GROUP LLC 04/04/2024 $ 300,000.002H

BAIN, J.H. 14082 WILSON 1289075 ORIGIN PRODUCTION GROUP LLC 12/05/2025 $ 43,000.002H

KUNTSCHIK-ROEBER 15708 GONZALES 1289077 ORIGIN PRODUCTION GROUP LLC 10/13/2023 $ 85,000.002H

BAIN, J.H. 18830 WILSON 2289078 ORIGIN PRODUCTION GROUP LLC 10/10/2024 $ 86,000.002H

REAMS, WAYNE -A- 06568 WILSON 1225182 P.S.N. PETROLEUM, INC. 07/09/2014 $ 16,200.002H

REAMS, WAYNE 085690 WILSON 1225178 P.S.N. PETROLEUM, INC. 07/09/2014 $ 16,200.002H

REAMS, WAYNE 085933 WILSON 1225181 P.S.N. PETROLEUM, INC. 07/09/2014 $ 16,200.002H
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BIRD-LORENZ 09066 WILSON 2285623 PACE OIL AND GAS COMPANY 08/04/2025 $ 51,000.002H

MCKINLEY ZAVALA 1267476 PALM EXPLORATION, INC. 03/20/2020 $ 55,000.002H

SILVEY MILAM 111777 PETRECO, INC. 12/28/2000 $ 4,400.003

TILLER, J. B. 01443 CALDWELL 4289872 PETROSAURUS, INC. 07/18/2023 $ 90,000.003

FOWLER, B. K., ETAL -D- 01619 ATASCOSA 2289876 PETROSAURUS, INC. 07/14/2025 $ 26,000.001

THORNE, LULA O., EST 03340 BEXAR 4289895 PETROSAURUS, INC. 11/08/2024 $ 48,000.003

NEW, J. L. 05002 CALDWELL 5289900 PETROSAURUS, INC. 03/11/2024 $ 113,000.001

WOOD, MAE LUE 05862 ATASCOSA 2290296 PETROSAURUS, INC. 07/18/2024 $ 29,000.003

FOREST OAK 05994 ATASCOSA 2289904 PETROSAURUS, INC. 07/12/2024 $ 31,000.001

BUGAI, L.J. -A- 06000 GUADALUPE 4290298 PETROSAURUS, INC. 03/11/2024 $ 60,000.001

BUFKIN, JAMES T. 06109 CALDWELL 5289905 PETROSAURUS, INC. 07/18/2023 $ 115,000.003

FISHER, GROVER 09058 GUADALUPE 2289938 PETROSAURUS, INC. 09/03/2025 $ 38,000.001

NEW, MOLLIE 09348 CALDWELL 4289939 PETROSAURUS, INC. 03/11/2024 $ 93,000.001

HALL, DILLON 09367 CALDWELL 2289940 PETROSAURUS, INC. 05/23/2024 $ 49,000.002

SCULL, C. E. 09577 WILSON 17290313 PETROSAURUS, INC. 03/11/2024 $ 255,000.002H

BURRIS, CARLYN -A- 09682 CALDWELL 1289941 PETROSAURUS, INC. 04/04/2024 $ 23,500.002H

DILLON-HALL-B- 09761 CALDWELL 1289943 PETROSAURUS, INC. 06/30/2025 $ 24,000.002

GREINER, R. A. 10363 GUADALUPE 1289951 PETROSAURUS, INC. 09/03/2025 $ 19,000.001

FOWLER, IMA 10857 ATASCOSA 4290322 PETROSAURUS, INC. 03/11/2024 $ 60,000.001

GEYER -D- 11000 BEXAR 4289971 PETROSAURUS, INC. 04/05/2024 $ 52,000.002

ERTZNER, FRED 11544 WILSON 1293790 PETROSAURUS, INC. 05/28/2025 $ 12,000.002
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SHEDROCK, WALTER 11545 WILSON 3290010 PETROSAURUS, INC. 01/31/2025 $ 40,000.002

WALKER, C.R. 11918 CALDWELL 10290012 PETROSAURUS, INC. 07/13/2023 $ 240,000.003

FOWLER VAS II 13670 ATASCOSA 5290013 PETROSAURUS, INC. 03/11/2024 $ 75,000.003

HOWELL 17590 GUADALUPE 2290355 PETROSAURUS, INC. 01/22/2025 $ 26,000.003

SUNRAY BOWERS DIMMIT 114964 PINTO OIL CO 01/12/2006 $ 11,300.002H

HALM, BONNYE H. 07704 FRIO 1251676 PONTIAC OIL, INC. 03/07/2019 $ 53,000.003

PARSONAGE UNIT 11459 GONZALES 1295513 PREMIUM EXPLORATION COMPANY 11/12/2025 $ 45,000.003

LOEWENSTEIN 01188 MILAM 3275684 PRICE OPERATING, LLC 04/15/2025 $ 45,000.002H

DYMKE, RONALD P., ETAL 02337 MILAM 1289093 PRICE OPERATING, LLC 04/15/2025 $ 15,000.004

BLACK, OSCAR 02401 MILAM 1289095 PRICE OPERATING, LLC 04/15/2025 $ 14,000.003

SCHNEIDER, ERNEST 02596 MILAM 1289094 PRICE OPERATING, LLC 04/15/2025 $ 15,000.001

FISHER, J. E. 02679 MILAM 3289096 PRICE OPERATING, LLC 04/15/2025 $ 25,000.002H

MIRELES, JOHNNIE 02996 MILAM 1289091 PRICE OPERATING, LLC 04/22/2025 $ 15,000.001

COFFIELD 11856 MILAM 1289090 PRICE OPERATING, LLC 04/22/2025 $ 13,000.002H

MURPHY 14017 ZAVALA 3295430 PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC. 06/09/2025 $ 75,000.001

EL VIEJO 14038 ZAVALA 1295431 PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC. 06/09/2025 $ 25,000.002H

CALAME A 15054 FRIO 1295433 PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC. 11/07/2025 $ 26,000.002H

BROWN 173127 FRIO 1295436 PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC. 11/05/2025 $ 27,000.002H

BROWN 175945 FRIO 1295437 PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC. 11/05/2025 $ 27,000.002H

FERRELL 10751 ATASCOSA 12299692 R W RANCH 08/20/2025 $ 185,000.002H

KRELL, W.L. 03981 WILSON 2282201 RAINER ENERGY, INC. 06/06/2022 $ 50,000.002H
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MEUTH, WILLIAM 132128 ATASCOSA 1274366 REGENCY ENERGY, INC. 02/23/2021 $ 18,000.002

N. N. H. UNIT 132555 MEDINA 1275737 REGENCY ENERGY, INC. 05/18/2021 $ 22,000.002

MOHLE, PAUL 04493 CALDWELL 2281601 RODENBERG, LAURA OIL CO. 07/08/2025 $ 45,000.002

KEVIN UNIT 14069 WILSON 1283921 ROYKO OIL COMPANY 05/20/2022 $ 50,000.003

RIDDLE, GEORGE -A- 09310 MILAM 28289856 RUBAC TECHNICAL SERVICES 05/03/2023 $ 150,000.002H

YEAGER, V. 07798 WILSON 1296654 SEDCO RESOURCES INC 07/21/2025 $ 56,000.002

VAN WINKLE, JIMMY L. 05954 WILSON 2296099 SEGURO WELL SERVICE, INC. 01/31/2025 $ 121,000.003

MOY, R.F. 06196 WILSON 3296100 SEGURO WELL SERVICE, INC. 01/31/2025 $ 180,000.003

VAN WINKLE,JIMMY L. 06474 WILSON 1296101 SEGURO WELL SERVICE, INC. 01/31/2025 $ 62,000.003

JONES, MARY LOU 07011 GONZALES 1296102 SEGURO WELL SERVICE, INC. 01/31/2025 $ 86,000.002H

COLDEWEY 11954 WILSON 1296105 SEGURO WELL SERVICE, INC. 01/31/2025 $ 62,000.003

PARKER, MARY ET AL 13429 GONZALES 1296106 SEGURO WELL SERVICE, INC. 02/11/2025 $ 69,000.002

MOY 15487 WILSON 1296098 SEGURO WELL SERVICE, INC. 01/31/2025 $ 64,000.003

MOY, R.F. 17430 WILSON 1296107 SEGURO WELL SERVICE, INC. 01/31/2025 $ 61,000.003

JONES, CHARLES N.  187-32551 DP20038
6

GUADALUPE 1276599 SELF-SERVICE CENTER OIL CO. 06/09/2021 $ 5,000.002

JONES, CHARLES N. 187-32552 DP20038
8

GUADALUPE 1276598 SELF-SERVICE CENTER OIL CO. 06/09/2021 $ 5,000.002

JONES, CHARLES N.  187-32615 DP20651
5

GUADALUPE 1276602 SELF-SERVICE CENTER OIL CO. 06/09/2021 $ 5,000.002

JONES, CHARLES N.  187-32616 DP20651
7

GUADALUPE 1276601 SELF-SERVICE CENTER OIL CO. 06/09/2021 $ 5,000.002

JONES, CHARLES N.  187-32617 DP20652
0

GUADALUPE 1276600 SELF-SERVICE CENTER OIL CO. 06/09/2021 $ 5,000.002H

LAMBECK, A.H. JR. ET UX -A- 10517 WILSON 1295858 SILVER FALLS PETROLEUM CORP. 05/28/2025 $ 24,000.002H
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PRESSLEY (DP 288953) MEDINA 1245836 SONTAG, L. A. 06/13/2018 $ 7,700.002H

WRIGHT 07276 FRIO 1254959 SOTEX OIL & GAS CORP. 03/07/2019 $ 53,000.003

FOERSTER, A. W., /FEE/ 01857 WILSON 3296573 SOURCE PETROLEUM INC. 07/14/2025 $ 75,000.002H

HIGGINS, PAT 02339 WILSON 3285624 SOURCE PETROLEUM INC. 02/03/2023 $ 80,000.001

SAN ANTONIO COTTON MILL BEXAR 1222859 SOUTHTON OIL COMPANY 12/12/2013 $ 11,200.002H

HIERHOLZER, CLIFFORD 01969 WILSON 1296574 SOUTHWEST PRODUCTION MGMT. CO. 07/14/2025 $ 12,000.002H

BORCHERS-BORCHERS UNIT 12747 GONZALES 1294041 SRJC ENTERPRISES, LLC 02/11/2025 $ 66,000.003

SMELLEY, J. W. 00332 ATASCOSA 3260016 STRATA STAR PETROLEUM CORP. 08/06/2019 $ 105,000.002H

MILLS, J. C. 04669 FRIO 2275678 STRATCO OPERATING CO., INC. 04/07/2021 $ 140,000.002H

SNYDER, AUDREY S. 263673 FRIO 1227576 STRATCO PRODUCERS CORPORATION 02/06/2017 $ 9,600.002H

SEARCY 106614 ZAVALA 116193 TERRA ENERGY 09/27/2007 $ 8,300.002H

MORRISSET ETUX & ROBERTS CALDWELL 115055 TEXAS CITY REFG. INC 02/23/2006 $ 8,100.002H

KRUSE, ROSE M. 12290 WILSON 1203937 TEXAS LAND OPERATING, LLC 11/05/2010 $ 13,400.002H

LEE RANCH 13565 ZAVALA 1240416 TEXAS SOUTHERN RESOURCES, INC. 10/09/2017 $ 6,100.002H

TUMLINSON-COFFIELD UNIT #1 10606 DIMMIT 1251776 TEXOWA, LLC 11/28/2018 $ 30,000.003

MCEVER,C.D. -D- 09068 GUADALUPE 1268239 THRALL OPERATING COMPANY, INC. 09/02/2020 $ 30,500.003

FLOY, GREY B LEASE DP65560
0

CALDWELL 1276337 TITAN EXPLORATION, LLC 05/23/2024 $ 25,000.002H

TOMAHAWK I 04808 WILSON 1282061 TOMAHAWK PETROLEUM 06/06/2022 $ 74,000.003

SO. TEXAS SYNDICATE -A- 08894 MCMULLEN 1223779 TRACKER OIL & GAS, INC. 03/24/2014 $ 26,800.002H

RICHTER, KATE 00700 ATASCOSA 1274365 TRAVELERS OIL & GAS, INC. 08/05/2022 $ 17,000.002H
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PETROFORCE-WALTER 18288 MILAM 4275683 TRUSTAR OPERATING COMPANY INC. 05/11/2021 $ 74,000.001

COOK, E. M. 03465 MILAM 6268636 TT OPERATING, LLC 05/21/2020 $ 79,000.002H

SCHLETZE, A. E. 046407 LA SALLE 1261236 TUCKER PETROLEUM, INC. 09/10/2025 $ 60,000.001

SCHLETZ 048677 LA SALLE 1261076 TUCKER PETROLEUM, INC. 09/10/2025 $ 97,000.004

SCHLETZE 115637 LA SALLE 1261077 TUCKER PETROLEUM, INC. 08/15/2022 $ 85,000.004

SCHLETZE 115638 LA SALLE 1261116 TUCKER PETROLEUM, INC. 09/10/2025 $ 70,000.001

SCHLETZE 118370 LA SALLE 1261096 TUCKER PETROLEUM, INC. 09/10/2025 $ 70,000.001

SCHLETZE 120586 LA SALLE 1261137 TUCKER PETROLEUM, INC. 09/10/2025 $ 70,000.001

WHEELER, CLIFTON 107743 MCMULLEN 1288501 UMMA RESOURCES, LLC 07/23/2025 $ 120,000.002H

WHEELER, CLIFTON ET AL 165025 MCMULLEN 1301556 UMMA RESOURCES, LLC 08/22/2025 $ 85,000.003

WHEELER PROPERTY CALDWELL 411406 UNIDENTIFIED 06/15/2000 $ 6,800.002

MILES GONZALES 114377 UNIDENTIFIED 03/24/2005 $ 10,500.002H

DENNING, GEO. A. GUADALUPE 115464 UNIDENTIFIED 09/21/2006 $ 3,500.004

CASTILLO PROPERTY CALDWELL 116453 UNIDENTIFIED 01/17/2008 $ 4,300.002H

BURLIN PROPERTY MILAM 2232177 UNIDENTIFIED 02/05/2016 $ 12,200.002H

CALLIHAN PROPERTY CALDWELL 1276077 UNIDENTIFIED 06/02/2021 $ 22,000.002

CALLIHAN PROPERTY CALDWELL 1276078 UNIDENTIFIED 06/02/2021 $ 22,000.002

APPLING, W.A. GUADALUPE 1276216 UNIDENTIFIED 06/04/2021 $ 22,000.002

APPLING, W.A. GUADALUPE 1276217 UNIDENTIFIED 06/04/2021 $ 22,000.002

APPLING, W.A. GUADALUPE 1276218 UNIDENTIFIED 06/04/2021 $ 20,000.002

APPLING, W.A. GUADALUPE 1276219 UNIDENTIFIED 06/04/2021 $ 22,000.002
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YOAST PROPERTY BASTROP 2280677 UNIDENTIFIED 04/03/2023 $ 18,500.002H

ROSSER, T I #2 09386 BASTROP 1260636 UNITED OPERATING, LLC 10/23/2020 $ 26,000.001

KOI UNIT 14842 BASTROP 1260617 UNITED OPERATING, LLC 10/23/2020 $ 32,000.002H

MARCEE 14924 GONZALES 1271116 UNITED OPERATING, LLC 09/21/2020 $ 98,000.002H

HARRIS 13056 LA SALLE 1257159 VIA OIL COMPANY 04/23/2019 $ 57,000.002

OLA-FLAKE 02872 MILAM 1295795 VIEJO SERVICES, LLC 04/07/2025 $ 15,000.002H

JETT, A. M. 03036 MILAM 1295796 VIEJO SERVICES, LLC 04/07/2025 $ 14,000.002H

HORSE LOT 03173 MILAM 1295797 VIEJO SERVICES, LLC 04/07/2025 $ 15,000.002H

BENDER 16357 MILAM 12295802 VIEJO SERVICES, LLC 04/07/2025 $ 150,000.001

MENKE 16932 MILAM 4295804 VIEJO SERVICES, LLC 01/28/2025 $ 45,000.001

ROSENAUER, MATTIE 00037 FRIO 11296881 WATSON ENERGY INVESTMENTS, LLC 06/09/2025 $ 375,000.002H

BURNS, JANE -C- 00091 FRIO 17296885 WATSON ENERGY INVESTMENTS, LLC 04/30/2025 $ 562,000.002H

OPPENHEIMER, JESSIE D. 00096 ATASCOSA 9296886 WATSON ENERGY INVESTMENTS, LLC 04/22/2025 $ 315,000.002H

THOMPSON, DENNIS 00108 FRIO 14296887 WATSON ENERGY INVESTMENTS, LLC 06/09/2025 $ 478,000.002H

MCDONALD 06374 ATASCOSA 1296889 WATSON ENERGY INVESTMENTS, LLC 08/04/2025 $ 45,000.001

WEST JOURDANTON UNIT 14105 ATASCOSA 7296888 WATSON ENERGY INVESTMENTS, LLC 08/04/2025 $ 310,000.002

HURT, W. T. 13309 ATASCOSA 1274372 WILCO ENERGY, J.V. 03/11/2021 $ 40,000.003

LYLES, LORA 082272 ZAVALA 1251456 WILLIAMSON OPERATING CO. 01/18/2019 $ 3,500.003

MIEARS, A. J. 00151 CALDWELL 39280216 YNEW CORPORATION 08/01/2022 $ 850,000.002H

837District Totals $ 22,093,570.00
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MCELROY 171747 LAVACA 1293234 ACT OPERATING, INC. 03/11/2024 $ 32,000.003

EWALT, MARGIE 087136 BEE 1284463 ADVANTAGE OIL & GAS, INC. 11/08/2024 $ 51,000.002

ERP, W. E. 043178 BEE 1284464 ALLTEX OPERATING COMPANY 10/03/2022 $ 65,000.004

ERP, W. E. 043611 BEE 1284465 ALLTEX OPERATING COMPANY 08/19/2022 $ 65,000.003

ERP, W. E. 059029 BEE 1284468 ALLTEX OPERATING COMPANY 08/19/2022 $ 80,000.003

BOLLAND, ERNEST A. 04870 LIVE OAK 2289099 APEX ENERGY, INC. 04/10/2023 $ 88,000.003

L. R. HOLLINGSWORTH -B- 121874 JACKSON 111724 ASSOCIATED MINERALS INTEREST 11/16/2000 $ 8,100.003

BOWMAN 199915 GOLIAD 1284386 ATASCA RESOURCES, INC. 06/09/2023 $ 144,000.002H

YOWARD 087256 BEE 1284469 BAR D OIL CORPORATION 10/03/2022 $ 90,000.003

STATE OF TEXAS 33724 07910 CALHOUN 1301414 BEP OPERATING, LLC 06/30/2025 $ 250,000.002H

MCCAN, C.K. JR. ET AL "C" 07770 VICTORIA 1300879 BLUE FLAME OPERATING COMPANY LLC 06/09/2025 $ 20,000.002

BORCHERS, O. R. -A- 096493 LAVACA 1201190 BRINKERHOFF OIL COMPANY 05/07/2010 $ 18,400.003

WEST, GEORGE ESTATE 040776 LIVE OAK 1291924 BYNG ENERGY GROUP, INC. 09/18/2025 $ 73,000.003

BETTGE, CHESTER H. 07595 DE WITT 1279756 BYNG ENERGY GROUP, INC. 08/15/2022 $ 80,000.002H

GEORGE WEST ESTATE 104083 LIVE OAK 1291923 BYNG ENERGY GROUP, INC. 09/18/2025 $ 110,000.003

WEST, GEORGE ESTATE 152273 LIVE OAK 1291925 BYNG ENERGY GROUP, INC. 09/18/2025 $ 107,000.002H

TRAYLOR, T. P. -B- 046943 VICTORIA 1285002 C.W. PICKERING, INC. 08/15/2022 $ 45,000.003

TRAYLOR, T. P. -B- 055750 VICTORIA 1285003 C.W. PICKERING, INC. 08/15/2022 $ 45,000.003

SCHULTZ, L.P. 150593 VICTORIA 1285004 C.W. PICKERING, INC. 08/15/2022 $ 45,000.003

BASSINGER, C. W. -A- 05408 BEE 1293313 CANNAN, MORRIS 05/23/2023 $ 100,000.003

MCNEIL 172263 LIVE OAK 1284289 CBN OPERATING CORP. 08/19/2022 $ 90,000.003
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MCNEIL 180781 LIVE OAK 1284290 CBN OPERATING CORP. 08/19/2022 $ 96,000.003

CARPENTER, J. R. 092153 BEE 1284472 CHESNUTT OIL & GAS, INC. 10/03/2022 $ 40,000.003

HARTZENDORF 08007 BEE 1284473 CHICAGO ENERGY 10/06/2022 $ 33,000.003

CUTBIRTH UNIT 186445 LAVACA 1294381 COASTAL EXPL. & DEV. CORP. 02/07/2024 $ 50,000.003

BARBER 137030 REFUGIO 1284224 CORE E & P CORP. 09/26/2022 $ 58,000.003

BOLLAND 171222 BEE 1284475 CORENERGY OPERATING GROUP, LLC 10/06/2022 $ 48,000.003

HAILEY 173074 LIVE OAK 1284292 CORENERGY OPERATING GROUP, LLC 08/19/2022 $ 45,000.003

HAILEY 174436 LIVE OAK 1284293 CORENERGY OPERATING GROUP, LLC 08/19/2022 $ 42,000.003

PAGEL, C. C. 177187 BEE 1284476 CORENERGY OPERATING GROUP, LLC 10/06/2022 $ 31,000.003

YOUNG, S.E. NCT-2 05934 BEE 1295397 DARTEX ENERGY CORPORATION 01/28/2025 $ 31,000.001

YOUNG, S.E. NCT-2 05947 BEE 1295398 DARTEX ENERGY CORPORATION 01/28/2025 $ 35,000.003

MCKENZIE, DIRKS 06009 BEE 1295399 DARTEX ENERGY CORPORATION 01/28/2025 $ 34,000.003

PAGE, C. S. 07228 BEE 1295400 DARTEX ENERGY CORPORATION 01/28/2025 $ 33,000.003

PAGE, C. E. 118289 BEE 1295405 DARTEX ENERGY CORPORATION 01/28/2025 $ 36,000.003

TECHNIK, A. L. -A- 05614 LAVACA 1279077 DES OIL & GAS, LLC 05/24/2024 $ 106,000.003

GAJER, JIM 06399 LAVACA 1294365 DES OIL & GAS, LLC 05/24/2024 $ 89,000.003

ROGERS ESTATE 07339 REFUGIO 1284226 DISCOVERY PETROLEUM, L.L.C. 09/26/2022 $ 46,000.003

REAGAN GAS UNIT 207892 LIVE OAK 1284295 DOGWOOD OPERATING COMPANY, INC. 08/19/2022 $ 80,000.003

SHAW/RAY 192631 BEE 1274978 DRILL-CO., INC. 10/06/2022 $ 11,000.003

NELSON, M. B. 001706 LIVE OAK 1284296 E. & R. OIL COMPANY 11/08/2024 $ 43,110.003

OBRIEN, J. J. 01409 REFUGIO 2284202 EAGLEFORD OPERATING, INC. 11/07/2022 $ 64,000.003
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W. P. BELKNAP 02174 KARNES 111325 EDWIN L. COX 05/11/2000 $ 10,000.002

DRUMMOND 01687 JACKSON 112816 ETABA OPERATING COMPANY 08/15/2002 $ 10,900.002

DRUMMOND, J.H. 04943 JACKSON 112794 ETABA OPERATING COMPANY 08/08/2002 $ 13,400.002

DRUMMOND, J.H. 07207 JACKSON 212796 ETABA OPERATING COMPANY 08/08/2002 $ 18,600.002

DRUMMOND, J.H. 128671 JACKSON 112795 ETABA OPERATING COMPANY 08/08/2002 $ 10,900.002

EVANS ENERGY LLC. S.
BRASLAU

284575 LIVE OAK 1284297 EVANS, S. LAVON  JR. OPER. CO. 08/19/2022 $ 88,000.003

TREPTOW, PAUL 04662 BEE 1284477 EXXCEL OPERATING COMPANY 01/28/2025 $ 38,000.003

OELSCHLEGEL GU 083970 BEE 1284478 FAUCETTE, E. W. 01/28/2025 $ 50,000.003

MARSHALL, JOHN 01744 BEE 3284479 FLOURNOY OIL & GAS, INC. 10/06/2022 $ 232,000.003

CHARLOTTE DUGGER 126023 JACKSON 111659 FULLER, ANCIL T. 10/19/2000 $ 16,700.003

GEO-HOPE 192499 LAVACA 1239517 GEONATURAL RESOURCES, INC. 09/02/2020 $ 55,000.002H

GEO-GOLDENROD 207266 JACKSON 1250796 GEONATURAL RESOURCES, INC. 11/16/2018 $ 22,500.003

BEASLEY A 08835 BEE 1284043 GREAT TEXAS CRUDE INC. 10/06/2022 $ 41,000.003

JOSTES 155294 BEE 1284055 GREAT TEXAS CRUDE INC. 10/03/2022 $ 48,000.003

KIRCHER 157870 BEE 1284056 GREAT TEXAS CRUDE INC. 10/06/2022 $ 47,000.003

MENGERS, WILBER 160540 BEE 1284054 GREAT TEXAS CRUDE INC. 10/06/2022 $ 48,000.003

CROWN 167057 BEE 1284052 GREAT TEXAS CRUDE INC. 10/06/2022 $ 47,000.003

ROYAL 167058 BEE 1284053 GREAT TEXAS CRUDE INC. 10/06/2022 $ 48,000.003

MIDWAY 170268 BEE 1284048 GREAT TEXAS CRUDE INC. 10/06/2022 $ 48,000.003

MIDWAY 170974 BEE 1284057 GREAT TEXAS CRUDE INC. 10/06/2022 $ 37,000.003
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ROYAL 173189 BEE 1284047 GREAT TEXAS CRUDE INC. 10/06/2022 $ 37,000.003

DOUBLE SEVENS 174422 BEE 1284045 GREAT TEXAS CRUDE INC. 10/06/2022 $ 58,000.004

MIDWAY 176657 BEE 1284046 GREAT TEXAS CRUDE INC. 10/06/2022 $ 47,000.003

SPECIAL 178889 BEE 1284051 GREAT TEXAS CRUDE INC. 10/06/2022 $ 31,000.003

JOSTES 181611 BEE 1284044 GREAT TEXAS CRUDE INC. 10/06/2022 $ 22,000.004

SARTWELLE F & Y UNIT 216214 LAVACA 1294384 GREAT TEXAS CRUDE INC. 02/01/2024 $ 19,000.003

BLOCK #22 01122 BEE 1284493 H & G OIL 09/25/2025 $ 47,000.002

KOPECKY 02818 LIVE OAK 1287061 H & G OIL 09/18/2025 $ 12,000.002H

HANCOCK, D.W. 100147 BEE 1284494 H&G OIL & GAS COMPANY, INC. 01/28/2025 $ 56,000.003

I L JANECKA JACKSON 1299905 HORN, L. B. 07/21/2025 $ 70,000.002H

JUSTEN, ELIZABETH 225663 GOLIAD 1289176 HOUSTON GULF ENERGY CORPORATION 02/03/2023 $ 28,000.003

JUSTEN, ELIZABETH 225815 GOLIAD 1289177 HOUSTON GULF ENERGY CORPORATION 02/03/2023 $ 34,000.003

TAYLOR 226479 GOLIAD 1289178 HOUSTON GULF ENERGY CORPORATION 02/03/2023 $ 30,000.003

BOEHL 238215 GOLIAD 1289181 HOUSTON GULF ENERGY CORPORATION 02/27/2023 $ 28,000.003

BOEHL 279073 GOLIAD 1289184 HOUSTON GULF ENERGY CORPORATION 02/03/2023 $ 26,000.003

STRAUGHT NO P-4 REFUGIO 1299888 HOUSTON GULF GAS COMPANY 02/07/2025 $ 20,000.003

T & H RANCH 07848 BEE 1284495 IPACT 01/28/2025 $ 39,000.003

REA, W.L. 030933 REFUGIO 116887 JETGAS CO. 06/26/2008 $ 4,100.003

HOFFER 254175 LAVACA 1294391 LAVACA RIVER OPERATING CO., LLC 05/24/2024 $ 14,000.003

ALLEN, B. 003848 LIVE OAK 117383 MAROCO 02/05/2009 $ 33,300.002H

ALLEN, B. 136947 LIVE OAK 117382 MAROCO 02/05/2009 $ 10,100.002
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MCGUFFIN, JOE S. 06365 LIVE OAK 1284298 MCGUFFIN, JOE S. INC. 08/19/2022 $ 43,000.002

SANGER HEIRS 043312 LIVE OAK 1284300 MIDSTATES CORPORATION 08/19/2022 $ 71,000.003

SANGER HEIRS 08006 LIVE OAK 1284299 MIDSTATES CORPORATION 08/19/2022 $ 22,000.002H

REA, W. L. 003912 REFUGIO 1273403 MISSION RIVER SYSTEMS, INC. 03/16/2022 $ 47,000.002

REA, W. L. 01369 REFUGIO 2284182 MISSION RIVER SYSTEMS, INC. 10/25/2022 $ 80,000.002

DAHL, A. F. 03389 BEE 1284498 MISSION RIVER SYSTEMS, INC. 08/04/2025 $ 64,000.003

REA, W.L. 07981 REFUGIO 4284181 MISSION RIVER SYSTEMS, INC. 10/06/2022 $ 187,000.002H

RAGSDALE UNIT A 147725 LAVACA 1294373 MOOSE OPERATING CO., INC. 02/07/2024 $ 30,000.003

HARVEY, J.H. ESTATE 157888 LAVACA 1294374 MOOSE OPERATING CO., INC. 02/07/2024 $ 28,000.003

KNEBEL 168352 LAVACA 1230757 MOOSE OPERATING CO., INC. 10/01/2015 $ 17,200.003

SMOTHERS 170226 LAVACA 1294377 MOOSE OPERATING CO., INC. 01/22/2024 $ 23,000.002H

SMOTHERS 174769 LAVACA 1294378 MOOSE OPERATING CO., INC. 01/22/2024 $ 32,000.002H

KLIMITCHEK, FRANKLIN GAS
UNIT

222024 LAVACA 1294382 MOOSE OPERATING CO., INC. 01/22/2024 $ 19,000.003

KLIMITCHEK, CARL 222029 LAVACA 1294380 MOOSE OPERATING CO., INC. 01/22/2024 $ 17,000.003

MARY A. REYNOLDS
FOUNDATION

06521 LIVE OAK 1284321 NATURAL GAS ELECTRONICS CORP. 08/19/2022 $ 37,000.004

RAY, GEORGE 132744 GOLIAD 1294182 NORTH LAKE RESOURCES LLC 01/28/2025 $ 72,000.001

RAY, GEORGE 141137 GOLIAD 1294184 NORTH LAKE RESOURCES LLC 01/28/2025 $ 78,000.001

RAY, GEORGE 142398 GOLIAD 1294216 NORTH LAKE RESOURCES LLC 01/28/2025 $ 75,000.003

RAY, GEORGE 144386 GOLIAD 1294217 NORTH LAKE RESOURCES LLC 01/28/2025 $ 78,000.002H

MCGUILL 10018 GOLIAD 1284399 NORTH SHORE ENERGY, L.L.C. 10/05/2023 $ 45,000.003
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BEGO 190577 GOLIAD 1284400 NORTH SHORE ENERGY, L.L.C. 10/03/2023 $ 35,000.003

NSE KLIMITCHEK MEGAN 235953 LAVACA 1294390 NORTH SHORE ENERGY, L.L.C. 01/02/2024 $ 30,000.003

NSE KLIMITCHEK MEGAN 240169 LAVACA 1294389 NORTH SHORE ENERGY, L.L.C. 01/22/2024 $ 30,000.003

NSE-HARKINS 256872 GOLIAD 1284401 NORTH SHORE ENERGY, L.L.C. 10/03/2023 $ 45,000.003

LAVACA RIVER TR. #2 01641 JACKSON 1201345 NUECES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 05/07/2010 $ 29,000.002

LAVACA RIVER BED 06647 JACKSON 1201344 NUECES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 05/07/2010 $ 29,000.002H

PAWALEK, M. M. 113313 BEE 1284125 OMEGA ENERGY, LLC 08/04/2025 $ 36,000.003

BURNS, KITTY 119777 LIVE OAK 1284323 OMEGA ENERGY, LLC 08/23/2022 $ 70,000.002

SUGAREK 151640 BEE 1284126 OMEGA ENERGY, LLC 01/22/2024 $ 51,000.003

SUGAREK 157889 BEE 1284121 OMEGA ENERGY, LLC 01/22/2024 $ 51,000.003

SUGAREK 159364 BEE 1284122 OMEGA ENERGY, LLC 01/22/2024 $ 41,000.003

TULLIS, HENRY 03796 LIVE OAK 1289055 ORIGIN PRODUCTION GROUP LLC 04/04/2024 $ 20,000.003

LYNE-DERROUGH OIL UNIT 03867 LIVE OAK 2289056 ORIGIN PRODUCTION GROUP LLC 02/28/2024 $ 44,000.002

DERROUGH UNIT 07572 LIVE OAK 1289059 ORIGIN PRODUCTION GROUP LLC 02/28/2024 $ 26,000.004

SWANSON, ET AL 07681 LIVE OAK 1289060 ORIGIN PRODUCTION GROUP LLC 04/04/2024 $ 22,000.003

RHODE, D.W. 08137 LIVE OAK 1289061 ORIGIN PRODUCTION GROUP LLC 02/28/2024 $ 19,000.004

LYNE UNIT 08287 LIVE OAK 1289062 ORIGIN PRODUCTION GROUP LLC 02/28/2024 $ 37,000.003

LYNE UNIT #3 08613 LIVE OAK 1289071 ORIGIN PRODUCTION GROUP LLC 03/11/2024 $ 37,000.004

LYNE UNIT #4 08614 LIVE OAK 1289072 ORIGIN PRODUCTION GROUP LLC 04/04/2024 $ 37,000.004

LYNE UNIT 08897 LIVE OAK 1289074 ORIGIN PRODUCTION GROUP LLC 02/28/2024 $ 37,000.001

SWANSON ET AL 123680 LIVE OAK 1289073 ORIGIN PRODUCTION GROUP LLC 02/28/2024 $ 19,000.003
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RHODE, D.W. 152853 LIVE OAK 1289076 ORIGIN PRODUCTION GROUP LLC 02/28/2024 $ 17,000.004

JONES, F. E. 02941 VICTORIA 1294696 OSYKA PERMIAN, LLC 01/22/2025 $ 66,000.001

MCCAMPBELL, MARILOU 02958 VICTORIA 1294697 OSYKA PERMIAN, LLC 01/22/2025 $ 62,000.002

MCCAMPBELL, MARILOU 02960 VICTORIA 1294698 OSYKA PERMIAN, LLC 01/22/2025 $ 49,000.003

JONES, F.E. 08210 VICTORIA 1294703 OSYKA PERMIAN, LLC 01/22/2025 $ 67,000.001

MCCAMPBELL, MARILOU 151000 VICTORIA 1294704 OSYKA PERMIAN, LLC 11/17/2025 $ 67,000.001

JONES, F. E. 159796 VICTORIA 1294705 OSYKA PERMIAN, LLC 01/22/2025 $ 58,000.001

MCCAMPBELL, MARILOU 163328 VICTORIA 1294706 OSYKA PERMIAN, LLC 11/17/2025 $ 62,000.001

MARILOU MCCAMPBELL 253915 VICTORIA 1294707 OSYKA PERMIAN, LLC 01/22/2025 $ 59,000.003

HEARD, GEORGIA 03452 REFUGIO 1284230 PACE PRODUCTION CO. 10/12/2022 $ 47,000.003

HEARD, GEORGIA -A- 05179 REFUGIO 1284229 PACE PRODUCTION CO. 10/06/2022 $ 66,000.003

CLARK, G.U. "B" 06559 LIVE OAK 1284324 PREVAIL ENERGY, INCORPORATED 08/23/2022 $ 93,000.003

ROCHE 06741 REFUGIO 1284232 PREVAIL ENERGY, INCORPORATED 10/12/2022 $ 44,000.003

HARTT, JAMES 061605 LAVACA 1269797 PROPERTY PRODUCING CO. 07/23/2020 $ 23,000.002

HARTT, J. 089037 LAVACA 1269796 PROPERTY PRODUCING CO. 07/23/2020 $ 65,000.002H

HARTT 178782 LAVACA 1269798 PROPERTY PRODUCING CO. 07/23/2020 $ 25,500.002

HARTT UNIT 182517 LAVACA 1269799 PROPERTY PRODUCING CO. 07/23/2020 $ 28,000.002

KNAPE 194873 LAVACA 1294383 REPUBLIC RESOURCES, LLC. 02/07/2024 $ 24,000.003

MAURITZ UNIT 05200 JACKSON 1201165 RICHARDSON, MARSHALL T. 04/22/2010 $ 46,700.003

PAGAN, JOHN S. 146363 LIVE OAK 1284327 ROYKO OIL COMPANY 09/01/2022 $ 97,000.003

GEO. STRAUCH ET AL 01415 REFUGIO 4299889 S. & S. OIL COMPANY 02/07/2025 $ 150,000.003
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STAPLES, J. JR. 175984 BEE 1284507 SAXUM OIL & GAS, LLC 07/07/2023 $ 40,000.003

STAPLES, J. JR. 194719 BEE 1284508 SAXUM OIL & GAS, LLC 07/07/2023 $ 39,000.003

STAPLES, J. JR. 213988 BEE 1284509 SAXUM OIL & GAS, LLC 07/07/2023 $ 13,000.003

STAPLES, J. JR. 214165 BEE 1284510 SAXUM OIL & GAS, LLC 07/07/2023 $ 15,000.003

WATSON #3 09154 JACKSON 1250756 SIGNAL OIL AND GAS COMPANY 11/16/2018 $ 23,700.003

WATSON 09163 JACKSON 1250777 SIGNAL OIL AND GAS COMPANY 11/16/2018 $ 23,700.003

DENNEY 163090 LAVACA 1294375 SOUNDLOGIC PROD. & EXPLOR., LLC 02/01/2024 $ 27,000.003

BUJNOCH 171752 LAVACA 1294379 SOUNDLOGIC PROD. & EXPLOR., LLC 03/11/2024 $ 32,000.003

KLIMITCHEK-HOBBS UNIT 216203 LAVACA 1294376 SOUNDLOGIC PROD. & EXPLOR., LLC 01/22/2024 $ 21,000.003

MOLNOSKEY, VICTOR 072663 LAVACA 1294366 SOUTHERN OIL & GAS CO, LTD. 05/24/2024 $ 11,000.003

HEIMER, LOIS 075224 LAVACA 1294368 SOUTHERN OIL & GAS CO, LTD. 05/24/2024 $ 16,000.003

SUSTR, JIM J. UNIT 075225 LAVACA 1294367 SOUTHERN OIL & GAS CO, LTD. 05/24/2024 $ 16,000.003

JOHN BUCKLEY ET. AL, #1 REFUGIO 1299890 SUN OIL CO., DX DIV. 02/07/2025 $ 26,000.002H

HILBRICH 191553 GOLIAD 1284423 TIDEWATER MINERALS CORPORATION 07/28/2023 $ 153,000.003

HARING 192592 GOLIAD 1275677 TIDEWATER MINERALS CORPORATION 07/28/2023 $ 150,000.003

HILBRICH 192597 GOLIAD 1284424 TIDEWATER MINERALS CORPORATION 07/28/2023 $ 136,000.003

HILBRICH 194654 GOLIAD 1284425 TIDEWATER MINERALS CORPORATION 07/28/2023 $ 150,000.003

ARNOLD, KARL G. 071174 BEE 1284516 TRANS WEST OIL & GAS, INC. 08/04/2025 $ 27,000.003

REAGAN, ROBERT 07816 LIVE OAK 1284363 TT OPERATING, LLC 09/01/2022 $ 61,000.003

REAGAN, ROBERT H. ETAL 127915 LIVE OAK 1284364 TT OPERATING, LLC 09/01/2022 $ 58,000.003

REAGAN, ROBERT H. 147008 LIVE OAK 1284365 TT OPERATING, LLC 09/01/2022 $ 68,000.003
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REAGAN, ROBERT H. ET AL 147114 LIVE OAK 1284366 TT OPERATING, LLC 09/01/2022 $ 68,000.003

TEXACO-PEL-TEX BLANCHE
HERRING

117743 LIVE OAK 1284367 UMMA RESOURCES, LLC 09/01/2022 $ 86,000.002H

ROOKE RANCH REFUGIO 1278297 UNIDENTIFIED 07/27/2021 $ 72,000.002H

CARTWRIGHT, L. ET AL
TRUSTEE

364517 LIVE OAK 1207281 VAQUERO OPERATING, INC. 06/16/2011 $ 12,700.002H

REAGAN OIL UNIT I 04549 LIVE OAK 1284368 WEEK-END OIL COMPANY 11/08/2024 $ 31,000.002

MEINERT UNIT 274834 LAVACA 1294372 WHITE TIGER PRODUCTION 02/07/2024 $ 84,000.003

WILLEFORD, B. R. 004101 LIVE OAK 1284370 WILLEFORD, BILLY RAY 09/01/2022 $ 7,000.003

RICHARDSON, LOYD 110622 GOLIAD 1284428 WINCHESTER ENERGY OPERATING CO. 07/28/2023 $ 25,000.003

PROBST, DOROTHY 05245 LIVE OAK 113628 WOOLDRIDGE OIL & GAS 01/15/2004 $ 18,800.002

WILSON, WILLIETT UNIT 060670 CALHOUN 1235526 WOOLVERINE PRODUCTION COMPANY 11/21/2016 $ 38,300.002H

189District Totals $ 8,828,710.00
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NONA JO 15232 LEON 1278916 A & P OIL & GAS 08/19/2022 $ 60,000.003

GULF FEE 15892 LIBERTY 2204935 A.J.& M. OIL COMPANY 01/21/2011 $ 60,400.002H

AMANDA UNIT 166541 LEE 115655 A.O. & M. EXPLORATION, INC 11/16/2006 $ 20,600.003

FRED-DAVID UNIT 10921 GALVESTON 1219977 ACE FIELD SERVICES, INC. 04/08/2013 $ 28,200.002H

SWEET, E. A. "A" 142125 BRAZORIA 1253176 ACE FIELD SERVICES, INC. 12/21/2018 $ 40,000.002H

HOWARD SWD 26183 GRIMES 1253376 ALLIED OPERATING TEXAS, LLC 12/21/2018 $ 32,000.004

HOWARD 262163 GRIMES 1253356 ALLIED OPERATING TEXAS, LLC 12/21/2018 $ 55,000.004

HOWARD 262672 GRIMES 1253396 ALLIED OPERATING TEXAS, LLC 12/21/2018 $ 55,000.004

LAWRENCE, A.B. 01057 CHAMBERS 117450 ALLYDAR OIL & GAS CO., INC. 03/05/2009 $ 58,000.002H

TEXACO FEE 145486 LIBERTY 1216496 AMERICAN CASCADE ENERGY, INC. 10/11/2012 $ 24,000.002H

TEXACO FEE 152679 LIBERTY 1216356 AMERICAN CASCADE ENERGY, INC. 10/11/2012 $ 35,700.002

WIESNER, VICTOR 249415 WHARTON 1223837 AMERICAN PUMPING & TRUCKING 03/24/2014 $ 60,200.002H

VICK 25909 LEE 1251576 ANATEXAS OFFSHORE, INC. 11/16/2018 $ 36,000.002H

VICK A 26053 LEE 1251556 ANATEXAS OFFSHORE, INC. 11/16/2018 $ 36,000.002H

ALEXANDER DRILLING UNIT 26056 LEE 1251516 ANATEXAS OFFSHORE, INC. 11/16/2018 $ 36,000.002H

RIVIERE EST. 17569 LIBERTY 1204936 ANDERSON, ARNOLD 01/21/2011 $ 8,000.002H

STEWART, MACO ETAL 092818 GALVESTON 117451 API OPERATING CO. 03/05/2009 $ 41,600.002H

STEWART, MACO ET AL 093117 GALVESTON 1203892 API OPERATING CO. 10/29/2010 $ 15,500.002H

DISHMAN, J.A. -E- 15830 JEFFERSON 1205097 B. C. VENTURES, INC. 02/10/2011 $ 24,900.002H

HANKAMER, E. C. 10641 CHAMBERS 2223037 BAGLEY, ROY 12/20/2013 $ 73,500.002H

CHMELAR, EUGENE -A- 146080 BURLESON 1299026 BASS PETROLEUM, INC 11/05/2025 $ 80,000.002
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LEHMAN-DEAN UNIT 22998 LEE 1247419 BHEC CORPORATION 08/06/2018 $ 50,000.003

BASSETT-BLAKELY -B- 00455 FORT BEND 1208957 BIG FOUR DRILLING CO. 09/05/2017 $ 21,000.002

COCKBURN OIL CORP. 02612 WHARTON 4269763 CAMOIL, INC. 08/31/2020 $ 190,000.002H

COCKBURN OIL CORPORATION 042692 WHARTON 1269765 CAMOIL, INC. 08/31/2020 $ 40,000.002H

MOEBES, LEONA K. 05072 COLORADO 1269778 CAMOIL, INC. 09/21/2020 $ 40,000.003

MOEBES, LEONA K. 10774 COLORADO 1269779 CAMOIL, INC. 09/21/2020 $ 60,000.003

SCHOENFIELD, TED 158752 WHARTON 1269761 CAMOIL, INC. 08/31/2020 $ 65,000.002

MOEBES, LEONA K 164973 COLORADO 1269780 CAMOIL, INC. 09/21/2020 $ 65,000.003

WEEKS ET AL 169462 COLORADO 1269777 CAMOIL, INC. 08/31/2020 $ 35,000.003

STOVALL 173470 COLORADO 1269783 CAMOIL, INC. 08/31/2020 $ 35,000.003

BROYLES, WALTER 178399 COLORADO 1269781 CAMOIL, INC. 09/21/2020 $ 37,000.003

THOMAS 178967 COLORADO 1269788 CAMOIL, INC. 08/31/2020 $ 35,000.004

THOMAS 224959 COLORADO 1269782 CAMOIL, INC. 08/31/2020 $ 35,000.002

POPP ET AL UNIT 25570 COLORADO 1269784 CAMOIL, INC. 08/31/2020 $ 60,000.002

STATE TRACT 440-L (119910)
WELL #3C

119910 BRAZOS-LB 1238982 CAPCO OFFSHORE OF TEXAS, INC. 03/26/2018 $
1,000,000.00

2H

STATE TRACT 440-L (119920)
WELL #1G

119920 BRAZOS-LB 1238987 CAPCO OFFSHORE OF TEXAS, INC. 03/26/2018 $
1,000,000.00

2H

440-L UNIT (123867) WELL #1F 123867 BRAZOS-LB 1238986 CAPCO OFFSHORE OF TEXAS, INC. 03/26/2018 $
1,000,000.00

2H

440-L UNIT (126332) WELL #B1 126332 BRAZOS-LB 1238985 CAPCO OFFSHORE OF TEXAS, INC. 03/26/2018 $
1,000,000.00

2H

440-L UNIT (141549) WELL #J1 141549 BRAZOS-LB 1238989 CAPCO OFFSHORE OF TEXAS, INC. 03/26/2018 $
1,000,000.00

2H

440-L UNIT (149580) WELL #E1 149580 BRAZOS-LB 1238983 CAPCO OFFSHORE OF TEXAS, INC. 03/26/2018 $
1,000,000.00

2H
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440-L UNIT (150318) WELL #I1 150318 BRAZOS-LB 1238990 CAPCO OFFSHORE OF TEXAS, INC. 03/26/2018 $
1,000,000.00

2H

STATE TRACT 440-L (155413)
WELL #H1

155413 BRAZOS-LB 1238988 CAPCO OFFSHORE OF TEXAS, INC. 03/26/2018 $
1,000,000.00

2H

STATE TRACT 446L /NW./ 040909 MATAGORDA 1210198 CAPCO OFFSHORE, INC. 12/16/2011 $ 250,000.003

STATE TRACT 446L /NW/ 041037 MATAGORDA 1210156 CAPCO OFFSHORE, INC. 12/16/2011 $ 250,000.003

STATE TRACT 485-L, SW/4 069709 MATAGORDA 1210223 CAPCO OFFSHORE, INC. 01/05/2012 $ 250,000.003

STATE TRACT 446/NW 078399 MATAGORDA 1210157 CAPCO OFFSHORE, INC. 12/16/2011 $ 250,000.003

STATE TRACT 367-L 098874 MATAGORDA 1210137 CAPCO OFFSHORE, INC. 12/16/2011 $ 250,000.003

STATE TRACT 367-L 104063 MATAGORDA 1210136 CAPCO OFFSHORE, INC. 12/16/2011 $ 250,000.003

STATE TRACT 446L-NW 118469 MATAGORDA 1210138 CAPCO OFFSHORE, INC. 12/16/2011 $ 250,000.003

STATE TRACT 446-L (NW) 118954 MATAGORDA 1210100 CAPCO OFFSHORE, INC. 12/16/2011 $ 250,000.003

S. L.  57656 124273 MATAGORDA 1210217 CAPCO OFFSHORE, INC. 01/04/2012 $ 250,000.003

STATE TRACT 485-L 127640 MATAGORDA 1210218 CAPCO OFFSHORE, INC. 12/16/2011 $ 250,000.003

STATE TRACT 485-L 133690 MATAGORDA 1210221 CAPCO OFFSHORE, INC. 12/16/2011 $ 250,000.003

STATE TRACT 367 142136 MATAGORDA 1210224 CAPCO OFFSHORE, INC. 12/16/2011 $ 250,000.003

STATE TRACT 446-L NW 150215 MATAGORDA 1210196 CAPCO OFFSHORE, INC. 12/16/2011 $ 250,000.003

SIMPTON 23209 GALVESTON 1203651 CAVERN CONSULTANTS, INC. 10/08/2010 $ 37,600.002H

HARRISON 19022 HARRIS 1203571 CHAIN OIL & GAS, INC. 11/05/2010 $ 43,200.002H

BURKE, FRANCES P. ET AL 070715 MATAGORDA 1302167 CLR SECONDARY RECOVERY, LLC 11/07/2025 $ 60,000.003

BARKLEY 089887 MATAGORDA 1302166 CLR SECONDARY RECOVERY, LLC 11/07/2025 $ 60,000.003

SAVAGE 170399 MATAGORDA 1302356 CLR SECONDARY RECOVERY, LLC 12/01/2025 $ 60,000.003
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SAVAGE 190461 MATAGORDA 1302355 CLR SECONDARY RECOVERY, LLC 12/01/2025 $ 60,000.003

SAVAGE 192223 MATAGORDA 1302357 CLR SECONDARY RECOVERY, LLC 12/01/2025 $ 60,000.003

HOLLYFIELD 100 20623 POLK 1299837 COCKRELL PRODUCTION CO., INC. 09/10/2025 $ 60,000.003

HOLLYFIELD 100 - FARMER 20904 POLK 1299836 COCKRELL PRODUCTION CO., INC. 09/10/2025 $ 60,000.003

GRAMM, NELLIE K. 00699 BURLESON 1218017 COMANCHE WELL SERVICE CORP. 12/07/2012 $ 23,800.002

MACHEMEHL, L.A. & A.C. AUSTIN 114334 COMET OIL & GAS INC 03/03/2005 $ 18,600.002H

MACHEMEHL, L.A. & A.C. AUSTIN 114335 COMET OIL & GAS INC 03/03/2005 $ 18,600.002H

MACHEMEHL, L.A. & A.C. AUSTIN 114336 COMET OIL & GAS INC 03/03/2005 $ 15,500.002H

HERFF, J. B. 03099 CHAMBERS 3250916 CRUDE PRODUCTION COMPANY 10/31/2018 $ 75,000.002H

HUBBARD, GILVIE 03586 BRAZORIA 1205275 D.C. ENERGY 10/19/2012 $ 23,800.002H

BROOKS, E. 05316 LIBERTY 1295391 DARTEX ENERGY CORPORATION 11/05/2025 $ 60,000.002

SUN GULF ETAL FEE 05333 LIBERTY 1295392 DARTEX ENERGY CORPORATION 11/05/2025 $ 60,000.002

ROBINSON, JESSIE 183811 LIBERTY 1295411 DARTEX ENERGY CORPORATION 11/05/2025 $ 60,000.002

E. B. PICKETT/DEVINE 144362 LIBERTY 110268 DEVINE DRILLING, INC. 10/15/1998 $ 8,400.003

SAMS, H. 24271 WALLER 1217904 DFG OIL & GAS, LLC 11/27/2012 $ 34,900.002

BARROW RANCH 169411 CHAMBERS 1220596 DOGWOOD OPERATING COMPANY, INC. 05/29/2013 $ 132,333.002H

RAINOSEK 113095 FAYETTE 117897 EASTEX INJECTION INC 10/29/2009 $ 5,500.002H

COULTER, JOHN UNIT 234959 WALLER 1258556 EVERGREEN ENERGY, INC. 06/04/2019 $ 60,000.002H

COULTER, JOHN 234972 WALLER 1258517 EVERGREEN ENERGY, INC. 06/04/2019 $ 60,000.002H

SCHOENEMAN, R. 22518 AUSTIN 1222658 EXPRESS OIL CO. 11/22/2013 $ 52,500.002

VAN BIBBER GAS UNIT 130568 HARRIS 1289674 FALCON OIL & GAS COMPANY, INC. 11/07/2022 $ 50,000.002H
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PARTLOW-DANIEL 06644 LIBERTY 1301989 FLARE OIL INC. 11/12/2025 $ 60,000.002H

PARTLOW-DANIEL UNIT 2 06701 LIBERTY 2301990 FLARE OIL INC. 11/07/2025 $ 120,000.002H

TRINITY BAY STATE UNIT NO. 1 19317 CHAMBERS 1291062 GALVESTON BAY OPERATING CO LLC 09/25/2024 $ 600,000.002H

TRINITY BAY STATE UNIT NO. 1 20273 CHAMBERS 1291070 GALVESTON BAY OPERATING CO LLC 09/25/2024 $ 600,000.002H

GEO-WILCOX FAYETTE 116696 GEONATURAL RESOURCES INC 04/10/2008 $ 48,400.002

GEO-NAVARRO FAYETTE 116704 GEONATURAL RESOURCES INC 04/17/2008 $ 52,400.002

DUKE 087277 POLK 1294517 GEOPETRA PARTNERS, LLC 10/09/2024 $ 75,000.003

MILLER, EDNA P. 162926 POLK 1294518 GEOPETRA PARTNERS, LLC 10/09/2024 $ 75,000.002

WEST, WESLEY 167553 POLK 1294519 GEOPETRA PARTNERS, LLC 10/09/2024 $ 75,000.002

WESLEY WEST UNIT 167585 POLK 1294520 GEOPETRA PARTNERS, LLC 10/09/2024 $ 75,000.002

TEXACO/WEST LUMBER CO. FEE 167996 POLK 1294521 GEOPETRA PARTNERS, LLC 10/09/2024 $ 75,000.003

BAR M RANCH 171900 POLK 1294516 GEOPETRA PARTNERS, LLC 10/09/2024 $ 75,000.002

WEST, WESLEY 175343 POLK 1294522 GEOPETRA PARTNERS, LLC 10/09/2024 $ 75,000.002

WEST, WESLEY 175637 POLK 1294523 GEOPETRA PARTNERS, LLC 10/09/2024 $ 75,000.003

BAR M RANCH 177905 POLK 1294524 GEOPETRA PARTNERS, LLC 10/09/2024 $ 75,000.003

MILLER, EDNA P. 178018 POLK 1294529 GEOPETRA PARTNERS, LLC 10/09/2024 $ 75,000.002

WEST, WESLEY 178154 POLK 1294530 GEOPETRA PARTNERS, LLC 10/09/2024 $ 75,000.002

MILLER, EDNA P. 181529 POLK 1294533 GEOPETRA PARTNERS, LLC 10/09/2024 $ 75,000.003

WEST, WESLEY 183976 POLK 1294634 GEOPETRA PARTNERS, LLC 10/09/2024 $ 75,000.003

WEST, WESLEY 183978 POLK 1294635 GEOPETRA PARTNERS, LLC 10/09/2024 $ 75,000.002

WEST, WESLEY 187339 POLK 1294636 GEOPETRA PARTNERS, LLC 10/10/2024 $ 75,000.002
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TULLOS 24527 POLK 1294637 GEOPETRA PARTNERS, LLC 10/09/2024 $ 75,000.002

W.W. DUSON WHARTON 117477 GILCREASE OIL COMPANY 03/19/2009 $ 42,500.002H

HUEBNER, M. D. 22045 MATAGORDA 1302169 GLOBAL XRC CORP 12/08/2025 $ 212,133.003

O'BRIEN, NONIE 11300 LIBERTY 116826 GOOD OL'BOYS OIL CO. 05/29/2008 $ 27,900.003

SUN-MITCHELL 02650 LIBERTY 2248099 GOOD OL'BOYS OIL COMPANY 08/29/2018 $ 15,000.002

RICHARDSON, J. F. 02690 LIBERTY 1248098 GOOD OL'BOYS OIL COMPANY 08/29/2018 $ 15,000.003

WELDER, JULIA D. 02706 LIBERTY 7301796 GOOD OL'BOYS OIL COMPANY 08/21/2025 $ 350,000.003

GULF-MCLEAN, MARRS 06645 LIBERTY 2204955 GOOD OL'BOYS OIL COMPANY 02/02/2012 $ 47,000.003

MCKALLIP 07730 LIBERTY 1248097 GOOD OL'BOYS OIL COMPANY 08/29/2018 $ 15,000.002H

HUMBLE FEE 09714 LIBERTY 1247657 GOOD OL'BOYS OIL COMPANY 08/29/2018 $ 25,000.002

TRINITY RIVER 09716 LIBERTY 1210997 GOOD OL'BOYS OIL COMPANY 02/02/2012 $ 38,000.003

GETTY 16308 LIBERTY 1204937 GOOD OL'BOYS OIL COMPANY 01/21/2011 $ 29,000.002H

GULF-AMOCO-MOBIL FEE 17726 LIBERTY 2210796 GOOD OL'BOYS OIL COMPANY 02/02/2012 $ 50,600.003

PATTILLO, W.L. 18538 CHAMBERS 1204478 GOOD OL'BOYS OIL COMPANY 12/06/2010 $ 36,300.002H

GULF DOEHRING 19222 LIBERTY 1210777 GOOD OL'BOYS OIL COMPANY 02/08/2012 $ 15,700.003

RODEN ETAL 01750 HARRIS 1266276 GOOSE CREEK HOLDINGS, INC. 12/02/2022 $ 50,000.002H

WACHTENDORF, K. 00370 FORT BEND 1254120 GREAT NORTHERN ENERGY, INC 06/05/2019 $ 45,000.004

STATE TRACT 98-L 25327 GALVESTON 1302419 GULF COAST OPERATIONS, LLC 11/17/2025 $
1,000,000.00

2H

HAWKINS RANCH 24254 MATAGORDA 116639 GULFPORT OIL & GAS INC 03/27/2008 $ 6,900.002

S. KUBELA 034377 MATAGORDA 116810 HALBOUTY, MICHAEL T. 05/22/2008 $ 64,400.003
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HENDERSON, D.M. 080941 JASPER 1210679 HEAD OIL PRODUCTION CO. 02/08/2012 $ 58,700.002H

PLANET OIL CO. 18 ACRE 05041 MATAGORDA 1218016 HLS PRODUCING, INC. 12/13/2012 $ 20,700.002H

ARCO-GEORGE 19234 NEWTON 115767 HTR OPERATING CO INC 01/04/2007 $ 59,500.002H

B. E. QUINN 03978 JEFFERSON 116972 ISLAND EXPLORATION 08/07/2008 $ 44,300.002H

STEWART, MACO 065622 GALVESTON 117457 J.R. OIL AND GAS INC. 03/05/2009 $ 63,100.002H

STATE LEASE 59455 047121 HIGH IS-LB 1290245 JEFFERSON BLOCK 24 OIL & GAS LLC 12/17/2025 $ 750,000.002H

STATE LEASE 59455 047122 HIGH IS-LB 1290246 JEFFERSON BLOCK 24 OIL & GAS LLC 12/17/2025 $ 750,000.002H

STATE LEASE 59455 09707 HIGH IS-LB 1290247 JEFFERSON BLOCK 24 OIL & GAS LLC 12/17/2025 $ 750,000.002H

STATE LEASE 59454 133033 HIGH IS-LB 1290248 JEFFERSON BLOCK 24 OIL & GAS LLC 12/17/2025 $ 750,000.002H

S/L 59455, HIGH ISLAND 24L 138911 HIGH IS-LB 1290249 JEFFERSON BLOCK 24 OIL & GAS LLC 12/17/2025 $ 750,000.002H

STATE LEASE 59456 148594 HIGH IS-LB 1290250 JEFFERSON BLOCK 24 OIL & GAS LLC 12/17/2025 $ 750,000.002H

HIGH ISLAND 24L (SL59455) 150773 HIGH IS-LB 1290251 JEFFERSON BLOCK 24 OIL & GAS LLC 12/17/2025 $ 750,000.002H

HIGH ISLAND 24L SL 59456 162015 HIGH IS-LB 1290252 JEFFERSON BLOCK 24 OIL & GAS LLC 12/17/2025 $ 750,000.002H

HIGH ISLAND 24L SL 59456 165605 HIGH IS-LB 1290253 JEFFERSON BLOCK 24 OIL & GAS LLC 12/17/2025 $ 750,000.002H

HIGH ISLAND 24L SL 59455 174818 HIGH IS-LB 1290254 JEFFERSON BLOCK 24 OIL & GAS LLC 12/17/2025 $ 750,000.002H

STATE LEASE 59454 20820 HIGH IS-LB 1290256 JEFFERSON BLOCK 24 OIL & GAS LLC 12/17/2025 $ 750,000.002H

HIGH ISLAND 24L SL59456 23759 HIGH IS-LB 1290257 JEFFERSON BLOCK 24 OIL & GAS LLC 12/17/2025 $ 750,000.002H

STATE LEASE 103389 25415 HIGH IS-LB 1290258 JEFFERSON BLOCK 24 OIL & GAS LLC 12/17/2025 $ 750,000.002H

HIGH ISLAND 24-L, N/2, NW/4 26021 HIGH IS-LB 1290259 JEFFERSON BLOCK 24 OIL & GAS LLC 12/17/2025 $ 750,000.002H

HIGH ISLAND 24L SL 59455 26154 HIGH IS-LB 1290268 JEFFERSON BLOCK 24 OIL & GAS LLC 12/17/2025 $ 750,000.002H

B. C. MEITZEN 071176 GRIMES 113552 JEROME G. KEMICK 11/13/2003 $ 8,900.002H

109Page 30    of



Run Date:

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
Oil Field Cleanup

State Well Pluggings Remaining by District
As of    08/31/2026

January 15, 2026

Wells
Remaining  Operator   County PriorityPlug ID   Lease or

Gas ID  Lease

District  03

RRC
Estimate

Date
Authorized

KIRBY 121636 POLK 1234437 JMC RESOURCES CORP. 09/14/2018 $ 40,000.002

LEWIS, JOHN EDGAR TRUSTEE 111273 WALLER 112650 JR RESOURCES, INC. 04/25/2002 $ 13,800.002

JOHN EDGAR LEWIS TRUSTEE 127512 WALLER 112651 JR RESOURCES, INC. 04/25/2002 $ 12,400.002

MCLEAN 13979 JEFFERSON 215815 KING OIL 01/18/2007 $ 20,400.002H

BLANCHETTE 109216 LIBERTY 1244777 L & C ENTERPRISES, INC. 04/25/2018 $ 40,000.004

CARLSON UNIT 110012 MONTGOMERY 112833 L & G ASSOCIATES, INC. 08/22/2002 $ 13,000.002H

PARKER MINERALS CO. ET AL
UNIT 2

101485 FORT BEND 1223937 LAKEHILLS PRODUCTION, INC. 03/24/2014 $ 90,879.302H

PARKER, J. W. 108339 WALLER 1223977 LAKEHILLS PRODUCTION, INC. 03/24/2014 $ 90,774.542H

CITY OF EL CAMPO UNIT 127746 WHARTON 1223978 LAKEHILLS PRODUCTION, INC. 03/24/2014 $ 49,600.002H

MAY - FB 129897 FORT BEND 1277337 LAMAY CORPORATION 07/29/2021 $ 70,000.003

HEBERT ESTATE 03861 HARDIN 1204778 LANGLEY, CARL A. 12/17/2010 $ 16,600.002H

TERRY, J. H. 03862 HARDIN 1204756 LANGLEY, CARL A. 12/17/2010 $ 13,200.002H

LEE MITCHELL 'A' UW
18246

WHARTON 1254016 LAVACA RIVER OPERATING CO., LLC 01/17/2019 $ 25,000.002H

ISBELL 07904 LIBERTY 1211058 LEASE OPERATION SERVICES 11/05/2025 $ 60,000.002H

STEELE, L. M. TRUST 130044 MATAGORDA 1279603 LEXINGTON EXPLORATION LLC 10/13/2021 $ 65,000.003

DOUBLE "L" TOWNSITE 17775 LIBERTY 1301917 LIBERTY OIL & GAS CORP. 11/07/2025 $ 60,000.002H

CHAMBERS 04395 CHAMBERS 2204355 LIPPINCOTT INVESTMENTS 05/23/2011 $ 51,900.002H

GULF-GANSHAW 16055 LIBERTY 1264296 LOFTCO 12/16/2025 $ 60,000.002H

FISHER, FLORENCE C. 02681 LIBERTY 1301895 LOW-END OIL LLC 11/05/2025 $ 60,000.002

MASON 07110 HARRIS 6290054 LT OIL LLC 01/18/2023 $ 200,000.003

109Page 31    of



Run Date:

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
Oil Field Cleanup

State Well Pluggings Remaining by District
As of    08/31/2026

January 15, 2026

Wells
Remaining  Operator   County PriorityPlug ID   Lease or

Gas ID  Lease

District  03

RRC
Estimate

Date
Authorized

O'BRIEN, N. 16587 LIBERTY 3264316 MAGNUM OILFIELD SERVICES LLC 11/03/2025 $ 180,000.002H

COWAN-ZOLLMAN, ET AL 09133 GRIMES 111941 MARINO, CHARLES B. 03/15/2001 $ 6,600.002

STATE LEASE NO. M-49802 05911 HARDIN 1207277 MARSHALL PETROLEUM, INC. 08/19/2011 $ 50,000.003

STATE LEASE NO. M-49802 05928 HARDIN 1207275 MARSHALL PETROLEUM, INC. 08/19/2011 $ 50,000.003

BUCKALEW 16049 FORT BEND 1237841 MASTODON OPERATING COMPANY, LLC 06/09/2017 $ 32,000.002

JOOST 27248 FAYETTE 1238299 MILLER, CHARLES 08/18/2021 $ 57,000.003

DENSON, W.B. 18818 LIBERTY 1211096 NOSTAR INC. 02/08/2012 $ 21,000.002H

HOUSE, H. C. 10979 HARRIS 10274156 NOXXE OIL AND GAS, LLC 03/11/2021 $ 300,000.002H

OTT, C.E. ET AL 11601 GALVESTON 1279696 NOXXE OIL AND GAS, LLC 10/15/2021 $ 40,000.002H

DUNAGAN, J.A. SWD 20679 LIBERTY 1204895 NUECES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 01/21/2011 $ 15,400.002H

LEWIS "8" 145282 MATAGORDA 1219996 ORBIT PETROLEUM, INC. 04/08/2013 $ 17,400.002H

FENTON, B. H. ET AL INC 115949 LIBERTY 1244781 OSYKA PRODUCING COMPANY, INC. 05/09/2018 $ 40,000.002H

K.S./JONES 17029 HARRIS 1260839 OTEX RESOURCES LLC 02/19/2020 $ 25,000.003

SHERMAN HEIRS 12830 LIBERTY 1243258 PAN AMERICAN PRODUCTS CORP. 03/02/2018 $ 15,000.002H

MIDDLETON, A. D. 047633 CHAMBERS 1204417 PHANTOM OIL & GAS 12/06/2010 $ 34,700.002H

COOPER, WILLIAM HEIRS 091665 CHAMBERS 1222756 PHANTOM OIL & GAS 11/22/2013 $ 49,200.002H

COOPER, WILLIAM HEIRS 20735 CHAMBERS 1222737 PHANTOM OIL & GAS 11/22/2013 $ 49,200.002H

CHARLES SUE 10052 CHAMBERS 117436 PICKETT, ERNIE W. 02/19/2009 $ 58,000.002H

GLOVER, W. A. ETAL 05118 LIBERTY 4213977 PONTIAC OIL, INC. 07/12/2012 $ 192,400.002H

LABAY, JOE 226911 COLORADO 1253096 POWELL-MCCARROLL PARTNERSHIP 12/21/2018 $ 30,000.003

MAGNESS, RUBY 185832 MADISON 1272444 PROMISE ENERGY OPERATIONS, LLC 11/04/2020 $ 90,000.003
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MADISONVILLE DISPOSAL 192606 MADISON 1272443 PROMISE ENERGY OPERATIONS, LLC 11/04/2020 $ 65,000.003

MITCHELL UNIT 225940 MADISON 1272445 PROMISE ENERGY OPERATIONS, LLC 11/04/2020 $ 90,000.003

WILSON 227031 MADISON 1272441 PROMISE ENERGY OPERATIONS, LLC 11/04/2020 $ 90,000.003

SETTEGAST OPERATIONS UNIT 15501 BURLESON 1244756 R & S ENERGY, INC. 04/20/2018 $ 40,000.004

MUNSON SUBDIVISION 5 ACRES 09183 BRAZORIA 115599 R.K. TERRY 10/26/2006 $ 18,100.002H

ALDERMAN, C.F. 15812 BURLESON 1249156 RADIUS OPERATING, LLC 10/25/2024 $ 60,000.002H

KASMAN 222272 MATAGORDA 1301757 RAP OPERATING, L.L.C. 10/03/2025 $ 60,000.003

THOMASON,P.C. 15119 BURLESON 1298903 RED WATER RESOURCES, INC. 10/17/2024 $ 75,000.002

FANNIN, ANGELA FARRIS 206524 MADISON 1272442 REDWOOD ENERGY PRODUCTION, L.P. 11/04/2020 $ 90,000.003

HALLS BAYOU RANCH 168059 GALVESTON 1279538 REEF EXPLORATION, L.P. 10/13/2021 $ 75,000.002H

SO. LIB. G. U. 1 050090 LIBERTY 1261957 RIO O & P LLC 08/01/2022 $ 50,000.003

GULF CROWN-CENTRAL 06512 LIBERTY 9243241 RIO O & P LLC 03/02/2018 $ 135,000.002H

FISHER, FLORENCE 15187 LIBERTY 1247476 RIO O & P LLC 08/06/2018 $ 75,000.003

FISHER, FLORENCE 15187 LIBERTY 1301987 RIO O & P LLC 09/09/2025 $ 100,000.003

SIMMS, E.F. 19740 LIBERTY 2261956 RIO O & P LLC 08/01/2022 $ 100,000.003

JOKI 249843 WHARTON 1277282 RIPTIDE ENERGY LLC 07/29/2021 $ 45,000.003

I. P. 24943 POLK 1248436 RODESSA OPERATING COMPANY 09/14/2018 $ 60,000.002

CONZELMAN, T. 04682 HARDIN 4204496 S & V OPERATING 01/23/2018 $ 28,600.002H

STATE TRACT 98-L 073070 HIGH IS-LB 1294719 SEIRAN E & P COMPANY, LLC 11/17/2025 $
1,000,000.00

2H

STATE TRACT 98-L 073071 HIGH IS-LB 1294721 SEIRAN E & P COMPANY, LLC 11/17/2025 $
1,000,000.00

2H
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STATE TRACT 98-L 104475 HIGH IS-LB 1294720 SEIRAN E & P COMPANY, LLC 11/17/2025 $
1,000,000.00

2H

STATE TRACT 98-L 125715 HIGH IS-LB 1294722 SEIRAN E & P COMPANY, LLC 11/17/2025 $
1,000,000.00

2H

STATE TRACT 98-L 186724 HIGH IS-LB 1294723 SEIRAN E & P COMPANY, LLC 11/17/2025 $
1,000,000.00

2H

SUN ABSHIRE FEE 130553 LIBERTY 1211097 SHALE OIL CO., INC. 02/08/2012 $ 15,700.002H

SCHOENEMAN, DP 477985 AUSTIN 1298570 SHAMROCK OIL CO. 09/11/2024 $ 60,000.002H

GULF-SCHADE FEE 02659 LIBERTY 1211098 SHEPHERD, G. F. 09/18/2025 $ 60,000.002H

DOORNBOS 157787 JEFFERSON 1279238 SIANA OIL & GAS 01/11/2022 $ 63,000.002

DOORNBOS 192389 JEFFERSON 1279237 SIANA OIL & GAS 01/11/2022 $ 25,000.002H

TAYLOR 201047 MATAGORDA 1279600 SIANA OIL & GAS 10/13/2021 $ 65,000.003

TAYLOR 212232 MATAGORDA 1279604 SIANA OIL & GAS 10/13/2021 $ 65,000.003

TAYLOR 215685 MATAGORDA 1279605 SIANA OIL & GAS 10/13/2021 $ 65,000.003

RIO RANCH 268047 MATAGORDA 1302358 SILVIO B, LLC 12/01/2025 $ 60,000.003

KORKMAS 104088 BURLESON 1248467 SRJC ENTERPRISES, LLC 09/19/2018 $ 50,000.002

ONDRASEK UNIT 109813 BURLESON 1248469 SRJC ENTERPRISES, LLC 09/19/2018 $ 50,000.002

JOCK EWING 112576 BURLESON 1248466 SRJC ENTERPRISES, LLC 09/19/2018 $ 50,000.002

STATE TRACT 51-S 136415 JEFFERSON 1210097 STERLING EXPL. & PROD. CO., LLC 12/16/2011 $ 250,000.003

STATE TRACT 60-S 136472 JEFFERSON 1210077 STERLING EXPL. & PROD. CO., LLC 12/16/2011 $ 250,000.003

STATE TRACT 52-S 136473 JEFFERSON 1210099 STERLING EXPL. & PROD. CO., LLC 12/16/2011 $ 250,000.003

STATE TRACT 60-S NO. 4 20948 JEFFERSON 1210116 STERLING EXPL. & PROD. CO., LLC 12/16/2011 $ 250,000.003

STATE TRACT 52-S 21000 JEFFERSON 1210076 STERLING EXPL. & PROD. CO., LLC 12/16/2011 $ 250,000.003
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STATE TRACT 60-S 24320 JEFFERSON 1210079 STERLING EXPL. & PROD. CO., LLC 12/16/2011 $ 250,000.003

AURELIA MITCHELL, ET AL LIBERTY 2301916 SUN OIL COMPANY 01/07/2026 $ 120,000.002

PIVOTO, M. E. 02253 LIBERTY 3200329 SWS 01/07/2010 $ 126,300.002H

DEUTRICH, R. A/C 2 13714 AUSTIN 1297103 TAHITI PTRS ENRGY SOLUTIONS CORP 09/09/2024 $ 60,000.002H

GARRETT, W. D. GU 229903 COLORADO 1279598 TEXAS GULF PRODUCTION CO. LLC 02/03/2022 $ 250,000.002H

SAMUEL, R. E. ET AL 124531 WALKER 1242778 TEXAS TRINITY ENERGY COMPANY INC 02/02/2018 $ 5,000.002

ELROY F ULLRICH 609880 WASHINGTON 117479 TRES OPERATING CO LLC 03/19/2009 $ 54,400.002H

CITIES SERVICE 17568 LIBERTY 1243257 TRINITY RIVER OPERATING COMPANY 02/20/2018 $ 15,000.002H

TEXAS RICE LAND JEFFERSON 111989 U. S. OIL OF TEXAS 04/26/2001 $ 13,400.002

FOSTER HARRIS 18169 UNIDENTIFIED 07/09/1996 $ 8,400.003

WAKEFIELD & HARRISON MADISON 115793 UNIDENTIFIED 01/11/2007 $ 102,000.002H

UNDERWOOD PROPERTY BRAZORIA 116094 UNIDENTIFIED 06/14/2007 $ 6,700.002

BLACK CREEK PROPERTY HARDIN 116773 UNIDENTIFIED 05/08/2008 $ 17,700.002H

CAMPBELL, W.T. HARDIN 216774 UNIDENTIFIED 05/08/2008 $ 19,400.002H

JACKSON, S.A. HARDIN 116775 UNIDENTIFIED 05/08/2008 $ 9,700.002H

NECHES RIVER HARDIN 1207278 UNIDENTIFIED 08/19/2011 $ 50,000.003

HAWKINS RANCH MATAGORDA 1220101 UNIDENTIFIED 04/16/2013 $ 48,100.002

PIERCE ESTATE MATAGORDA 1235493 UNIDENTIFIED 12/08/2016 $ 26,000.002H

BLESSING FRIO 15 UNIT MATAGORDA 1235494 UNIDENTIFIED 12/08/2016 $ 26,000.002H

195-FEET NW OF ROBINSON #81 UW#2426
6

FORT BEND 1281246 UNKNOWN 12/20/2021 $ 50,000.002
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92-FEET SE OF AZTEC
ROBINSON #4

UW#2428
6

FORT BEND 1281243 UNKNOWN 12/20/2021 $ 50,000.002H

OILFIELD ROAD AND SMITH
LOOP

LIBERTY 1301907 UNKNOWN 10/23/2025 $ 60,000.001

RIVER BEND #8 LIBERTY 1302160 UNKNOWN 11/05/2025 $ 60,000.002

BARNES 128477 POLK 1299838 VANCO OIL & GAS CORP. 09/18/2025 $ 60,000.003

ZINN & FORMAN 128227 GALVESTON 1298788 VAST OIL TX OPERATING LLC 10/17/2024 $ 60,000.002

HUMPHREYS 146786 GALVESTON 1298779 VAST OIL TX OPERATING LLC 10/17/2024 $ 60,000.002

ZINN & FORMAN 147858 GALVESTON 1298789 VAST OIL TX OPERATING LLC 10/25/2024 $ 60,000.002

ZINN & FORMAN 23123 GALVESTON 1298786 VAST OIL TX OPERATING LLC 10/17/2024 $ 60,000.002

ZINN & FORMAN 24101 GALVESTON 1298787 VAST OIL TX OPERATING LLC 10/17/2024 $ 60,000.002

KEMPERS 138664 MONTGOMERY 1231786 VELOCITY OIL AND GAS, LLC 12/21/2018 $ 70,000.002H

JETT, JOHN A. 01157 LIBERTY 1284261 VOTAW PRODUCTION COMPANY LLC 08/01/2022 $ 50,000.003

YOUNG 02180 TYLER 1280278 VOTAW PRODUCTION COMPANY LLC 10/17/2024 $ 62,000.002H

KIRBY-STEPHENSON -B- 05762 POLK 1279176 VOTAW PRODUCTION COMPANY LLC 10/17/2024 $ 140,000.002H

DOUGLASS, WEISS 06239 LIBERTY 5284262 VOTAW PRODUCTION COMPANY LLC 08/01/2022 $ 250,000.003

KIRBY-STEPHENSON -B- 07785 POLK 1279156 VOTAW PRODUCTION COMPANY LLC 03/21/2022 $ 140,000.002H

SWEARINGEN 11186 TYLER 1280279 VOTAW PRODUCTION COMPANY LLC 10/17/2024 $ 50,000.003

WILSON FAMILY TRUST 281605 WHARTON 1277279 VOTAW PRODUCTION COMPANY LLC 02/01/2024 $ 111,000.003

BURKE, KATHLEEN ETAL COLORADO 116815 WALLACE CO INC 05/22/2008 $ 20,900.002H

ADAMS & HAGGARTY FEE 005324 JEFFERSON 1205121 WAYHAN OIL COMPANY 01/14/2011 $ 48,000.002

JEFFREY, J. ET AL 209805 LIBERTY 1299360 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 01/07/2026 $ 75,000.003

109Page 36    of



Run Date:

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
Oil Field Cleanup

State Well Pluggings Remaining by District
As of    08/31/2026

January 15, 2026

Wells
Remaining  Operator   County PriorityPlug ID   Lease or

Gas ID  Lease

District  03

RRC
Estimate

Date
Authorized

MILLS, NONA FIELD UNIT 03202 HARDIN 4289336 WESTERN ENERGY GROUP, LLC 10/03/2024 $ 240,000.001

MILLS, NONA FIELD UNIT 03203 HARDIN 1289337 WESTERN ENERGY GROUP, LLC 10/03/2024 $ 60,000.001

MILLS, NONA FIELD UNIT 03204 HARDIN 3289338 WESTERN ENERGY GROUP, LLC 10/03/2024 $ 180,000.001

HAMPTON SOUTH UNIT 041189 HARDIN 1289351 WESTERN ENERGY GROUP, LLC 10/03/2024 $ 60,000.001

NONA MILLS FIELD UNIT 136446 HARDIN 1289358 WESTERN ENERGY GROUP, LLC 10/03/2024 $ 60,000.002

MILLS, NONA 138713 HARDIN 1289360 WESTERN ENERGY GROUP, LLC 10/03/2024 $ 60,000.001

HOOKS, ESTHER ET AL 140309 HARDIN 1289361 WESTERN ENERGY GROUP, LLC 10/03/2024 $ 60,000.001

HAMPTON SOUTH UNIT 147044 HARDIN 1289362 WESTERN ENERGY GROUP, LLC 10/03/2024 $ 120,000.003

NONA MILLS FIELD UNIT 148919 HARDIN 1289363 WESTERN ENERGY GROUP, LLC 10/03/2024 $ 60,000.003

NONA MILLS FIELD UNIT 177121 HARDIN 1289366 WESTERN ENERGY GROUP, LLC 10/03/2024 $ 60,000.002

NONA MILLS FIELD UNIT 181305 HARDIN 1289369 WESTERN ENERGY GROUP, LLC 10/03/2024 $ 60,000.002

NONA MILLS FIELD UNIT 183064 HARDIN 1289372 WESTERN ENERGY GROUP, LLC 10/03/2024 $ 60,000.002

HAMPTON, SOUTH UNIT 190126 HARDIN 1289377 WESTERN ENERGY GROUP, LLC 10/03/2024 $ 120,000.001

MILLS, NONA FIELD UNIT 209769 HARDIN 1289397 WESTERN ENERGY GROUP, LLC 10/03/2024 $ 60,000.002

HENDERSON 216019 LIBERTY 1289402 WESTERN ENERGY GROUP, LLC 12/01/2025 $ 75,000.003

NONA MILLS FIELD UNIT 224225 HARDIN 1289403 WESTERN ENERGY GROUP, LLC 10/03/2024 $ 60,000.002

NONA MILLS FIELD UNIT 23568 HARDIN 1289404 WESTERN ENERGY GROUP, LLC 10/03/2024 $ 60,000.002

NONA MILLS FIELD UNIT 23769 HARDIN 2289405 WESTERN ENERGY GROUP, LLC 10/03/2024 $ 150,000.002

HENDERSON 250216 LIBERTY 1289409 WESTERN ENERGY GROUP, LLC 12/01/2025 $ 75,000.003

MILLS, NONA 25771 HARDIN 1293695 WESTERN ENERGY GROUP, LLC 10/03/2024 $ 60,000.002H

ETOC 265899 HARDIN 1289419 WESTERN ENERGY GROUP, LLC 10/03/2024 $ 120,000.001
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BLACK STONE A-535 266927 HARDIN 1289420 WESTERN ENERGY GROUP, LLC 10/03/2024 $ 120,000.001

HAMPTON SOUTH UNIT 27129 HARDIN 1289421 WESTERN ENERGY GROUP, LLC 10/03/2024 $ 60,000.001

RUST-GRAHAM UNIT 14431 BURLESON 1248471 WESTLANDS RESOURCES CORPORATION 09/14/2018 $ 50,000.002

HWY 99 HARRIS 1289630 12/02/2022 $ 50,000.002H

354District Totals $ 45,915,619.84
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BISHOP DUVAL LAND
COMPANY

446504 DUVAL 1201939 ALCO DRLG. CO. 07/16/2010 $ 16,200.002

BISHOP CATTLE COMPANY 140251 DUVAL 1235196 ALLIANCE RESOURCES CORPORATION 01/08/2025 $ 145,000.003

BISHOP CATTLE 177717 DUVAL 1235199 ALLIANCE RESOURCES CORPORATION 01/08/2025 $ 145,000.003

FLACK GAS UNIT 159571 BROOKS 1223696 ATASCA RESOURCES, INC. 06/08/2018 $ 40,000.002

MANGEL 513869 BROOKS 1202112 AUSTRAL OIL COMPANY INCORPORATED 07/09/2010 $ 33,660.003

LA BLANCA 46 187395 HIDALGO 1235596 BLUE AGAVE RESOURCES, LLC 09/26/2022 $ 75,000.002

FUNK, TOMMY R. 187974 JIM HOGG 1235638 BLUE AGAVE RESOURCES, LLC 04/07/2025 $ 200,000.003

COATES "B" 195823 HIDALGO 1235398 BLUE AGAVE RESOURCES, LLC 09/19/2022 $ 110,000.002

LOPEZ, LAURO 199425 JIM HOGG 1235700 BLUE AGAVE RESOURCES, LLC 04/07/2025 $ 104,000.002

LOSOYA SAN PATRICIO 114708 BRYANT & SANER 09/15/2005 $ 25,000.002

MASONIC PURL 124109 NUECES 1295053 C.B. PRODUCTION 02/06/2024 $ 105,000.002H

GLASSCOCK 137010 DUVAL 1295651 C.B. PRODUCTION 01/22/2024 $ 98,000.002

FLORES, J.Z. ET AL 07700 STARR 1219400 CLARK FUEL PRODUCING COMPANY 09/17/2018 $ 45,000.002H

MATA 12494 WEBB 1235697 DAKOTA OIL COMPANY 06/06/2019 $ 18,000.002H

MAYO-KOONCE GU 197769 SAN PATRICIO 1300452 ENERGY TWENTY OPERATING LLC 06/30/2025 $ 156,000.002

STATE TRACT 750/750A GU 238487 NUECES 1300454 ENERGY TWENTY OPERATING LLC 06/16/2025 $ 175,000.002

STATE TRACT 690/746 & 750 GU 249323 NUECES 1300456 ENERGY TWENTY OPERATING LLC 06/30/2025 $ 185,000.003

STATE TRACT 706 253042 NUECES 1300444 ENERGY TWENTY OPERATING LLC 06/30/2025 $ 210,000.002

STATE TRACT 746A/750A GU 258758 NUECES 1300457 ENERGY TWENTY OPERATING LLC 06/30/2025 $ 162,000.003

CANTU GAS UNIT 178630 DUVAL 1235380 ERIN OIL CO. 07/09/2019 $ 100,000.004
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SALINAS, NICOLAS G. 042215 STARR 1233043 FALCON PRODUCTION CO. 02/02/2018 $ 24,500.002

MOSSER & SHANKS 269352 JIM WELLS 1295981 GASPER RICE RESOURCES, LTD. 05/24/2024 $ 60,000.003

ALMA GARCIA 281883 DUVAL 1295982 GASPER RICE RESOURCES, LTD. 04/04/2024 $ 62,000.002

VAELLO, J.D. & J.H., ET AL 08283 DUVAL 1262497 GREEN EXPLORATION COMPANY 12/13/2019 $ 50,000.003

STATE TRACT 973 09602 NUECES 1266138 GREEN EXPLORATION COMPANY 08/31/2020 $ 62,000.003

STATE TRACT 973 097015 NUECES 1266178 GREEN EXPLORATION COMPANY 08/31/2020 $ 62,000.003

STATE TRACT 973 123828 NUECES 1266139 GREEN EXPLORATION COMPANY 08/31/2020 $ 24,000.003

LORBERAU 13208 JIM WELLS 1267979 GREEN EXPLORATION COMPANY 08/31/2020 $ 45,000.002

STATE TRACT 973 13361 NUECES 1266137 GREEN EXPLORATION COMPANY 08/31/2020 $ 32,000.003

TAFT PROP 13415 SAN PATRICIO 1266684 GREEN EXPLORATION COMPANY 08/31/2020 $ 62,000.003

STATE TRACT 973 164278 NUECES 1266159 GREEN EXPLORATION COMPANY 08/31/2020 $ 20,000.003

VILLARREAL 245754 DUVAL 1262862 GREEN EXPLORATION COMPANY 03/20/2020 $ 45,000.003

DE GARCIA, SARA G. 095508 ZAPATA 1202115 JURASSIC EXPLORATION, INC. 07/29/2010 $ 41,800.002H

WORLEY, R.J. ET AL 146099 ZAPATA 1202114 JURASSIC EXPLORATION, INC. 12/15/2011 $ 93,500.002H

STATE TRACT 84 015266 KLEBERG 1244238 LAMAY CORPORATION 04/25/2018 $ 300,000.002H

STATE TRACT 81 015274 KLEBERG 1244239 LAMAY CORPORATION 04/25/2018 $ 200,000.002H

STATE TRACT 82 015287 KLEBERG 1244242 LAMAY CORPORATION 04/25/2018 $ 300,000.002H

STATE TRACT 82 022879 KLEBERG 1244241 LAMAY CORPORATION 04/25/2018 $ 300,000.002H

STATE TR. 81 032402 KLEBERG 1244240 LAMAY CORPORATION 04/25/2018 $ 300,000.002H

STATE TRACT 84 032444 KLEBERG 1244237 LAMAY CORPORATION 04/25/2018 $ 300,000.002H

MAY, L. C. 096547 KENEDY 1290359 LAMAY CORPORATION 01/18/2023 $ 40,000.002
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MILLER-RUTLEDGE 093915 DUVAL 1280879 LEMBCKE OIL & GAS LLC. 01/15/2025 $ 59,000.002

URIBE, GILBERT 10795 DUVAL 2280883 LEMBCKE OIL & GAS LLC. 10/25/2024 $ 75,000.003

BLUNK, V. M. 174856 DUVAL 1280876 LEMBCKE OIL & GAS LLC. 01/15/2025 $ 66,000.002

LOPEZ, LAURO "A" 167990 JIM HOGG 1208359 MIDWEST OPERATING, LLC 01/08/2025 $ 182,000.002

SALINAS, DORA M 124379 STARR 1295659 MILAM PETROLEUM COMPANY 04/04/2024 $ 35,000.002

SALINAS, DORA M. 125439 STARR 1295658 MILAM PETROLEUM COMPANY 04/04/2024 $ 25,000.002

ST TRACT 938 LAPLAYA 212930 KLEBERG 1235998 MODENA OPERATING LLC 07/22/2019 $ 100,000.003

RICABY, S. B., ESTATE 012871 STARR 1271156 MOMENTUM PRODUCTION CORP. 09/01/2022 $ 25,000.002

DECKER GU 033336 STARR 1271137 MOMENTUM PRODUCTION CORP. 09/01/2022 $ 25,000.002

PENA, SAMUEL, ET AL 036421 STARR 1271138 MOMENTUM PRODUCTION CORP. 09/01/2022 $ 25,000.002

LOPEZ, ALONZO 058047 ZAPATA 1235857 MONTECRISTO EXPLORATION, INC. 01/08/2025 $ 155,000.003

LOPEZ, ALONZO 069473 ZAPATA 1235842 MONTECRISTO EXPLORATION, INC. 01/08/2025 $ 125,000.002

LA GLORIA OIL UNIT 11563 JIM WELLS 1254396 OMEGA ENERGY, LLC 03/12/2019 $ 65,000.003

CARRUTH, E.B. JR. TRUST, ET AL 150853 STARR 1235917 ORPHAN WELLS, LLC 04/17/2018 $ 18,900.002

GARZA, LAURO 040616 ZAPATA 1208175 PENNZOIL PRODUCING CO. 08/12/2011 $ 77,600.002H

YTURRIA CATTLE CO 093205 WILLACY 117560 PETROLEUM MANAGEMENT INC 04/30/2009 $ 22,800.002

RAMIREZ, GILBERTO 10553 JIM HOGG 1275997 PHEFFER OIL, L.L.C. 04/19/2021 $ 40,000.002

GUERRA, H. P. 040984 STARR 1286241 PLATINUM OIL & GAS, L.L.C. 09/19/2022 $ 42,000.002

GUERRA, V.H., ET AL 074067 STARR 1246456 PLATINUM OIL & GAS, L.L.C. 04/22/2022 $ 20,000.002

GUERRA, V. H. ETAL 10869 STARR 1235282 PLATINUM OIL & GAS, L.L.C. 09/01/2022 $ 56,000.002

GUERRA, H. D., ETAL 07350 STARR 1283581 POOR BOY OILFIELD SERVICE 09/19/2022 $ 48,000.002
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WARDNER 1-C 102290 STARR 1271880 POOR BOY OILFIELD SERVICE 10/28/2020 $ 20,000.002

WENDLING 13285 JIM WELLS 2302310 PROGAS OPERATING, INC 12/17/2025 $ 122,000.003

CANALES 13865 JIM WELLS 4275859 PROGAS OPERATING, INC 12/17/2025 $ 120,000.002

WENDLING 14001 JIM WELLS 1302309 PROGAS OPERATING, INC 12/17/2025 $ 52,000.002

WENDLING 14008 JIM WELLS 1302307 PROGAS OPERATING, INC 12/17/2025 $ 50,000.003

LAUGHLIN-SUAREZ 14037 JIM WELLS 1302311 PROGAS OPERATING, INC 12/17/2025 $ 47,000.003

PEREZ 14210 JIM WELLS 1302312 PROGAS OPERATING, INC 12/17/2025 $ 47,000.003

GUERRA 264772 JIM WELLS 1302303 PROGAS OPERATING, INC 12/17/2025 $ 52,000.003

GUERRA 281569 JIM WELLS 1302305 PROGAS OPERATING, INC 12/17/2025 $ 52,000.003

GARZA 282280 DUVAL 1275379 PROGAS OPERATING, INC 03/23/2021 $ 25,000.002

SALAZAR UNIT #1 177702 KLEBERG 1295438 PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC. 12/08/2023 $ 100,000.002

COLLINS 191323 KLEBERG 1295441 PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC. 12/08/2023 $ 100,000.002H

COLLINS 202385 KLEBERG 1295442 PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC. 12/08/2023 $ 100,000.003

ARMISTEAD 195065 DUVAL 1235601 REDWOOD OPERATING, INC. 04/07/2025 $ 215,000.003

PALMER 206148 BROOKS 1256741 REPUBLIC RESOURCES, LLC. 08/31/2020 $ 58,000.002

MORRIS 202498 HIDALGO 2256740 RODESSA OPERATING COMPANY 08/06/2019 $ 90,000.003

DAVENPORT -A- 10995 STARR 1271777 SANTA RITA HOLDINGS, LLC 10/22/2020 $ 47,000.002

VELA, ADRIAN 00628 ZAPATA 2296580 SATCO, INC. 05/23/2024 $ 70,000.003

GARCIA, A. "A & B" 04016 ZAPATA 1296579 SATCO, INC. 05/23/2024 $ 35,000.003

VELA, EMILIANO 04093 ZAPATA 1296581 SATCO, INC. 05/23/2024 $ 25,000.004

JOHN D. CLEARY HEIRS 13860 DUVAL 1254757 SAXUM OIL & GAS, LLC 03/12/2019 $ 35,000.003
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STATE TRACT 387 103851 ARANSAS 117416 SCORE ENERGY COMPANY 02/12/2009 $ 250,000.003

MARCELA DE LOS SANTOS "A" 128019 ZAPATA 116344 SMK ENERGY COPORATION 07/20/2006 $ 75,000.002

LOPEZ, H.S. 12671 BROOKS 1208638 THIRD COAST ENERGY, INC. 09/22/2011 $ 53,400.003

DINN -A- DUVAL 1210236 UNKNOWN 01/04/2012 $ 11,100.002H

PIEDRA NEGRA 254437 DUVAL 1299419 VT VISTATEX ENERGY LLC 01/08/2025 $ 152,000.003

STATE TRACT 818L 085548 MUSTANG IS-LB 1218880 VTEX ENERGY, INC. 05/07/2019 $ 500,000.002H

STATE TRACT 818L 092494 MUSTANG IS-LB 1257719 VTEX ENERGY, INC. 05/08/2019 $ 500,000.002H

WALTON, W. W., FEE 038195 NUECES 1212498 WALTON, W. W. JR. ESTATE OF 04/26/2012 $ 29,500.003

ORTIZ 267202 DUVAL 1296705 WEBB COUNTY UNLIMITED RES., LLC 06/19/2024 $ 65,000.002

OCKER-STANOLIND, B. NUECES 1302730 WESTERN GULF OIL & GAS INC. 12/17/2025 $ 85,000.002

TAYLOR, R. E. 009952 NUECES 1292172 WESTERN GULF OIL & GAS, LLC 01/07/2025 $ 65,000.003

EARHART, MARTHA 044307 JIM WELLS 1292110 WESTERN GULF OIL & GAS, LLC 09/16/2025 $ 65,000.003

OCKER, BENNETT 049073 NUECES 1292112 WESTERN GULF OIL & GAS, LLC 10/29/2024 $ 110,000.002

FREEBORN, SIDNEY ET. AL. 061059 JIM WELLS 1292115 WESTERN GULF OIL & GAS, LLC 10/25/2024 $ 45,000.002

FREEBORN, SIDNEY ET AL 071593 JIM WELLS 1292117 WESTERN GULF OIL & GAS, LLC 01/07/2025 $ 45,000.002

FREEBORN, SIDNEY ET AL 073255 JIM WELLS 1292120 WESTERN GULF OIL & GAS, LLC 01/07/2025 $ 45,000.003

SHEPHERD, B.J. 077735 JIM WELLS 1292122 WESTERN GULF OIL & GAS, LLC 01/07/2025 $ 35,000.003

FREEBORN 133184 JIM WELLS 1292154 WESTERN GULF OIL & GAS, LLC 10/25/2024 $ 75,000.003

JOHNSON SWD 13395 NUECES 2292155 WESTERN GULF OIL & GAS, LLC 09/25/2025 $ 85,000.003

SHAFFER 13579 NUECES 1292157 WESTERN GULF OIL & GAS, LLC 10/25/2024 $ 75,000.003

MCCANN 14013 NUECES 1292159 WESTERN GULF OIL & GAS, LLC 10/25/2024 $ 110,000.003
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ALBRECHT UNIT 14083 NUECES 1292160 WESTERN GULF OIL & GAS, LLC 01/07/2025 $ 150,000.002

TAYLOR, R.E. NCT-1 247323 NUECES 1292165 WESTERN GULF OIL & GAS, LLC 09/11/2024 $ 58,000.003

CHAPMAN 281644 NUECES 1292168 WESTERN GULF OIL & GAS, LLC 10/09/2024 $ 122,000.003

STONE 284075 NUECES 1292169 WESTERN GULF OIL & GAS, LLC 10/25/2024 $ 92,000.003

GARZA, J. ET AL GAS UNIT 11500 HIDALGO 1235540 WINCHESTER, CHARLES & COMPANY 04/04/2024 $ 75,000.002

GARZA, J. ET AL GAS UNIT 128961 HIDALGO 1235541 WINCHESTER, CHARLES & COMPANY 04/04/2024 $ 65,000.002H

GARZA, J. ET AL GAS UNIT 130809 HIDALGO 1235544 WINCHESTER, CHARLES & COMPANY 04/04/2024 $ 65,000.002

BORDOVSKY-STATE 098659 DUVAL 1235547 WRINKLE INC. 03/12/2019 $ 16,500.003

120District Totals $ 10,440,460.00
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RAMSEY, JESSE UNIT 092937 HENDERSON 1277451 1984 OPERATING COMPANY L.L.C. 08/05/2022 $ 73,000.003

MCCORMICK, W.M. 03449 LEON 1278990 A & P OIL & GAS 08/15/2022 $ 57,000.003

NASH, JUANITA 16970 LEON 1278650 A & P OIL & GAS 12/15/2022 $ 60,000.003

ROBESON, CLYDE EST. 01684 LEON 1288081 AMERRIL ENERGY LLC 08/15/2022 $ 60,000.003

GRESHAM & SONS B-1 02097 LEON 1287381 AMERRIL ENERGY LLC 08/15/2022 $ 58,000.003

NCOC GRESHAM 02218 LEON 1287382 AMERRIL ENERGY LLC 08/15/2022 $ 57,000.003

SHERMAN HEIRS 02222 LEON 1282981 AMERRIL ENERGY LLC 08/15/2022 $ 59,000.003

ROBESON, CLYDE EST. "B" 03269 LEON 1282986 AMERRIL ENERGY LLC 08/15/2022 $ 60,000.003

FOBBS, JOSEPH NO. B-1 03510 LEON 1282989 AMERRIL ENERGY LLC 09/02/2022 $ 75,000.003

TAYLOR, O. K. 039876 LEON 1287902 AMERRIL ENERGY LLC 08/31/2022 $ 48,000.003

BEDDINGFIELD, J. A. ET. AL 051635 LEON 1282995 AMERRIL ENERGY LLC 08/31/2022 $ 48,000.003

MERVISH 113651 ROBERTSON 1224079 ARLEDGE, TERRY 04/07/2014 $ 17,400.002H

LANCASTER, J.K. 171089 VAN ZANDT 1291719 ARMOR RESOURCES LLC 05/28/2025 $ 90,000.002

BOUNDS, NELLIE 01470 FREESTONE 1287307 BASIN ENERGY 11/07/2022 $ 10,000.002H

ROSE, JAN G 03810 LEON 1282991 BERKSHIRE OPERATING, LLC 10/25/2022 $ 47,000.003

LYTLE, F. 01270 FREESTONE 1287303 BHB OPERATING INC. 10/03/2022 $ 25,000.002

KRUMVIEDA, C. D. 03906 LIMESTONE 1287522 BLACK JACK SERVICES, L.L.C. 09/02/2022 $ 12,000.003

KIMBELL, WILLIAM 088235 LIMESTONE 1249117 BRINKLEY, GREG D. 09/20/2018 $ 5,000.004

ROGERS, L. W. 108448 LIMESTONE 1249116 BRINKLEY, GREG D. 09/20/2018 $ 5,000.004

ROBESON UNIT 15027 LEON 1296262 BURK, NICHOLAS JAMES 01/07/2026 $ 78,180.001

VAN HORN 02804 HENDERSON 1277450 BYNG ENERGY GROUP, INC. 09/13/2022 $ 73,000.003
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NASH, WILLIAM 03452 LEON 1300866 CLR SECONDARY RECOVERY, LLC 01/07/2026 $ 75,000.003

BRAVEHEART 270732 FREESTONE 1287346 COUCH OIL & GAS, INC. 01/22/2025 $ 176,300.003

NORTHEAST EDGEWOOD UNIT 033853 VAN ZANDT 1283601 DYERSDALE PRODUCTION CO, INC. 12/13/2023 $ 500,000.002H

PREWITT GAS UNIT 059500 VAN ZANDT 1283602 DYERSDALE PRODUCTION CO, INC. 12/07/2023 $ 500,000.002H

COCKERELL, L.L. ESTATE UNIT
#1

081927 HENDERSON 1265437 DYERSDALE PRODUCTION CO, INC. 11/08/2019 $ 500,000.002

GENGE 119833 RAINS 1283942 DYERSDALE PRODUCTION CO, INC. 09/29/2023 $ 500,000.002H

HUDDLESTON, C.L. 240268 RAINS 1283961 DYERSDALE PRODUCTION CO, INC. 09/11/2023 $ 500,000.002H

DOUGLASS-BLACK HEIRS 25796 HOUSTON 1287364 ENFIELD OPERATING COMPANY, LLC 08/31/2022 $ 80,000.003

WATSON TRUST G.U. 172940 FREESTONE 1287343 FULLSPIKE ENERGY LLC 10/25/2022 $ 71,000.003

MONTGOMERY 212941 LEON 1282998 FULLSPIKE ENERGY LLC 09/02/2022 $ 100,000.003

NOEY GAS UNIT 215337 LEON 1282999 FULLSPIKE ENERGY LLC 09/02/2022 $ 100,000.003

GRAUKE GAS UNIT 231643 FREESTONE 1287345 FULLSPIKE ENERGY LLC 11/07/2022 $ 80,000.003

NASH 03508 LEON 1278649 GARY OIL & GAS 12/03/2021 $ 50,000.002

MCDOWELL 02758 FALLS 2296196 GGP EXPLORATION, LTD. 03/24/2025 $ 20,000.002H

WINKLES, JACK 03394 FALLS 1296198 GGP EXPLORATION, LTD. 03/24/2025 $ 10,000.002H

BIRKES 03996 FALLS 1296200 GGP EXPLORATION, LTD. 03/24/2025 $ 10,000.002H

REED GAS UNIT 127041 FREESTONE 1287342 HEREFORD, J. A. INDUSTRIES, INC. 10/26/2022 $ 91,000.003

AFGRD UNIT 235985 LEON 1283005 HYDROGEO, L.L.C. 05/12/2025 $ 100,000.003

HARCROW, EVA 01866 LEON 1278980 ITALIAN-AMERICAN OIL CO., INC. 08/05/2022 $ 46,000.003

JOWERS, W. P. 01908 LEON 1278984 ITALIAN-AMERICAN OIL CO., INC. 08/15/2022 $ 47,000.002H

109Page 46    of



Run Date:

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
Oil Field Cleanup

State Well Pluggings Remaining by District
As of    08/31/2026

January 15, 2026

Wells
Remaining  Operator   County PriorityPlug ID   Lease or

Gas ID  Lease

District  05

RRC
Estimate

Date
Authorized

CADENHEAD, C. L. 045424 LEON 1278986 ITALIAN-AMERICAN OIL CO., INC. 08/15/2022 $ 48,000.003

FOX UNIT 03868 KAUFMAN 1287901 IVY OIL COMPANY, LLC 10/25/2022 $ 42,500.002H

CORBY 119501 LEON 1282997 LODI OPERATING COMPANY LLC 09/02/2022 $ 100,000.003

THOMPSON 00155 NAVARRO 1297601 MLB OPERATING SERVICES, LLC 10/03/2025 $ 10,000.003

COOKSEY, ROBERT M. 00165 NAVARRO 2300673 MLB OPERATING SERVICES, LLC 10/03/2025 $ 20,000.002

STRODE 00301 NAVARRO 5297606 MLB OPERATING SERVICES, LLC 10/03/2025 $ 50,000.002

CERF, JAMES -A- 00575 NAVARRO 7300672 MLB OPERATING SERVICES, LLC 10/03/2025 $ 80,000.002

FLEMING, R. D. -B- 01567 NAVARRO 1300352 MLB OPERATING SERVICES, LLC 10/03/2025 $ 10,000.003

TATUM, E. M. 01738 NAVARRO 8299827 MLB OPERATING SERVICES, LLC 10/03/2025 $ 80,000.002

HORNER 01803 NAVARRO 1301012 MLB OPERATING SERVICES, LLC 10/03/2025 $ 10,000.003

WILLIAMS 02991 NAVARRO 1302002 MLB OPERATING SERVICES, LLC 11/12/2025 $ 10,000.003

BANCROFT 03172 NAVARRO 2297623 MLB OPERATING SERVICES, LLC 10/03/2025 $ 20,000.003

AZTEC-TATUM 3 03922 NAVARRO 1297626 MLB OPERATING SERVICES, LLC 10/03/2025 $ 15,000.003

PPC BASSETT 03840 FALLS 1272440 MOMENTUM PRODUCTION CORP. 11/04/2020 $ 20,000.003

MANAHAN, LORENA C. 096434 FREESTONE 1287308 OMEGA ENERGY, LLC 10/25/2022 $ 105,000.002

S. W. UNIVERSITY 117966 FREESTONE 1287322 ORBIT EXPLORATION LLC 11/07/2022 $ 150,000.002

ZOLLER HEIRS 216865 HENDERSON 1240896 PERRYMAN EXP. AND PROD., LLC 05/22/2018 $ 38,300.004

FORTSON 03714 LEON 2282990 PETRO-SMITH OPERATING LLC 01/22/2025 $ 124,420.003

COLLINS 03354 LEON 1278994 PETROLEUM ASSET MANAGEMENT CORP 08/19/2022 $ 50,000.003

H. R COLLINS SWD 03964 LEON 1278993 PETROLEUM ASSET MANAGEMENT CORP 08/31/2022 $ 56,000.002

KELLY 03096 LEON 1278657 PROSPER OIL & GAS,INC. 08/15/2022 $ 76,000.002
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CROUCH, E.C. 01266 FREESTONE 114161 QUANICO OIL & GAS 11/25/2004 $ 6,000.002

ELLIOTT, C.E. JR. GAS UNIT NO.
1

071548 VAN ZANDT 1302496 RAMTEX ENERGY LLC 01/07/2026 $
1,000,000.00

1

FULLWOOD, P. T. UNIT 03297 NAVARRO 1274956 RED HOSS OIL CO. 08/03/2022 $ 500,000.002

RICHEY, MARILYN 02010 VAN ZANDT 1283597 RENEGADE OPERATING COMPANY 09/22/2022 $ 71,000.002H

RICHEY, MARILYN 02013 VAN ZANDT 1283598 RENEGADE OPERATING COMPANY 09/22/2022 $ 71,000.002H

PITMAN, ROY 037596 FREESTONE 115222 REPUBLIC NATURAL RESOURCES, LLC 05/18/2006 $ 11,800.002H

WARD, JOHNNIE 03162 FALLS 1299810 SEARCHERS EXPLORATION 02/24/2025 $ 10,000.002H

PISTONE UNIT 15739 LEON 1210896 SHANNON OIL OF TEXAS 02/02/2012 $ 20,600.003

HURT, ESTELLE "G" 02582 NAVARRO 1231036 SKEWES OPERATING COMPANY 11/09/2015 $ 8,200.003

COX, AVA ETAL 118039 VAN ZANDT 1298949 TACTICAL OPERATING COMPANY, LLC 09/18/2025 $ 500,000.001

WARD-HILLMAN UNIT 14589 LEON 1296260 TAHITI PTRS ENRGY SOLUTIONS CORP 05/14/2025 $ 85,000.003

BELL METZ 281174 LEON 1300004 TC OIL AND GAS, LLC 01/07/2026 $ 64,000.002

BLACK, W. D. -A- 02347 LEON 1278647 TEXAS SOUTHERN RESOURCES, INC. 10/05/2021 $ 44,000.002

WARD, OPAL ET AL 03209 LEON 1278658 TEXLA OPERATING COMPANY 12/15/2022 $ 75,000.003

SPINDLETOP HARLEY 03777 HOPKINS 1283941 TEXTRON SOUTHWEST INC. 08/03/2022 $ 500,000.002H

FRUITVALE (RODESSA 2) UNIT 03567 VAN ZANDT 9297224 TX ENHANCED OIL RECOVERY CO, LLC 06/09/2025 $ 825,000.002H

RICHLAND CHAMBERS LAKE NAVARRO 115625 UNIDENTIFIED 11/02/2006 $ 51,000.002

LAVINE, TINA HENDERSON 1208496 UNIDENTIFIED 08/12/2011 $ 26,900.002

BUDDY BAILEY PROPERTY LIMESTONE 2224517 UNIDENTIFIED 05/22/2014 $ 9,600.003

DAVIS-REYNOLDS LEASE HOPKINS 1276576 UNIDENTIFIED 04/30/2021 $ 32,000.002
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INGHAM LEASE NAVARRO 1276578 UNIDENTIFIED 04/30/2021 $ 10,000.002H

1110 EAST 11TH AVE. NAVARRO 1299016 UNIDENTIFIED 10/03/2024 $ 15,000.002H

COLLINS ST, & 2ND ST. NAVARRO 1299018 UNIDENTIFIED 10/03/2024 $ 15,000.002H

813 N MAIN ST. NAVARRO 1303087 UNIDENTIFIED 01/15/2026 $ 100,000.002H

STEWART 220869 BOSQUE 1287041 VANCO OIL & GAS CORP. 09/26/2022 $ 47,000.004

STEWART 224927 BOSQUE 1287042 VANCO OIL & GAS CORP. 09/26/2022 $ 47,000.003

TULL 02996 FALLS 1295331 VIEJO SERVICES, LLC 11/08/2024 $ 10,000.002H

UNDERWOOD 232484 LEON 1283002 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 08/31/2022 $ 300,000.002H

LION HEART 246785 LEON 1283004 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 08/31/2022 $ 140,000.003

BALDWIN 257350 LEON 1283001 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 08/31/2022 $ 300,000.002H

BARRON, ETHEL B 015372 LIMESTONE 1289830 WEST ENERGY DEVELOPERS, INC. 08/04/2023 $ 30,000.002H

BARRON, ETHEL 015373 LIMESTONE 1287523 WEST ENERGY DEVELOPERS, INC. 08/31/2022 $ 28,000.003

ELLIOTT, BIRDIE N. OIL UNIT 2 02623 VAN ZANDT 1283600 WILEY CAPITAL INC 09/22/2022 $ 71,000.002H

PRESLEY FARMS LEASE HILL 2210019 WOMMACK, H.H. III 02/01/2012 $ 20,300.002H

MOORE, H. R. 03078 LEON 1282985 WPS OPERATING, L.L.C. 08/28/2023 $ 87,000.002

128District Totals $ 10,820,500.00
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GREEN, LON F. 05937 HARRISON 2278601 ADAMANDT PRODUCTION 10/14/2021 $ 30,000.002H

EDWARDS, E. J. ET AL 104812 NACOGDOCHES 1301937 AMERICAN OPERATING COMPANY (A) 09/05/2025 $ 97,000.001

ANDERSON 13299 SHELBY 1291711 AMERICAN OPERATING COMPANY (A) 08/16/2023 $ 20,000.003

GRANNIES CREEK 13521 SHELBY 1291712 AMERICAN OPERATING COMPANY (A) 09/01/2023 $ 21,560.003

CRANE A-95 15617 SHELBY 1291714 AMERICAN OPERATING COMPANY (A) 11/01/2023 $ 25,000.001

THREE WISE MEN 15683 SHELBY 2291713 AMERICAN OPERATING COMPANY (A) 10/26/2023 $ 77,000.002H

HUFFMAN, L. W. 01836 HOUSTON 1287362 AQUINAS OIL & GAS, LLC 09/05/2023 $ 20,400.002H

CRAWFORD ESTATE OIL UNIT 13547 PANOLA 1278999 BECKVILLE DISP OPERATIONS, LLC 10/06/2022 $ 70,000.002

GREEN, LON F. -B- 10184 HARRISON 4294295 BENCO OPERATING, INC. 08/31/2023 $ 100,000.002

HALL,W.M. 05721 CASS 1210497 BOBCAT OPERATING 02/02/2012 $ 27,000.002H

SANDERS 102205 HARRISON 1257502 BONNER, JOE INC. 07/11/2019 $ 87,000.001

HILL 136375 SHELBY 1283593 C & C PETROLEUM MANAGEMENT, LLC 11/10/2022 $ 40,500.003

ARCO FEE A-418 UNIT 13493 SABINE 1291696 CEI OPERATING LLC 07/08/2025 $ 121,000.002

DUNCAN 148933 MARION 1278216 CHAPARRAL OPERATING, INC. 08/03/2022 $ 40,000.003

DUDLEY, CHAS A. "G" 152164 HARRISON 1276668 CIRCLE RIDGE PRODUCTION, INC. 06/22/2021 $ 15,000.002H

WERNER, LOUIS, -J- 04197 PANOLA 1300935 CLR SECONDARY RECOVERY, LLC 11/07/2025 $ 40,000.002H

ADAMS -D- 04323 PANOLA 1300940 CLR SECONDARY RECOVERY, LLC 11/07/2025 $ 40,000.003

ARCO NO. 1 074228 SHELBY 1283589 CONQUEST ENERGY, INC. 11/10/2022 $ 70,000.002

ARCO NO. 2 078719 SHELBY 1283590 CONQUEST ENERGY, INC. 11/10/2022 $ 74,000.002

BLANTON 12113 RUSK 1283014 DALF ENERGY LLC 10/12/2022 $ 74,000.002

OWENS 122234 RUSK 1283018 DALF ENERGY LLC 10/12/2022 $ 67,000.002H
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TAYLOR, LEON F. 158117 NACOGDOCHES 1282742 DEEP ROCK RESOURCES, INC. 08/25/2023 $ 92,000.003

MILLER GAS UNIT 168155 NACOGDOCHES 1281518 DEEP ROCK RESOURCES, INC. 08/25/2023 $ 85,000.003

STANALAND 195068 NACOGDOCHES 1286701 DEEP ROCK RESOURCES, INC. 05/05/2025 $ 92,000.003

STANALAND 245530 NACOGDOCHES 1287001 DEEP ROCK RESOURCES, INC. 05/05/2025 $ 89,000.002H

TAYLOR 250257 NACOGDOCHES 1287021 DEEP ROCK RESOURCES, INC. 05/05/2025 $ 90,000.002H

TAYLOR 259576 NACOGDOCHES 1282743 DEEP ROCK RESOURCES, INC. 06/09/2025 $ 90,000.003

CUNNINGHAM, T. J. 10362 CHEROKEE 1287301 DYERSDALE ENERGY, L.P. 11/10/2022 $ 42,000.002

WEST JACKSONVILLE
WOODBINE UNIT

10158 CHEROKEE 2286461 DYERSDALE PRODUCTION CO, INC. 09/26/2022 $ 80,000.002

DOUGLASS-BLACK HEIRS 25884 HOUSTON 3287365 ENFIELD OPERATING COMPANY, LLC 08/31/2022 $ 285,800.003

HILLIARD 230586 HARRISON 1296919 EVERGREEN OPERATING CO., LTD. 10/09/2024 $ 25,000.002H

BLAKE ESTATE 112449 NACOGDOCHES 1286682 FULLSPIKE ENERGY LLC 08/22/2023 $ 111,700.003

LATIMER, EFFIE 115046 NACOGDOCHES 1282647 FULLSPIKE ENERGY LLC 08/25/2023 $ 88,000.003

MIKE #1 15296 RUSK 1283015 FULLSPIKE ENERGY LLC 10/12/2022 $ 83,000.002H

LEWIS 14334 HOUSTON 1248203 GEL PETROLEUM, INC. 08/29/2018 $ 10,000.002

CECIL BUNN 15492 RUSK 1283017 GENEPA PETROLEUM COMPANY 10/12/2022 $ 76,000.002H

TAYLOR, W. B., -H- 02854 HARRISON 8299693 GREAT NORTHERN ENERGY, INC 04/22/2025 $ 20,000.002H

HOLT, W.N. 10654 SHELBY 1283588 HEREFORD, J. A. INDUSTRIES, INC. 11/10/2022 $ 70,000.002H

MAST, A. T. "C" 11724 NACOGDOCHES 15273372 HEREFORD, J. A. INDUSTRIES, INC. 08/03/2022 $ 120,000.002H

HALL, R. L., ET AL UNIT NO. 2 04187 UPSHUR 1288826 IRONHORSE OPERATIONS, LLC 04/13/2023 $ 36,000.002H

TEXACO ARCO AMI FEE A-378 13244 SABINE 1265216 KIDD PRODUCTION CO. 07/08/2025 $ 138,000.003

109Page 51    of



Run Date:

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
Oil Field Cleanup

State Well Pluggings Remaining by District
As of    08/31/2026

January 15, 2026

Wells
Remaining  Operator   County PriorityPlug ID   Lease or

Gas ID  Lease

District  06

RRC
Estimate

Date
Authorized

ARCO FEE 2-249 13415 JASPER 1264956 KIDD PRODUCTION CO. 07/08/2025 $ 135,000.004

ARCO FEE UNIT A-989 13808 JASPER 1264976 KIDD PRODUCTION CO. 07/08/2025 $ 160,000.002

PALMER 12578 SMITH 1291697 LEASE HOLDERS ACQUISITIONS LLC 05/28/2025 $ 95,000.002H

KINNEY 14895 NACOGDOCHES 1291672 LEASE HOLDERS ACQUISITIONS LLC 08/22/2023 $ 99,450.003

MOSS ESTATE 15050 SMITH 1291699 LEASE HOLDERS ACQUISITIONS LLC 06/09/2025 $ 80,000.002H

PEAK #1 15352 RUSK 1291693 LEASE HOLDERS ACQUISITIONS LLC 02/26/2024 $ 97,240.003

TREADWELL #1 15353 RUSK 1291694 LEASE HOLDERS ACQUISITIONS LLC 02/26/2024 $ 98,000.003

LOVELL 208474 HOUSTON 1291601 LEASE HOLDERS ACQUISITIONS LLC 05/12/2025 $ 98,000.003

PALMER 223199 HOUSTON 1291613 LEASE HOLDERS ACQUISITIONS LLC 05/12/2025 $ 135,000.003

TEMPLE A-1066 228112 CHEROKEE 1291574 LEASE HOLDERS ACQUISITIONS LLC 05/12/2025 $ 130,000.003

PALMER 229492 HOUSTON 1291614 LEASE HOLDERS ACQUISITIONS LLC 05/12/2025 $ 105,000.003

LIBERTY-EYLAU ISD 13260 BOWIE 3296115 LEGACY EXPLORATION, LLC I 10/25/2024 $ 232,300.003

RUDD -C- 04883 HARRISON 2258737 LONGLEAF PRODUCTION, LLC 10/16/2020 $ 40,000.002H

ABNEY-O'BANION "SWD" 13513 HARRISON 1205896 LONGLEAF PRODUCTION, LLC 03/25/2011 $ 16,700.002H

REED ROYALTY TRUST ETAL 044132 PANOLA 1299377 MARSHALL EXPL. INC. 11/08/2024 $ 40,190.001

MIZE, C.R. GAS UNIT 086990 NACOGDOCHES 1282721 MAYO, EDDIE 02/03/2023 $ 100,000.002H

DEAN, C. W. GAS UNIT 095992 SHELBY 1283591 MAYO, EDDIE 11/10/2022 $ 74,000.002

J. B. HUNT LEASE UKN PANOLA 1302751 MCALESTER FUEL CO. 01/12/2026 $ 126,000.001

HAZELWOOD UNIT 04736 CASS 1291578 MCKNIGHT, C. L. 05/05/2025 $ 60,000.002

COLLEY UNIT 04737 CASS 2291577 MCKNIGHT, C. L. 06/09/2025 $ 120,000.002

KILDARE /EAST GLOYD/ UNIT 04738 CASS 3291579 MCKNIGHT, C. L. 05/12/2025 $ 181,000.002H
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PRICE 12460 CASS 1291580 MCKNIGHT, C. L. 06/09/2025 $ 60,000.003

BUSH HEIRS 135670 MARION 1291670 MCKNIGHT, C. L. 06/09/2025 $ 61,000.002

BALDWIN, MOLLIE H.W. 138219 MARION 1291671 MCKNIGHT, C. L. 05/12/2025 $ 60,000.002

LINDSTROM, KENNY
FOUNDATION INC.

101091 RUSK 1258758 MORGAN CASING CREW 09/26/2019 $ 73,000.003

TILLER-CRENSHAW 03368 PANOLA 2281016 NITSCHKE, DAN E. 07/07/2023 $ 75,000.003

SCOTT 252412 SAN
AUGUSTINE

1294355 NORTH LAKE RESOURCES LLC 07/08/2025 $ 106,000.002H

RUDD -C- 426049 HARRISON 1272297 PARK & PARK OIL CO. 10/16/2020 $ 15,000.002

SAVELL -A- 192212 SHELBY 1283594 PG-M INTERNATIONAL OPERATING,LLC 11/10/2022 $ 90,000.003

SAVELL -C- 192215 SHELBY 1283595 PG-M INTERNATIONAL OPERATING,LLC 11/10/2022 $ 90,000.003

SAVELL 193391 SHELBY 1283596 PG-M INTERNATIONAL OPERATING,LLC 11/28/2022 $ 80,000.003

BLOSSOM 039717 SHELBY 1272504 QUASAR EXPLORATION & ENERGY INC. 10/20/2020 $ 26,000.003

LONG-BELL OIL UNIT #2 13335 SAN
AUGUSTINE

1300676 RADIUS OPERATING, LLC 06/24/2025 $ 180,000.002H

BROWN, GEORGE W. 13403 JASPER 1241996 RADIUS OPERATING, LLC 12/21/2017 $ 40,000.002

TAYLOR, HENRY 13549 JASPER 1242017 RADIUS OPERATING, LLC 12/21/2017 $ 40,000.002

RAYBURN UNIT #12 13603 ANGELINA 1265158 RADIUS OPERATING, LLC 04/14/2021 $ 64,000.002H

#1 RAYBURN UNIT "A" 13614 JASPER 1241978 RADIUS OPERATING, LLC 12/21/2017 $ 40,000.002

RAYBURN UNIT #4 13785 JASPER 1242016 RADIUS OPERATING, LLC 12/21/2017 $ 40,000.002H

BLACKSTONE 14902 JASPER 1242018 RADIUS OPERATING, LLC 12/21/2017 $ 40,000.002

OWEN, J. D. GAS UNIT 042747 BOWIE 1283584 RED WATER RESOURCES, INC. 05/12/2022 $ 500,000.002H

WILSON, LOYD GAS UNIT 059057 BOWIE 1283585 RED WATER RESOURCES, INC. 05/12/2022 $ 500,000.002H

109Page 53    of



Run Date:

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
Oil Field Cleanup

State Well Pluggings Remaining by District
As of    08/31/2026

January 15, 2026

Wells
Remaining  Operator   County PriorityPlug ID   Lease or

Gas ID  Lease

District  06

RRC
Estimate

Date
Authorized

OWEN, J.D. GAS UNIT 086181 BOWIE 1283586 RED WATER RESOURCES, INC. 05/12/2022 $ 65,000.002H

REDWATER SMACKOVER UNIT 13801 BOWIE 1280458 RED WATER RESOURCES, INC. 05/16/2022 $ 125,000.002H

REDWATER SMACKOVER UNIT 13801 BOWIE 1283582 RED WATER RESOURCES, INC. 05/16/2022 $ 125,000.002H

REDWATER SMACKOVER UNIT 13801 BOWIE 1284861 RED WATER RESOURCES, INC. 05/16/2022 $ 500,000.002H

HASSLER 814583 RUSK 1236996 RHC ENERGY (USA) LLC 03/13/2017 $ 19,700.001

TEXAS FARM PRODUCTS 059717 NACOGDOCHES 1286681 SDG OPERATING COMPANY, INC 02/03/2023 $ 90,000.002H

JOAQUIN GAS UNIT "W" 111311 SHELBY 1283592 SDG OPERATING COMPANY, INC 11/10/2022 $ 75,000.002

FURRH 04985 HARRISON 18299077 SHWJ OIL & GAS CO., INC. 12/11/2024 $ 340,000.002H

TEMPLE INDUSTRIES 05509 ANDERSON 1278642 SIMPLES OIL INTERNATIONAL, LLC 08/03/2022 $ 35,000.002

BROWN 12195 ANDERSON 1278644 SIMPLES OIL INTERNATIONAL, LLC 08/03/2022 $ 35,000.002

BROWN, W. 14626 ANDERSON 1278645 SIMPLES OIL INTERNATIONAL, LLC 08/03/2022 $ 35,000.002

AKIN, SALLIE LEE 016707 PANOLA 1279002 STRONG STRIPPER OIL REC SYS, LLC 10/06/2022 $ 26,000.002H

NEWTON, GEORGE 253735 BOWIE 1283587 SUNRAY OPERATING COMPANY LLC 06/13/2022 $ 500,000.002H

LUKENBILL, TOMMIE 13956 SMITH 2291698 SUPERIOR ROYALTY, LLC 06/09/2025 $ 145,000.002H

CURRIE 171838 HARRISON 1291595 SUPERIOR ROYALTY, LLC 12/13/2023 $ 85,200.003

RUDD, W. L. -B- 00831 HARRISON 2283221 T. AND M. PRODUCTION 08/03/2022 $ 40,000.002H

HALL, V. J., ETAL 02221 HARRISON 1230776 T. AND M. PRODUCTION 10/19/2015 $ 17,800.002

GRAFTON 105037 NACOGDOCHES 114680 THE DANIELS CORPORATION 08/18/2005 $ 23,600.002

SOUTH UNIT LEASE 04841 HARRISON 1294294 TRIDENT PRODUCTION, L.L.C. 09/11/2023 $ 43,000.002

HOWARD, HALLIE OIL UNIT 05535 WOOD 1223677 TXX OPERATING LLC 10/31/2014 $ 15,700.002H

EASTERLING, ETAL -B- 02789 MARION 3271896 ULTREX OIL CO., L.L.C. 10/05/2021 $ 45,000.002
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PICKERING LUMBER CO. 01583 SHELBY 1238216 UNIDENTIFIED 10/13/2017 $ 30,000.002

OIL SPRINGS NACOGDOCHES 316428 UNIDENTIFIED 01/10/2008 $ 10,800.002H

BAKER LEASE MARION 1271932 UNIDENTIFIED 10/05/2021 $ 15,000.002H

WILLIS, R. P. 01472 CASS 1230683 UNITED PETROLEUM & GAS, INC. 11/07/2022 $ 50,000.003

WILLIS, S. B. 016637 CASS 1286444 UNITED PETROLEUM & GAS, INC. 10/25/2024 $ 58,000.004

PETTY 12452 CASS 1286442 UNITED PETROLEUM & GAS, INC. 08/03/2022 $ 45,000.004

HART'S BLUFF RANCH
PROPERTY

TITUS 115211 UNKNOWN 05/11/2006 $ 27,200.002H

E.S.S.C. 10226 HENDERSON 3277449 US ENERGY HOLDINGS, LLC 08/03/2022 $ 120,000.002H

WINSTON DARTEX 15211 HARRISON 1291591 US. FUELS, INC. 09/01/2023 $ 24,820.003

WALKER, H. F. 01470 CASS 2286261 VANCO OIL & GAS CORP. 08/03/2022 $ 90,000.003

FOSHEE GAS UNIT 077149 NACOGDOCHES 1282502 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 02/17/2023 $ 70,000.002H

HARTT GAS UNIT 097203 NACOGDOCHES 1281961 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 02/23/2023 $ 80,000.003

FOSHEE, A.M. 102202 NACOGDOCHES 1282361 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 02/23/2023 $ 80,000.003

DEWS, CARLOS UNIT 105502 NACOGDOCHES 1281665 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 02/17/2023 $ 80,000.003

MCFADDIN 109564 NACOGDOCHES 1281730 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 02/17/2023 $ 70,000.003

FOSHEE GAS UNIT 109597 NACOGDOCHES 1282481 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 12/02/2022 $ 80,000.003

FREDONIA INVESTMENTS, INC. 113265 NACOGDOCHES 1281849 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 08/22/2023 $ 93,000.003

MCLAIN, RUFUS 113297 NACOGDOCHES 1281848 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 08/25/2023 $ 84,750.003

PETERSON GAS UNIT 113433 NACOGDOCHES 1282342 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 08/25/2023 $ 93,100.003

CURBOW, W. D. 114155 NACOGDOCHES 1281718 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 08/25/2023 $ 102,960.003
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RANDALL, R.W. 115304 NACOGDOCHES 1281693 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 08/25/2023 $ 92,000.003

LAND, B. M. GAS UNIT 115876 NACOGDOCHES 1281945 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 08/28/2023 $ 102,000.003

RICHARDSON, J. D. 117978 NACOGDOCHES 1281929 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 08/25/2023 $ 82,950.002

MAST, A.T. ETAL J.J. GAS UNIT 158024 NACOGDOCHES 1281522 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 08/25/2023 $ 102,000.003

MCFADDIN "B" 159389 NACOGDOCHES 1282727 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 08/25/2023 $ 82,400.003

MARY BETH 166373 NACOGDOCHES 1282581 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 08/25/2023 $ 78,700.003

DELONEY, FAYE BIRDWELL 171529 NACOGDOCHES 1286723 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 08/25/2023 $ 93,000.003

ADAMS GAS UNIT 173357 NACOGDOCHES 1286725 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 08/31/2023 $ 93,000.002

BLOUNT, LOIS FOSTER GAS
UNIT A

173359 NACOGDOCHES 1281517 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 08/31/2023 $ 90,000.002

FLORENE 173996 NACOGDOCHES 1282725 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/22/2025 $ 93,000.003

ADAMS GAS UNIT 179816 NACOGDOCHES 1286726 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 03/11/2024 $ 88,600.002

FREE, R. H. 181269 NACOGDOCHES 1281860 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 08/25/2023 $ 88,000.003

ADAMS GAS UNIT 181378 NACOGDOCHES 1281985 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 02/26/2024 $ 90,000.003

FOSHEE, A.M. 182496 NACOGDOCHES 1282362 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/22/2025 $ 89,000.002

MCFADDIN, ROSINE B. GAS
UNIT"B"

189557 NACOGDOCHES 1282741 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 05/05/2025 $ 89,000.002H

BARFIELD 189682 NACOGDOCHES 1282722 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 05/28/2025 $ 73,000.003

BOATMAN GAS UNIT 189898 NACOGDOCHES 1281970 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 02/26/2024 $ 89,580.002

PETERSON GAS UNIT 190372 NACOGDOCHES 1281924 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 07/29/2025 $ 89,560.003

FOSHEE GAS UNIT 191327 NACOGDOCHES 1282562 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 12/02/2022 $ 80,000.003

FOSHEE, A.M. 192076 NACOGDOCHES 1282383 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/22/2025 $ 90,000.002
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HARTT GAS UNIT 192549 NACOGDOCHES 1281943 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/30/2025 $ 89,000.002

STANALAND GAS UNIT 192847 NACOGDOCHES 1282601 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 11/28/2022 $ 77,200.002H

LAND, B. M. GAS UNIT 192957 NACOGDOCHES 1281946 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 07/29/2025 $ 90,000.002

FOSHEE, A.M. 195088 NACOGDOCHES 1282402 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/22/2025 $ 90,000.002

MCFADDIN, ROSINE B. GAS
UNIT"B"

195672 NACOGDOCHES 1282724 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 05/05/2025 $ 90,000.002

STOKES-WAGNER 196131 NACOGDOCHES 1282563 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 12/02/2022 $ 75,000.003

STEWART MINERALS GAS UNIT
A

196566 NACOGDOCHES 1281541 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 12/17/2025 $ 91,750.002

WATT GAS UNIT 197840 NACOGDOCHES 1281529 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 01/15/2026 $ 89,500.002

SHUMATE GAS UNIT 200200 NACOGDOCHES 1281854 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 07/08/2025 $ 93,000.003

HARTT GAS UNIT 200213 NACOGDOCHES 1281944 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/30/2025 $ 90,000.003

KING, T. B. GAS UNIT 200234 NACOGDOCHES 1281926 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 07/29/2025 $ 91,000.002

COATS GAS UNIT 200479 NACOGDOCHES 1281536 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 01/15/2026 $ 89,000.003

BOATMAN GAS UNIT 200605 NACOGDOCHES 1286728 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 11/19/2024 $ 85,000.003

KOLB GAS UNIT 200878 NACOGDOCHES 1281526 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 01/15/2026 $ 90,250.002

COHEN 202275 NACOGDOCHES 1282482 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 12/02/2022 $ 75,000.003

ANASTASIA 202914 NACOGDOCHES 1286729 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 01/15/2026 $ 91,500.002

HART 204383 NACOGDOCHES 1291691 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/30/2025 $ 89,000.002

KING GAS UNIT 204810 NACOGDOCHES 1281853 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 06/24/2025 $ 93,000.003

WEATHERLY GAS UNIT 205930 NACOGDOCHES 1281857 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 06/09/2025 $ 95,000.002

HARTT GAS UNIT 211637 NACOGDOCHES 1281966 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/30/2025 $ 90,000.002H
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KUBIAK GAS UNIT 212955 NACOGDOCHES 1281845 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/27/2023 $ 87,000.003

TEMPLE-INLAND GAS UNIT 213454 NACOGDOCHES 2281379 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 03/24/2025 $ 89,500.003

BENNETT G.U. 213660 NACOGDOCHES 1281728 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 07/08/2025 $ 94,000.002

CLIFTON, SAMMY 213919 NACOGDOCHES 1286721 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/24/2025 $ 90,000.002

HART GAS UNIT 214847 NACOGDOCHES 1286761 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/30/2025 $ 89,000.003

KEY GAS UNIT 215484 NACOGDOCHES 1281969 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/24/2025 $ 89,000.003

CURBOW, W. D. 216189 NACOGDOCHES 1281921 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 07/29/2025 $ 91,000.002

ADAMS GAS UNIT 216347 NACOGDOCHES 1281972 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 02/26/2024 $ 88,750.002

BENNETT GAS UNIT 216491 NACOGDOCHES 1281726 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 07/08/2025 $ 94,000.002

ADAMS GAS UNIT 216563 NACOGDOCHES 1281971 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 02/26/2024 $ 89,500.003

BENNETT GAS UNIT 218613 NACOGDOCHES 1281729 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 07/21/2025 $ 107,000.002

ADAMS GAS UNIT 218706 NACOGDOCHES 1281988 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 02/26/2024 $ 91,570.003

DELONEY, FAYE BIRDWELL 218748 NACOGDOCHES 1282726 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/22/2025 $ 90,000.003

SHUMATE GAS UNIT 218992 NACOGDOCHES 1281850 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 07/08/2025 $ 105,000.002

ADAMS GAS UNIT 218993 NACOGDOCHES 1281984 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 02/26/2024 $ 101,450.003

WEATHERLY GAS UNIT 219232 NACOGDOCHES 1281856 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 06/09/2025 $ 98,000.003

SHUMATE GAS UNIT 219392 NACOGDOCHES 1281855 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 07/08/2025 $ 107,000.002

WEATHERLY GAS UNIT 220647 NACOGDOCHES 1281858 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 06/09/2025 $ 108,000.003

BENNETT GAS UNIT 220651 NACOGDOCHES 1281724 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 08/04/2025 $ 99,000.002

KING GAS UNIT 220657 NACOGDOCHES 1281859 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 07/08/2025 $ 97,000.003

KING GAS UNIT 220658 NACOGDOCHES 1281851 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 07/08/2025 $ 97,000.003
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STANALAND GAS UNIT 220660 NACOGDOCHES 1282602 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 11/28/2022 $ 88,600.003

KOLB GAS UNIT 220768 NACOGDOCHES 1281528 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 01/15/2026 $ 102,270.003

BOATMAN GAS UNIT 221077 NACOGDOCHES 1281974 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 02/26/2024 $ 101,600.003

STANALAND GAS UNIT 221716 NACOGDOCHES 1282587 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 11/28/2022 $ 81,200.002H

FOUNTAIN GAS UNIT 221854 NACOGDOCHES 1282681 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 07/10/2025 $ 103,000.002

STEWART MINERALS GAS UNIT
A

222115 NACOGDOCHES 1281534 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 01/15/2026 $ 100,750.002

ADAMS GAS UNIT 222332 NACOGDOCHES 1281982 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 03/11/2024 $ 93,980.003

STANSELL GAS UNIT 222390 NACOGDOCHES 1286842 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/27/2023 $ 93,000.003

SMITH FAMILY TRUST GAS UNIT 222709 RUSK 1301936 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 09/05/2025 $ 55,000.001

HARTT 223522 NACOGDOCHES 1281950 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/30/2025 $ 95,000.003

KEY GAS UNIT 223547 NACOGDOCHES 1281968 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/24/2025 $ 95,000.003

PATTERSON GAS UNIT 224254 NACOGDOCHES 1282723 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 07/10/2025 $ 89,000.002

KING, T. B. GAS UNIT 225117 NACOGDOCHES 1281927 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 11/05/2025 $ 94,000.002

FOSHEE GAS UNIT 225233 NACOGDOCHES 1282561 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 11/28/2022 $ 80,300.003

MILLS 225237 NACOGDOCHES 1281841 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/27/2023 $ 93,000.002H

ROSINE 225951 NACOGDOCHES 1281538 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 12/17/2025 $ 94,600.003

FOSHEE GAS UNIT 226148 NACOGDOCHES 1282586 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 11/28/2022 $ 80,300.003

KING, T. B. GAS UNIT 226153 NACOGDOCHES 1281922 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 11/05/2025 $ 94,000.002

ADAMS GAS UNIT 226405 NACOGDOCHES 1281987 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 03/11/2024 $ 92,270.003

SMITH FAMILY TRUST GAS UNIT 227007 RUSK 1301935 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 09/05/2025 $ 55,000.001
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BOATMAN GAS UNIT 227464 NACOGDOCHES 1281981 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 11/19/2024 $ 92,030.003

FOSHEE, A.M. 228333 NACOGDOCHES 1282381 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/22/2025 $ 92,000.003

STEWART MINERALS GAS UNIT
A

228948 NACOGDOCHES 1281542 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 01/15/2026 $ 95,050.003

TEMPLE-INLAND GAS UNIT 228997 NACOGDOCHES 1281377 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 02/16/2024 $ 93,250.003

WATT GAS UNIT 229128 NACOGDOCHES 1281530 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 01/15/2026 $ 92,260.002

CLIFTON, SAMMY 229235 NACOGDOCHES 1286981 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/24/2025 $ 92,000.003

FLOICE GAS UNIT 229252 NACOGDOCHES 1281540 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 12/08/2025 $ 93,720.003

SMC 229737 NACOGDOCHES 1281365 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 02/26/2024 $ 90,970.003

COATS GAS UNIT 230145 NACOGDOCHES 1281537 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 01/15/2026 $ 95,400.003

COHEN 230264 NACOGDOCHES 1282523 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 12/02/2022 $ 80,000.003

FLOICE GAS UNIT 230856 NACOGDOCHES 1281535 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 12/08/2025 $ 95,140.003

FOSHEE, A.M. 231048 NACOGDOCHES 1282363 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/22/2025 $ 90,000.003

BOATMAN GAS UNIT 231291 NACOGDOCHES 1281983 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 12/11/2024 $ 92,570.003

LAND, B. M. GAS UNIT 231687 NACOGDOCHES 1281923 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 07/29/2025 $ 92,000.002

BARTON GAS UNIT 232544 NACOGDOCHES 1282703 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 07/10/2025 $ 138,000.002

LAND, B. M. GAS UNIT 234129 NACOGDOCHES 1281941 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 05/05/2025 $ 92,000.003

SMITH FAMILY TRUST GAS UNIT 234504 RUSK 1281245 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 05/12/2022 $ 55,000.003

FOSHEE, A.M. 235768 NACOGDOCHES 1281989 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/22/2025 $ 91,000.003

FOSHEE, A.M. 235769 NACOGDOCHES 1282422 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/22/2025 $ 92,000.003

SMITH FAMILY TRUST GAS UNIT 236057 RUSK 1281248 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 02/25/2022 $ 53,000.003
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LAND, B. M. GAS UNIT 236068 NACOGDOCHES 1281947 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 07/29/2025 $ 93,000.002

LAND, B. M. GAS UNIT 236069 NACOGDOCHES 1281942 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 05/05/2025 $ 92,000.003

TEMPLE-INLAND GAS UNIT 236741 NACOGDOCHES 1281520 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 02/16/2024 $ 91,370.003

CARLOS DEWS UNIT 244850 NACOGDOCHES 1281664 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/24/2025 $ 91,000.003

FOSHEE, A.M. 247567 NACOGDOCHES 1282421 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/30/2025 $ 91,000.003

HARTT GAS UNIT 247640 NACOGDOCHES 1281963 WEATHERLY OIL & GAS, LLC 04/30/2025 $ 92,000.003

293District Totals $ 20,655,860.00
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EVERETT -C- 07670 UPSHUR 1290170 AAA OIL TRUST 11/07/2023 $ 35,830.002H

BARNWELL-BRAWLEY 06230 GREGG 4262738 ACIREMA CORPORATION 11/19/2019 $ 127,000.002

CHRISTIAN, B. C. (FAIR) 06573 GREGG 1277258 ACIREMA CORPORATION 06/28/2022 $ 25,250.003

SILER, W. H. R/A -A2- 08750 RUSK 3227360 B & B OIL, INC. 01/05/2015 $ 72,300.003

MCKINLEY,J.C. & R.S. -B- R/A -C- 07576 GREGG 11267978 ETF OPERATING, LLC 02/23/2021 $ 300,000.002H

POST OAK SCHOOL 07595 GREGG 1237537 HARTFORD ENERGY, INC. 05/05/2017 $ 22,500.002H

MAYFIELD-ALFORD 'A' 08665 RUSK 1283011 HARTFORD ENERGY, INC. 10/12/2022 $ 32,000.002H

22District Totals $ 614,880.00
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MOHON, C. L. JR. 174273 COMANCHE 1298688 ABX OIL & GAS, INC. 10/17/2024 $ 35,000.003

WILLIAMS 29862 NOLAN 1298133 ALLIANCE OGO, LP 08/06/2024 $ 62,000.002

JONES, DELTON 097433 SHACKELFORD 1301302 AMEN OIL LLC 07/21/2025 $ 45,000.001

STUARD, J. B. 075259 STEPHENS 1300656 ARCOOIL CORP 06/16/2025 $ 20,000.003

STUARD, J.B. 075904 STEPHENS 1300677 ARCOOIL CORP 06/16/2025 $ 20,000.002H

NEWNHAM 23453 STEPHENS 1300675 ARCOOIL CORP 06/16/2025 $ 35,000.002H

SAHOTA UNIT 32381 STEPHENS 1300655 ARCOOIL CORP 06/09/2025 $ 50,000.002

JACKSON 099931 PARKER 1297804 BAJA PRODUCTION 07/01/2024 $ 45,000.002H

JACKSON 103200 PARKER 1297805 BAJA PRODUCTION 07/01/2024 $ 35,000.003

JACKSON 104562 PARKER 1297828 BAJA PRODUCTION 07/01/2024 $ 40,000.003

SPINLER,ET AL GAS UNIT 127011 PARKER 1297830 BAJA PRODUCTION 07/01/2024 $ 45,000.003

SMITH 23841 TAYLOR 2299446 BLACKROCK DRILLING, LLC 01/08/2025 $ 50,000.002H

BRAUNE 25749 TAYLOR 1301515 BLACKROCK DRILLING, LLC 08/20/2025 $ 25,000.002

HARRELL, BOB "D" 30498 NOLAN 1293532 BOUNDARY VENTURES, INC. 08/04/2023 $ 60,000.002H

MEYERS 30668 BROWN 1300862 BROADWAY PETROLEUM COMPANY, LLC 07/31/2025 $ 25,000.002H

RICE I. G. 061027 BROWN 1299784 BROWN INDUSTRIAL GAS OP, INC. 02/12/2025 $ 13,000.002

WELLS L.D. 064373 BROWN 1266816 BROWN INDUSTRIAL GAS OP, INC. 02/28/2020 $ 14,000.003

MCCLELLEN P.N. 069177 BROWN 1299618 BROWN INDUSTRIAL GAS OP, INC. 01/15/2025 $ 12,000.002H

ABERNATHY, CHARLES G. 09559 STONEWALL 1293470 BYNG ENERGY GROUP, INC. 06/23/2023 $ 55,000.003

ABERNATHY, CHARLES G. -B- 09771 STONEWALL 1293471 BYNG ENERGY GROUP, INC. 06/23/2023 $ 55,000.003

RUTHERFORD, W.Z. 14925 STONEWALL 1293472 BYNG ENERGY GROUP, INC. 06/23/2023 $ 55,000.003
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RUTHERFORD, W.Z. 17259 STONEWALL 1293510 BYNG ENERGY GROUP, INC. 06/23/2023 $ 50,000.002H

RHONE, DON 103818 COLEMAN 1300949 CEDAR RIDGE ENERGY, INC. 12/05/2025 $ 40,000.002H

SHIELDS 19761 JONES 2286641 CONTINUAL OIL & GAS, INC. 09/06/2022 $ 85,000.002H

RAMSEY, W. D. 20176 JONES 1286901 CONTINUAL OIL & GAS, INC. 09/06/2022 $ 50,000.003

SHIELDS 25002 JONES 1286821 CONTINUAL OIL & GAS, INC. 09/06/2022 $ 50,000.002

GRAVES 22933 COLEMAN 1299025 CRARUTH ENERGY CORPORATION 10/29/2024 $ 30,000.002H

MCLAUGHLIN PROPERTY DP63608
9

NOLAN 1270297 CRARUTH ENERGY CORPORATION 06/22/2021 $ 50,000.002

WENDE, MINNIE 134320 EASTLAND 1293073 DENTECO OIL COMPANY LLC 05/30/2023 $ 35,000.002H

WEISER 151112 EASTLAND 1293071 DENTECO OIL COMPANY LLC 05/30/2023 $ 15,000.002H

WEISER 255638 EASTLAND 1293072 DENTECO OIL COMPANY LLC 05/30/2023 $ 30,000.002

WEISER 27524 EASTLAND 1293070 DENTECO OIL COMPANY LLC 05/30/2023 $ 18,000.002H

EBERHART RANCH "B" 29187 EASTLAND 1293090 DENTECO OIL COMPANY LLC 06/26/2023 $ 30,000.002H

EBERHART "D" 29344 EASTLAND 1293110 DENTECO OIL COMPANY LLC 06/26/2023 $ 30,000.002H

LANDERS 118106 COLEMAN 1295050 DINO OPERATING LLC 11/13/2023 $ 35,000.002H

LANDERS 123880 COLEMAN 1295051 DINO OPERATING LLC 11/13/2023 $ 30,000.002

GILDER UNIT 1 123445 COMANCHE 1298332 DMV PIPELINE LLC 09/04/2024 $ 32,000.003

BETH 144076 COMANCHE 1298597 DMV PIPELINE LLC 09/13/2024 $ 30,000.002

DEB 147961 COMANCHE 1298598 DMV PIPELINE LLC 09/13/2024 $ 30,000.002H

PARKER 31317 COMANCHE 1298331 DMV PIPELINE LLC 09/04/2024 $ 35,000.003

LINDLEY 14775 STEPHENS 2299011 DP2, LLC 10/29/2024 $ 50,000.002H
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MASTERS, E.M. 15162 JONES 1300327 EL RENO ENERGY, LLC 12/05/2025 $ 20,000.003

AKERS 19053 JONES 2300331 EL RENO ENERGY, LLC 12/05/2025 $ 45,000.002H

FLACHE 19470 JONES 4300364 EL RENO ENERGY, LLC 12/05/2025 $ 100,000.002H

AKERS "A" 19741 JONES 1300334 EL RENO ENERGY, LLC 12/05/2025 $ 25,000.002H

PETTY 32521 JONES 1300338 EL RENO ENERGY, LLC 12/05/2025 $ 25,000.002

WATKINS UNIT 32573 JONES 1300353 EL RENO ENERGY, LLC 12/05/2025 $ 25,000.003

WATKINS UNIT 32602 JONES 1300358 EL RENO ENERGY, LLC 12/05/2025 $ 35,000.002H

BROWN 32613 JONES 1300362 EL RENO ENERGY, LLC 12/05/2025 $ 30,000.002H

PETTY DP87735
0

JONES 1300385 EL RENO ENERGY, LLC 12/05/2025 $ 35,000.002H

BURK, H. V. 043670 EASTLAND 1300978 EVANS, DAVID 08/20/2025 $ 30,000.002H

SPENCE 123246 BROWN 1300558 FORMATION RECOVERY LLC 04/30/2025 $ 25,000.003

FREEMAN,R. M. -E- 097987 COLEMAN 1298822 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 10/17/2024 $ 25,000.002

BATES 108551 COLEMAN 1298756 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 10/17/2024 $ 45,000.003

RANCH TWO 115386 COLEMAN 1298824 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 10/17/2024 $ 35,000.002H

STASH 116765 COLEMAN 1298641 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 10/03/2024 $ 35,000.002

TOMLINSON, N.E. 120508 COLEMAN 1298644 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 10/03/2024 $ 30,000.003

RANCH FIVE 121500 COLEMAN 1298636 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 10/03/2024 $ 35,000.002H

RANCH EIGHT 143093 COLEMAN 1298633 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 10/03/2024 $ 35,000.003

DEBUSK 14528 COLEMAN 1298827 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 10/17/2024 $ 35,000.002H

WEBB 17055 COLEMAN 1298639 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 10/03/2024 $ 35,000.002H
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PAXTON 18832 COLEMAN 1298629 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 10/03/2024 $ 30,000.002H

LAKE 197277 COLEMAN 1298640 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 10/03/2024 $ 35,000.002

YOUNG 24135 COLEMAN 1298648 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 10/03/2024 $ 30,000.002H

FREEMAN -D- 27735 COLEMAN 1298753 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 10/17/2024 $ 40,000.003

ROUGH CREEK RANCH EAST 28149 COLEMAN 1298228 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 08/13/2024 $ 35,000.002

ROUGH CREEK RANCH EAST 28441 COLEMAN 1298229 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 08/13/2024 $ 35,000.002

HANKINS 28665 COLEMAN 1298754 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 10/17/2024 $ 40,000.002

RANCH SEVEN 29164 COLEMAN 1298637 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 10/03/2024 $ 35,000.002

ROUGH CREEK RANCH '8' 29190 COLEMAN 1298444 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 09/13/2024 $ 36,800.002

ROUGH CREEK RANCH -9- 29866 COLEMAN 1298435 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 09/04/2024 $ 40,000.002

ROUGH CREEK RANCH -10- 29997 COLEMAN 1298436 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 09/04/2024 $ 40,000.002H

ROUGH CREEK RANCH "A" 30098 COLEMAN 3298445 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 09/04/2024 $ 110,000.002H

ROUGH CREEK RANCH 17 30585 COLEMAN 1298439 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 09/04/2024 $ 40,000.002

ROUGH CREEK RANCH "16" 30783 COLEMAN 1298438 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 09/04/2024 $ 40,000.002

ROUGH CREEK RANCH "18" 31131 COLEMAN 1298440 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 09/04/2024 $ 40,000.002

JOHNSON HEIRS 31818 COLEMAN 1298590 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 10/03/2024 $ 30,000.002H

FREEMAN -C- 32372 COLEMAN 1298833 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 10/17/2024 $ 40,000.003

CATE 32449 COLEMAN 1298821 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 10/17/2024 $ 40,000.002H

HASKINS 498825 COLEMAN 1298836 FORTUNA EXPLORATION, INC. 11/19/2024 $ 40,000.002H

HENDRICK, T. G. EST. 12-A 25658 THROCKMORTO
N

1299444 G & F OIL, INC. 11/19/2024 $ 30,000.002H
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GREEN-WILLIAMS
(MORAN)UNIT

228023 CALLAHAN 1301213 GLOBAL XRC CORP 07/18/2025 $ 6,500.002H

COBB, M. M. 02031 HASKELL 3227056 HCE OPERATING LLC 04/06/2021 $ 27,600.002H

POPE, J.T. 104748 COLEMAN 1295211 J.W.S. 11/13/2023 $ 17,000.002

CANFILL 18055 FISHER 1293514 JJH PROD. CO. 08/04/2023 $ 46,000.002

CANFILL "A" 30025 FISHER 1293515 JJH PROD. CO. 08/04/2023 $ 46,000.002

KERR 093521 EASTLAND 1300145 JP OIL & GAS, LLC 04/04/2025 $ 30,000.003

WAYNICK, WEST 137339 EASTLAND 1300169 JP OIL & GAS, LLC 04/04/2025 $ 35,000.003

WAYNICK, WEST 137340 EASTLAND 1300148 JP OIL & GAS, LLC 04/04/2025 $ 30,000.003

BROWN, FRED 142126 EASTLAND 1300164 JP OIL & GAS, LLC 04/04/2025 $ 30,000.003

BROWN, FRED 142129 EASTLAND 1300165 JP OIL & GAS, LLC 04/04/2025 $ 30,000.003

KERR 154646 EASTLAND 1300044 JP OIL & GAS, LLC 03/24/2025 $ 30,000.003

KERR 15671 EASTLAND 3300059 JP OIL & GAS, LLC 03/24/2025 $ 90,000.003

SNEED UNIT 30436 EASTLAND 6300186 JP OIL & GAS, LLC 04/04/2025 $ 210,000.002H

HTR-REEVES 131264 BROWN 117624 JURASSIC PROD & EXPL. CO., INC. 06/25/2009 $ 15,100.003

STONE -A- 032252 COLEMAN 1291037 K & W VANPELT COMPANY 01/23/2023 $ 30,000.002

LEWIS 09349 BROWN 1300868 K & W VANPELT COMPANY 06/09/2025 $ 35,000.002H

BERTRAND, O. C. 094998 COLEMAN 1290098 K & W VANPELT COMPANY 12/27/2022 $ 35,000.002

BERTRAND, O. C. 18106 COLEMAN 1290398 K & W VANPELT COMPANY 12/27/2022 $ 30,000.003

JOHNSON, M.F. EST. 277629 COLEMAN 1295010 KILPATRICK PRODUCTION CO., INC. 11/13/2023 $ 35,000.002H

KIM-DES 30991 EASTLAND 1300317 KINGDOM INDUSTRIES, LLC 04/04/2025 $ 35,000.003
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CUESTA-VOSS 30926 COLEMAN 1293390 LOW-END OIL LLC 07/13/2023 $ 27,000.003

BARTON, E. M. 018596 ERATH 1295615 MILLER OPERATING COMPANY LLC 01/09/2024 $ 35,000.002H

DAVIS, E. A. 018602 ERATH 1295811 MILLER OPERATING COMPANY LLC 01/09/2024 $ 35,000.002H

EVATT, J. V. 018603 ERATH 1295979 MILLER OPERATING COMPANY LLC 01/09/2024 $ 40,000.002H

MAULDIN, C. D. 018604 ERATH 1295792 MILLER OPERATING COMPANY LLC 01/09/2024 $ 35,000.002H

MORING, J. B. 018606 ERATH 1295617 MILLER OPERATING COMPANY LLC 01/09/2024 $ 30,000.002H

MORING, J. B. 018607 ERATH 1295980 MILLER OPERATING COMPANY LLC 01/09/2024 $ 40,000.002H

SMITH, J. E., -D- 018609 ERATH 1295832 MILLER OPERATING COMPANY LLC 01/09/2024 $ 35,000.002H

SMITH-BAHAN 018610 ERATH 1295619 MILLER OPERATING COMPANY LLC 01/09/2024 $ 35,000.002H

SMITH-BAHAN 018611 ERATH 1295810 MILLER OPERATING COMPANY LLC 01/09/2024 $ 35,000.002H

WYLIE, A. K. 018612 ERATH 1295999 MILLER OPERATING COMPANY LLC 01/09/2024 $ 40,000.002H

SMITH, J. E. "D" 174674 ERATH 1295834 MILLER OPERATING COMPANY LLC 01/09/2024 $ 35,000.002H

MARTIN 17142 NOLAN 2298396 NORTH AMERICAN DRILLING CORP 09/13/2024 $ 130,000.002H

SWEET 29618 NOLAN 1298393 NORTH AMERICAN DRILLING CORP 09/13/2024 $ 60,000.002

BOOTHE TIX 30659 NOLAN 1298376 NORTH AMERICAN DRILLING CORP 09/13/2024 $ 65,000.002

BOOTHE TIX 30982 NOLAN 1298375 NORTH AMERICAN DRILLING CORP 09/13/2024 $ 70,000.002

BOOTHE TIX 31273 NOLAN 1298390 NORTH AMERICAN DRILLING CORP 09/13/2024 $ 70,000.002

RITCHIE-WHARTON "B" 274451 PALO PINTO 1302988 NORTH TEXAS PLUGGING, LLC 01/07/2026 $ 50,000.001

BLACK HAWK 16667 FISHER 1293473 OIL & GAS OPERATIONS 06/23/2023 $ 30,000.003

CROUCHING EAGLE 16893 FISHER 1293500 OIL & GAS OPERATIONS 06/23/2023 $ 30,000.003

KEOKUK "A" 16972 FISHER 1293501 OIL & GAS OPERATIONS 06/23/2023 $ 30,000.003

109Page 68    of



Run Date:

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
Oil Field Cleanup

State Well Pluggings Remaining by District
As of    08/31/2026

January 15, 2026

Wells
Remaining  Operator   County PriorityPlug ID   Lease or

Gas ID  Lease

District  7B

RRC
Estimate

Date
Authorized

BROOKS 28957 NOLAN 1293531 PAINT ROCK OPERATING, LLC 06/23/2023 $ 40,000.003

J. L. MORRIS 017824 BROWN 1279076 PETROLIA GROUP, L.L.C. 09/27/2021 $ 10,000.002

BENNIE, TERRY 101553 BROWN 1279096 PETROLIA GROUP, L.L.C. 09/27/2021 $ 10,000.002

MARBLE FALLS UNIT 01384 EASTLAND 5298642 PROCO OPERATING CO., INC. 10/03/2024 $ 150,000.002H

PADGETT RANCH 066384 PALO PINTO 1297063 PROCO OPERATING CO., INC. 04/11/2024 $ 25,000.002H

PADGETT RANCH 091076 PALO PINTO 1296999 PROCO OPERATING CO., INC. 05/02/2024 $ 30,000.002H

PADGETT RANCH 096302 PALO PINTO 1297018 PROCO OPERATING CO., INC. 05/02/2024 $ 30,000.002H

PADGETT RANCH 101488 PALO PINTO 1297023 PROCO OPERATING CO., INC. 05/03/2024 $ 40,000.002H

PADGETT RANCH 102467 PALO PINTO 1297042 PROCO OPERATING CO., INC. 05/02/2024 $ 40,000.002H

DOMINEY 111938 COMANCHE 1298651 PROCO OPERATING CO., INC. 10/03/2024 $ 30,000.003

SANTA FE-ATCHISON 120106 COMANCHE 1298693 PROCO OPERATING CO., INC. 10/03/2024 $ 30,000.003

HICKS-SANTA FE 127754 COMANCHE 1298692 PROCO OPERATING CO., INC. 10/03/2024 $ 30,000.003

DOMINEY 21104 COMANCHE 1298647 PROCO OPERATING CO., INC. 10/03/2024 $ 20,000.003

HART RANCH 278064 PALO PINTO 1297164 PROCO OPERATING CO., INC. 04/24/2024 $ 15,000.002H

P.H. COLLINS UNIT 291054 PALO PINTO 1295552 PROCO OPERATING CO., INC. 11/27/2023 $ 45,000.002

PADGETT RANCH 29431 PALO PINTO 1303009 PROCO OPERATING CO., INC. 01/12/2026 $ 40,000.001

ASH 32856 PALO PINTO 2296338 PROCO OPERATING CO., INC. 02/21/2024 $ 115,000.002

HATCHETT RANCH 096944 CALLAHAN 1297407 QUEST EMG, INC. 05/21/2024 $ 45,000.002

HATCHETT RANCH 106873 CALLAHAN 1297410 QUEST EMG, INC. 05/21/2024 $ 40,000.003

HATCHETT RANCH 109043 CALLAHAN 1297408 QUEST EMG, INC. 05/21/2024 $ 40,000.003

MAIN HATCHETT RANCH 11653 CALLAHAN 2297803 QUEST EMG, INC. 07/12/2024 $ 75,000.002H
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HATCHETT RANCH 245550 CALLAHAN 1297849 QUEST EMG, INC. 07/12/2024 $ 40,000.003

HATCHETT RANCH 245555 CALLAHAN 1297851 QUEST EMG, INC. 07/12/2024 $ 40,000.002

SNYDER RANCH 29782 CALLAHAN 1299163 QUEST EMG, INC. 11/20/2024 $ 30,000.002H

HATCHETT RANCH 32271 CALLAHAN 1297848 QUEST EMG, INC. 07/12/2024 $ 5,000.002H

BUCKNERS ORPHANS HOME 017461 BROWN 1299816 R & D OPERATING, INC. 03/05/2025 $ 13,000.002

BUCKNERS ORPHANS HOME 017462 BROWN 1299829 R & D OPERATING, INC. 03/05/2025 $ 15,000.002

BUCKNERS ORPHANS HOME 017481 BROWN 1299832 R & D OPERATING, INC. 03/05/2025 $ 5,000.002

HENDERSON 069962 BROWN 1300958 R & D OPERATING, INC. 06/24/2025 $ 20,000.002H

HENDERSON 069963 BROWN 1301074 R & D OPERATING, INC. 06/24/2025 $ 20,000.002H

BOYSEN, S F 082445 BROWN 1299679 R & D OPERATING, INC. 02/05/2025 $ 15,000.003

BACON, SUE 090564 BROWN 1300316 R & D OPERATING, INC. 04/04/2025 $ 12,000.002H

HOWARD, ROY 097452 BROWN 1299989 R & D OPERATING, INC. 03/05/2025 $ 13,000.003

T&L PROPERTIES, LTD. 103198 BROWN 1299781 R & D OPERATING, INC. 03/26/2025 $ 13,000.002H

MCLELLAN 120112 BROWN 1300899 R & D OPERATING, INC. 06/24/2025 $ 20,000.003

CURB 22978 TAYLOR 1300307 RASBURY 04/04/2025 $ 30,000.003

HUDDLESTON 27013 TAYLOR 1300265 RASBURY 04/04/2025 $ 30,000.002H

PRICE "A" 27129 TAYLOR 1300304 RASBURY 04/04/2025 $ 30,000.003

MACDONALD 153379 CALLAHAN 1299785 REVARD PETROLEUM, L.L.C. 02/24/2025 $ 40,000.003

SNYDER MINERAL TRUST 30088 CALLAHAN 1299162 REVARD PETROLEUM, L.L.C. 11/20/2024 $ 40,000.002H

RHODES-GREEN UNIT II 099653 PALO PINTO 1298371 RHYNE, J.V. 09/04/2024 $ 30,000.002H

CUMMINGS 151679 COLEMAN 1299238 RHYNE, J.V. 11/19/2024 $ 35,000.002H
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DEVANNEY 17364 COLEMAN 1294005 RHYNE, J.V. 08/10/2023 $ 24,000.002H

DEVANNEY, MARICA 28684 COLEMAN 1294006 RHYNE, J.V. 08/10/2023 $ 25,000.002

FAST BREAK (TANNEHILL
SAND) UNIT

26817 STONEWALL 16300831 RIDGLEA ENERGY I, LLC 08/20/2025 $ 500,000.002H

SCHIRMACHER 018194 COLEMAN 1293802 RINGO RIG LLC 08/04/2023 $ 21,000.002H

LITTLE 27541 EASTLAND 2296800 RINGO RIG LLC 03/20/2024 $ 15,000.002H

BENNIE 659679 BROWN 1227938 ROARING SPRINGS ENERGY, LTD. 03/27/2015 $ 9,200.002H

BROOKS 25803 STONEWALL 2293511 ROCA PRODUCTION, INC. 06/23/2023 $ 110,000.003

INDIAN MOUNTAIN "A" 23805 BROWN 1300339 ROCO PETROLEUM, INCORPORATED 04/04/2025 $ 20,000.002H

SANDERS 28727 SHACKELFORD 3284882 ROCOSO RESOURCES, LLC 05/10/2022 $ 60,000.002

SHIELDS UNIT 26775 JONES 1286961 RWJ OPERATING LLC 09/06/2022 $ 40,000.003

KINGSBERY -E- 018177 COLEMAN 1300484 SANTA ANNA OPERATING 3, LLC 04/15/2025 $ 25,000.002H

MCCLURE, J. E. 018180 COLEMAN 1300573 SANTA ANNA OPERATING 3, LLC 05/19/2025 $ 25,000.002H

MOORE, E. W. 018182 COLEMAN 1300508 SANTA ANNA OPERATING 3, LLC 04/15/2025 $ 25,000.002

RENDLEMAN 018190 COLEMAN 1300574 SANTA ANNA OPERATING 3, LLC 05/19/2025 $ 25,000.002H

PITTARD 073329 COLEMAN 1300575 SANTA ANNA OPERATING 3, LLC 05/19/2025 $ 25,000.002H

KINGSBERRY,C.E. "C" 087287 COLEMAN 1300485 SANTA ANNA OPERATING 3, LLC 04/15/2025 $ 25,000.003

MCCLURE, J.E. 113908 COLEMAN 1300345 SANTA ANNA OPERATING 3, LLC 04/15/2025 $ 25,000.002H

BAUGH, DICK S. 15663 COLEMAN 1300455 SANTA ANNA OPERATING 3, LLC 04/15/2025 $ 25,000.003

MCCLURE, J. E. 171988 COLEMAN 1300458 SANTA ANNA OPERATING 3, LLC 04/15/2025 $ 25,000.003

CRIMSON-KINGSBERRY "E" 172025 COLEMAN 1300506 SANTA ANNA OPERATING 3, LLC 04/15/2025 $ 25,000.003
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CRIMSON-MCCLURE 28780 COLEMAN 1300349 SANTA ANNA OPERATING 3, LLC 04/15/2025 $ 25,000.003

CANNON 118569 SHACKELFORD 1289515 SEQUOIA NATURAL GAS, INC. 10/25/2022 $ 40,000.003

BOOTH, J.W. 25560 CALLAHAN 2298368 SEQUOIA NATURAL GAS, INC. 09/13/2024 $ 80,000.002

HASKINS, C. O. 03705 STEPHENS 3300025 SHILOH OIL COMPANY LLC 03/26/2025 $ 50,000.002H

POST, H. S. 03711 STEPHENS 1300185 SHILOH OIL COMPANY LLC 01/15/2026 $ 20,000.002H

DAVENPORT 19788 COLEMAN 5300971 SHILOH OIL COMPANY LLC 08/22/2025 $ 80,000.002H

WILSON, N. 230702 ERATH 1254102 SLATE HOLDINGS, INC. 02/21/2019 $ 30,000.002

WILSON "I" 120149 STEPHENS 1300024 STOBER OIL AND GAS SERVICES, LLC 03/24/2025 $ 40,000.002H

O'CONNOR 120290 STEPHENS 1299685 STOBER OIL AND GAS SERVICES, LLC 02/05/2025 $ 35,000.003

COODY, J.R. "A" 13781 STEPHENS 1299010 STOBER OIL AND GAS SERVICES, LLC 10/29/2024 $ 25,000.002H

COODY, J.R. "A" 161660 STEPHENS 1299015 STOBER OIL AND GAS SERVICES, LLC 10/29/2024 $ 25,000.002H

COODY, J.R. "C" 16603 STEPHENS 1299014 STOBER OIL AND GAS SERVICES, LLC 10/29/2024 $ 25,000.002H

SHORTES-BEENE 19406 STEPHENS 1299689 STOBER OIL AND GAS SERVICES, LLC 02/05/2025 $ 32,000.002H

WILSON, H. "E" 194315 STEPHENS 1300067 STOBER OIL AND GAS SERVICES, LLC 03/24/2025 $ 40,000.002H

SWENSON "1" 204304 STEPHENS 1299681 STOBER OIL AND GAS SERVICES, LLC 02/05/2025 $ 32,000.003

WILSON (SUN) 206866 STEPHENS 1300066 STOBER OIL AND GAS SERVICES, LLC 03/24/2025 $ 40,000.002

CONNALLY "25" 222139 STEPHENS 1299686 STOBER OIL AND GAS SERVICES, LLC 02/05/2025 $ 34,000.002H

O'CONNOR 23320 STEPHENS 2299515 STOBER OIL AND GAS SERVICES, LLC 01/15/2025 $ 70,000.003

O'CONNOR "B" 23385 STEPHENS 2299616 STOBER OIL AND GAS SERVICES, LLC 01/15/2025 $ 70,000.003

SHORTES-BEENE "12" 235693 STEPHENS 1299690 STOBER OIL AND GAS SERVICES, LLC 02/05/2025 $ 35,000.002H

KNIGHT HEIRS "59" UNIT 236744 STEPHENS 1300005 STOBER OIL AND GAS SERVICES, LLC 03/24/2025 $ 35,000.002H
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CONNALLY "25" 236843 STEPHENS 1299684 STOBER OIL AND GAS SERVICES, LLC 02/05/2025 $ 35,000.002H

SHORTES-BEENE "12" 236962 STEPHENS 1299691 STOBER OIL AND GAS SERVICES, LLC 02/05/2025 $ 35,000.002H

WILSON (STRAWN 2700) UNIT 23811 STEPHENS 3300027 STOBER OIL AND GAS SERVICES, LLC 03/24/2025 $ 85,000.002H

DOUGLAS "3399" 247743 STEPHENS 1299020 STOBER OIL AND GAS SERVICES, LLC 10/29/2024 $ 40,000.003

DOUGLAS "3399" 259812 STEPHENS 1299021 STOBER OIL AND GAS SERVICES, LLC 10/29/2024 $ 40,000.003

J.R. COODY 'A' 280058 STEPHENS 1299017 STOBER OIL AND GAS SERVICES, LLC 10/29/2024 $ 40,000.002H

COODY, J.R. "A" 282560 STEPHENS 1299005 STOBER OIL AND GAS SERVICES, LLC 10/29/2024 $ 30,000.002H

WILSON, H. "A" 283984 STEPHENS 1300006 STOBER OIL AND GAS SERVICES, LLC 03/24/2025 $ 40,000.002H

WYLIE-POST 30298 STEPHENS 1300007 STOBER OIL AND GAS SERVICES, LLC 03/24/2025 $ 35,000.002

TARPLEY 04647 TAYLOR 1300916 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 09/18/2025 $ 30,000.002

PATTERSON, J., ETAL 04648 TAYLOR 5299462 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 12/05/2025 $ 100,000.002H

DOROTHY,FAYE 081594 COLEMAN 1300936 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 06/24/2025 $ 40,000.002H

COPELAND, C.J. & JOHN
COPELAND J

08164 COLEMAN 1301059 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 06/24/2025 $ 45,000.002

FAYE, DOROTHY 083568 COLEMAN 1300861 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 06/24/2025 $ 30,000.002H

TODD, G. A. "A" 100795 COLEMAN 1301054 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 06/24/2025 $ 55,000.003

RHONE, DON "A" 109286 COLEMAN 1300857 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 06/24/2025 $ 30,000.002

HEARNE, WYLIE 114540 COLEMAN 1300858 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 06/24/2025 $ 35,000.002H

WALKER, J.N. 117701 BROWN 1300330 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 04/04/2025 $ 15,000.002H

WALKER, J.N. 117702 BROWN 1300332 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 04/04/2025 $ 15,000.003

WALKER, J.N. 117703 BROWN 1300335 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 04/04/2025 $ 15,000.002H
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WILLOUGHBY 131398 COLEMAN 1300953 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 06/24/2025 $ 35,000.002

GULLEY, MAYNARD 138743 COLEMAN 1300920 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 07/18/2025 $ 45,000.002H

ANNABELLE 152219 COLEMAN 1300880 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 06/24/2025 $ 40,000.003

HUDSON 163120 COLEMAN 1300945 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 06/24/2025 $ 45,000.003

SUZANNE 16913 COLEMAN 1300917 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 06/24/2025 $ 45,000.003

HORNE, CECIL "D" 21131 COLEMAN 2300939 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 06/24/2025 $ 45,000.003

HESTER, H.W. 22045 TAYLOR 2300932 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 01/07/2026 $ 60,000.002H

CITY OF MERKEL 22080 TAYLOR 1300911 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 09/18/2025 $ 30,000.003

PED JOHNSON 22352 COLEMAN 1301061 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 06/24/2025 $ 55,000.003

TIPTON, C.W. 22620 TAYLOR 1300915 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 09/18/2025 $ 30,000.003

FAYE, DOROTHY 27266 COLEMAN 1300921 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 06/24/2025 $ 45,000.003

HUDSON 28170 COLEMAN 1300943 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 06/24/2025 $ 50,000.002H

HUDSON 5A & 6A 28445 COLEMAN 2300944 SUBSURFACE PRODUCTION, INC. 07/31/2025 $ 75,000.002

HALBERT 070511 HOOD 1206316 SUN-KEY OIL CO., INC. 04/13/2011 $ 10,700.003

FRANKLIN, GENE 05323 TAYLOR 4300106 SWEET TEXAS T ENERGY LLC 03/26/2025 $ 65,000.002H

THOMASON, WORTH "A" 21849 BROWN 1300329 TEXAS SANDS RESOURCES, LLC 04/04/2025 $ 25,000.003

MAYNARD 137584 EASTLAND 1296778 TEXOKAN OPERATING, INC. 03/18/2024 $ 35,000.003

MAYNARD 139643 EASTLAND 1296780 TEXOKAN OPERATING, INC. 03/18/2024 $ 35,000.002H

MAYNARD 141792 EASTLAND 1296781 TEXOKAN OPERATING, INC. 03/18/2024 $ 35,000.002H

MAYNARD 146281 EASTLAND 1296792 TEXOKAN OPERATING, INC. 03/18/2024 $ 35,000.002H

MAYNARD 31634 EASTLAND 1296742 TEXOKAN OPERATING, INC. 03/18/2024 $ 30,000.002
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SNELSON "122-3" 26131 COLEMAN 1290996 TRANS-PECOS RESOURCES, INC. 01/23/2023 $ 35,000.002

ESTES, N. A. 043692 CALLAHAN 1298409 TRISTAR OIL & GAS 09/04/2024 $ 40,000.002H

BLACKBURN, W. H. 105889 CALLAHAN 1298348 TRISTAR OIL & GAS 09/04/2024 $ 40,000.002H

MELINDA GAINES PROPERTY 0 EASTLAND 1299809 UNIDENTIFIED 02/12/2025 $ 40,000.002H

T BONE RANCH 0-7B COLEMAN 1298755 UNIDENTIFIED 10/29/2024 $ 35,000.003

BUCK NAIL PROPERTY 0-7B SHACKELFORD 1299029 UNIDENTIFIED 10/29/2024 $ 35,000.002H

NAIL RANCH PROPERTY SHACKELFORD 116698 UNIDENTIFIED 04/10/2008 $ 3,200.002H

SIMMONS 214933 CALLAHAN 1297885 US. FUELS, INC. 07/12/2024 $ 45,000.002

SIMMONS 218984 CALLAHAN 1297886 US. FUELS, INC. 07/12/2024 $ 35,000.002H

SIMMONS 29849 CALLAHAN 1297883 US. FUELS, INC. 07/25/2024 $ 30,000.002

MCCOLLUM 30238 CALLAHAN 2297864 US. FUELS, INC. 07/12/2024 $ 80,000.002

BOOTH 30942 CALLAHAN 2297833 US. FUELS, INC. 07/12/2024 $ 70,000.002

VINSON-HALE UNIT 079672 COMANCHE 1298448 VANCO OIL & GAS CORP. 09/04/2024 $ 30,000.003

MCLAUGHLIN, J. M. 148276 NOLAN 1276604 VANCO OIL & GAS CORP. 06/22/2021 $ 55,000.002

MCLANGHLIN, J.M. 16794 NOLAN 7297248 VANCO OIL & GAS CORP. 05/06/2024 $ 435,000.002H

MINK -A- 29166 NOLAN 1297788 VANCO OIL & GAS CORP. 06/19/2024 $ 40,000.002H

MOORE '30' 29254 NOLAN 2298088 VANCO OIL & GAS CORP. 07/18/2024 $ 140,000.002H

MOORE "30' 31192 NOLAN 1297906 VANCO OIL & GAS CORP. 07/18/2024 $ 50,000.002H

HAYDEN 122541 CALLAHAN 1297927 YELLOW ROSE OIL & GAS OPER. INC. 07/18/2024 $ 40,000.003

KIMBRELL 122639 EASTLAND 1294525 YELLOW ROSE OIL & GAS OPER. INC. 10/05/2023 $ 35,000.002H

JOHNSON, BILLY C. 12377 EASTLAND 1294402 YELLOW ROSE OIL & GAS OPER. INC. 09/18/2023 $ 35,000.002H
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HOPE 156651 EASTLAND 1294412 YELLOW ROSE OIL & GAS OPER. INC. 09/18/2023 $ 35,000.002H

CLABORNE 218891 EASTLAND 1294403 YELLOW ROSE OIL & GAS OPER. INC. 09/18/2023 $ 35,000.002

CADE 22923 EASTLAND 1294513 YELLOW ROSE OIL & GAS OPER. INC. 10/05/2023 $ 28,000.002H

HAYDEN "119" 26010 CALLAHAN 1297925 YELLOW ROSE OIL & GAS OPER. INC. 07/18/2024 $ 15,000.002H

CLABORNE 26116 EASTLAND 1294410 YELLOW ROSE OIL & GAS OPER. INC. 09/18/2023 $ 35,000.002

346District Totals $ 11,353,100.00
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JIMMY MARSHALL 19450 MCCULLOCH 2299615 3H CONSULTING, LLC 02/26/2025 $ 55,000.002

STERLING MOORE 19554 MCCULLOCH 1299854 3H CONSULTING, LLC 04/15/2025 $ 45,000.002H

JIMMY MARSHALL 282660 MCCULLOCH 1300390 3H CONSULTING, LLC 04/04/2025 $ 45,000.003

THOMSON 038772 SUTTON 1300951 ADCOCK, CAROL 06/09/2025 $ 55,000.003

OFFUTT, GEORGIA 07218 SCHLEICHER 1300931 ADCOCK, CAROL 06/09/2025 $ 45,000.003

THOMSON 131902 SUTTON 1300954 ADCOCK, CAROL 06/09/2025 $ 55,000.001

ATLANTIC REFINING CO. FEE #2 06891 UPTON 1288852 APV MCCAMEY LLC 11/28/2022 $ 35,000.002

SHIRK, J. H. -A- 06926 UPTON 1288846 APV MCCAMEY LLC 10/12/2022 $ 30,000.002H

SHIRK ESTATE 07205 UPTON 1288847 APV MCCAMEY LLC 10/12/2022 $ 40,000.002H

STEVENSON 07206 UPTON 1288843 APV MCCAMEY LLC 10/03/2022 $ 50,000.002H

LANE, JOHN 12662 UPTON 1287563 APV MCCAMEY LLC 08/19/2022 $ 50,000.003

LANE, JOHN "1" 14508 UPTON 1286581 APV MCCAMEY LLC 07/25/2022 $ 40,000.003

LANE, JOHN #2 BPO 14528 UPTON 1284823 APV MCCAMEY LLC 06/28/2022 $ 50,000.003

SHURLEY 'A' 052540 SUTTON 1299138 BARRON PETROLEUM LLC 10/29/2024 $ 50,000.003

SHURLEY 'B' 053102 SUTTON 1300774 BARRON PETROLEUM LLC 05/19/2025 $ 60,000.002H

SHURLEY C-1 054326 SUTTON 1299140 BARRON PETROLEUM LLC 10/29/2024 $ 50,000.001

SHURLEY C-2 054327 SUTTON 1300773 BARRON PETROLEUM LLC 06/09/2025 $ 55,000.003

SHURLEY 087052 SUTTON 1300752 BARRON PETROLEUM LLC 05/19/2025 $ 55,000.003

SHURLEY "35" 087053 SUTTON 1300731 BARRON PETROLEUM LLC 05/19/2025 $ 55,000.003

SHURLEY 087215 SUTTON 1298736 BARRON PETROLEUM LLC 12/02/2024 $ 40,000.001

SHURLEY 089983 SUTTON 1299130 BARRON PETROLEUM LLC 10/29/2024 $ 50,000.002
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SHURLEY 148 096444 SUTTON 1299137 BARRON PETROLEUM LLC 10/29/2024 $ 50,000.003

SHURLEY "36" 098389 SUTTON 1300771 BARRON PETROLEUM LLC 05/19/2025 $ 55,000.003

SHURLEY "149" 103457 SUTTON 1299133 BARRON PETROLEUM LLC 10/29/2024 $ 45,000.003

SHURLEY RANCH 110654 SUTTON 1300775 BARRON PETROLEUM LLC 05/19/2025 $ 55,000.003

SHURLEY RANCH 110655 SUTTON 1299139 BARRON PETROLEUM LLC 10/29/2024 $ 50,000.003

SHURLEY 110876 SUTTON 1299132 BARRON PETROLEUM LLC 10/29/2024 $ 50,000.003

SHURLEY 110877 SUTTON 1300732 BARRON PETROLEUM LLC 05/19/2025 $ 60,000.003

SHURLEY 111426 SUTTON 1299131 BARRON PETROLEUM LLC 10/29/2024 $ 45,000.003

SHURLEY RANCH 111432 SUTTON 1299134 BARRON PETROLEUM LLC 10/29/2024 $ 45,000.003

SHURLEY RANCH 111442 SUTTON 1299338 BARRON PETROLEUM LLC 12/02/2024 $ 50,000.002H

BRIGHT 10201 CROCKETT 1264496 BRIGHT OIL COMPANY 01/04/2021 $ 25,000.001

BRIGHT #2 10614 CROCKETT 1265876 BRIGHT OIL COMPANY 01/04/2021 $ 25,000.002

BRIGHT #3 11409 CROCKETT 1265878 BRIGHT OIL COMPANY 12/13/2019 $ 25,000.003

BOUSCAREN 01061 CROCKETT 1259278 BUSTOS, MARTIN OIL 09/22/2020 $ 25,000.003

NOELKE -A- 01066 CROCKETT 1259258 BUSTOS, MARTIN OIL 08/14/2019 $ 30,000.003

NOELKE -J- 01068 CROCKETT 4235858 BUSTOS, MARTIN OIL 12/27/2016 $ 42,800.002

HYATT, JACIE 05645 UPTON 1266737 BUSTOS, MARTIN OIL 01/31/2020 $ 13,300.003

SHIRK, OTTO 08240 UPTON 1270998 BUSTOS, MARTIN OIL 08/18/2020 $ 17,000.003

BALLENGER 09501 UPTON 1235362 BUSTOS, MARTIN OIL 11/21/2016 $ 18,500.003

TODD "W" 10367 CROCKETT 3296468 COCKRELL PRODUCTION CO., INC. 07/01/2024 $ 120,000.002H

UNIVERSITY "35" 12560 REAGAN 1302097 ENERGY PRODUCTION CORPORATION 09/16/2025 $ 175,000.001
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GULLY TOM GREEN 1233378 ESPADA PETROLEUM COMPANY 05/04/2016 $ 25,000.002H

ATKINSON, VERNA 05563 IRION 5284681 FRONT STREET OPERATING, LLC 05/10/2022 $ 225,000.003

CARTER, R. L. 06487 CONCHO 4286223 FRONT STREET OPERATING, LLC 06/29/2022 $ 125,000.002H

ATKINSON, VERNA 11377 IRION 1285041 FRONT STREET OPERATING, LLC 05/27/2022 $ 50,000.003

ALAMO FREIGHT LINES INC. 13105 KIMBLE 1294196 GASPER RICE RESOURCES, LTD. 05/23/2024 $ 35,000.002

WINTERBOTHAM "K-1" 11037 IRION 1298628 GGP EXPLORATION, LTD. 03/24/2025 $ 50,000.003

RUHMANN, E. P. 02422 UPTON 2301379 GOLDEN SPECIALTIES OIL & GAS 07/31/2025 $ 100,000.002H

RUHMANN, E. P. "B" 03970 UPTON 1301918 GOLDEN SPECIALTIES OIL & GAS 09/03/2025 $ 55,000.001

TREADWELL, J. H. 05949 SCHLEICHER 2301384 GOLDEN SPECIALTIES OIL & GAS 07/31/2025 $ 10,000.002

ENOS 07680 SCHLEICHER 3301400 GOLDEN SPECIALTIES OIL & GAS 07/31/2025 $ 135,000.002H

HARRIS 11344 SCHLEICHER 1301367 GOLDEN SPECIALTIES OIL & GAS 07/31/2025 $ 55,000.002H

WALTERS, R. E. "D" 12577 MENARD 1301361 GOLDEN SPECIALTIES OIL & GAS 07/31/2025 $ 45,000.002H

WALTERS, R.E. "C" 139645 MENARD 1301364 GOLDEN SPECIALTIES OIL & GAS 07/31/2025 $ 45,000.003

MCGREGOR "8" 19502 SCHLEICHER 2301359 GOLDEN SPECIALTIES OIL & GAS 07/31/2025 $ 100,000.002H

CARTER, R. L. 03573 CONCHO 1259296 J & J SERVICES COMPANY 07/03/2019 $ 35,000.002H

BELK 13739 RUNNELS 1302215 JROW ENERGY LLC 12/12/2025 $ 45,000.003

BELK 18552 RUNNELS 1301031 JROW ENERGY LLC 12/12/2025 $ 80,000.001

CHAMBERS COUNTY -A-
BATTERY 7

01018 CROCKETT 5300505 KDM PRODUCTION CO 12/05/2025 $ 225,000.002H

CHAMBERS CO. -B- SCHOOL
LAND

01019 CROCKETT 2300510 KDM PRODUCTION CO 12/05/2025 $ 10,000.002H

CHAMBERS COUNTY -C-
SCHOOL LAND

01021 CROCKETT 3300509 KDM PRODUCTION CO 12/05/2025 $ 150,000.002H
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BEAN, GEORGE 02256 CROCKETT 1300469 KDM PRODUCTION CO 12/05/2025 $ 50,000.002H

TODD -A- 02257 CROCKETT 6300527 KDM PRODUCTION CO 12/05/2025 $ 275,000.002H

CHAMBERS COUNTY 19037 CROCKETT 4300475 KDM PRODUCTION CO 12/05/2025 $ 200,000.002H

SHANNON, J. M. -A- 19136 CROCKETT 5300504 KDM PRODUCTION CO 12/05/2025 $ 225,000.002H

VAUGHN, ISABEL 19137 CROCKETT 15302138 KDM PRODUCTION CO 12/16/2025 $ 525,000.002H

HAVOC 19862 TOM GREEN 1298765 LANEXCO, INC. 10/03/2024 $ 50,000.003

COX, KATHY 187294 CONCHO 1302040 LILLIS, MICHAEL D. 12/05/2025 $ 45,000.003

GLASS 193787 CONCHO 1302035 LILLIS, MICHAEL D. 12/05/2025 $ 45,000.003

GLASS 211389 CONCHO 1302038 LILLIS, MICHAEL D. 12/05/2025 $ 45,000.003

BENGE 219834 CONCHO 1302007 LILLIS, MICHAEL D. 01/15/2026 $ 45,000.001

BENGE 230880 CONCHO 1302004 LILLIS, MICHAEL D. 12/16/2025 $ 45,000.003

GLASS 234784 CONCHO 1302025 LILLIS, MICHAEL D. 12/05/2025 $ 45,000.003

GLASS 345 247680 CONCHO 1302020 LILLIS, MICHAEL D. 12/05/2025 $ 45,000.003

MARLEY 223261 CROCKETT 1237816 LTS OIL & GAS A 06/09/2017 $ 14,400.003

BOUSCAREN, P. ET AL "J" 12599 CROCKETT 1300873 MLC OPERATING, LP 12/05/2025 $ 55,000.002H

SIMPSON CANYON 4045 UNIT 15785 CROCKETT 1301678 MLC OPERATING, LP 09/18/2025 $ 60,000.002H

SIMPSON CANYON 2027 UNIT 15880 CROCKETT 2301680 MLC OPERATING, LP 09/18/2025 $ 120,000.003

BOUSCAREN UNIT 0457 16455 CROCKETT 1301674 MLC OPERATING, LP 09/05/2025 $ 40,000.003

JADE UNIT 17534 CROCKETT 1300459 MLC OPERATING, LP 10/15/2025 $ 60,000.003

UNIVERSITY LANDS 3716 19465 TERRELL 1300464 MLC OPERATING, LP 08/20/2025 $ 65,000.002H

ONYX "A" 250784 CROCKETT 1300460 MLC OPERATING, LP 10/15/2025 $ 60,000.002H
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ONYX STATE UNIT "C" #5 279591 CROCKETT 1301676 MLC OPERATING, LP 09/05/2025 $ 45,000.002H

KING, J. H. 00871 CRANE 2300328 MOSAIC MIDLAND LLC 03/26/2025 $ 100,000.003

WOOLEY 00899 UPTON 15300531 MOSAIC MIDLAND LLC 04/30/2025 $ 675,000.002H

MEADOWS 018936 CROCKETT 1300128 MOSAIC TEXAS LLC 03/26/2025 $ 55,000.002H

SCOTT 018937 CROCKETT 1299335 MOSAIC TEXAS LLC 12/02/2024 $ 50,000.003

HALFF, BUSS 050289 CROCKETT 1299635 MOSAIC TEXAS LLC 02/26/2025 $ 40,000.002

UNIVERSITY 059898 CROCKETT 1299300 MOSAIC TEXAS LLC 12/02/2024 $ 55,000.003

UNIVERSITY 31-5 063896 CROCKETT 1299299 MOSAIC TEXAS LLC 12/02/2024 $ 55,000.001

BERGER 1 065140 SUTTON 1299324 MOSAIC TEXAS LLC 12/02/2024 $ 50,000.003

OWENS 072827 CROCKETT 1300319 MOSAIC TEXAS LLC 03/26/2025 $ 55,000.002H

TODD "A" 074340 CROCKETT 1300285 MOSAIC TEXAS LLC 03/26/2025 $ 45,000.003

TODD "C" 075498 CROCKETT 1300305 MOSAIC TEXAS LLC 03/26/2025 $ 45,000.003

HALFF "62" 07991 CROCKETT 2299334 MOSAIC TEXAS LLC 12/02/2024 $ 90,000.003

SUTTON 092473 CROCKETT 1300325 MOSAIC TEXAS LLC 03/26/2025 $ 45,000.002H

TODD CATTLE CO. 095697 CROCKETT 1300318 MOSAIC TEXAS LLC 03/26/2025 $ 45,000.001

UNIVERSITY 15-31 098571 CROCKETT 1299319 MOSAIC TEXAS LLC 12/02/2024 $ 55,000.003

UNIVERSITY 14-31 098956 CROCKETT 1299318 MOSAIC TEXAS LLC 12/02/2024 $ 60,000.003

UNIVERSITY "19-33" 100634 CROCKETT 1300315 MOSAIC TEXAS LLC 03/26/2025 $ 55,000.003

WILLCOCKSON 10486 COKE 1299333 MOSAIC TEXAS LLC 12/02/2024 $ 45,000.003

SUGG, ELA C. 05669 IRION 2297563 NORTH LAKE RESOURCES LLC 10/17/2024 $ 60,000.002H

ALDWELL RANCH 074482 SUTTON 1297716 NORTH LAKE RESOURCES LLC 11/08/2024 $ 50,000.001
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ALDWELL RANCH 077845 SUTTON 1298296 NORTH LAKE RESOURCES LLC 11/08/2024 $ 50,000.002

ALDWELL RANCH 085953 SUTTON 1297630 NORTH LAKE RESOURCES LLC 11/08/2024 $ 50,000.002H

SUTTON 097683 SUTTON 1297744 NORTH LAKE RESOURCES LLC 11/08/2024 $ 35,000.002H

SUTTON 098306 SUTTON 1297596 NORTH LAKE RESOURCES LLC 10/17/2024 $ 30,000.001

SUTTON 099896 SUTTON 1297585 NORTH LAKE RESOURCES LLC 10/17/2024 $ 30,000.001

SUTTON 100128 SUTTON 1297591 NORTH LAKE RESOURCES LLC 10/17/2024 $ 30,000.001

SIMMONS A 119300 SUTTON 1297624 NORTH LAKE RESOURCES LLC 11/08/2024 $ 40,000.002H

HARRELL 18014 CROCKETT 1297746 NORTH LAKE RESOURCES LLC 11/08/2024 $ 35,000.003

SUTTON "A" 266156 SUTTON 1297608 NORTH LAKE RESOURCES LLC 10/17/2024 $ 30,000.001

ALDWELL RANCH -A- 275337 SUTTON 1297717 NORTH LAKE RESOURCES LLC 11/08/2024 $ 40,000.002H

PERNER 275814 CROCKETT 1298308 NORTH LAKE RESOURCES LLC 10/29/2024 $ 50,000.002

PERNER 277281 CROCKETT 1298297 NORTH LAKE RESOURCES LLC 10/29/2024 $ 45,000.002

COX, H. B. EST. 03103 CROCKETT 1270616 PATNO OIL & GAS COMPANY 02/24/2022 $ 35,000.001

CAUTHORN, MILDRED -16- 063477 VAL VERDE 1276462 PATNO OIL & GAS COMPANY 07/14/2021 $ 60,000.003

CAUTHORN, MILDRED -19- 063834 SUTTON 1274637 PATNO OIL & GAS COMPANY 03/01/2021 $ 70,000.002

CAUTHORN, MILDRED -19- 071532 SUTTON 1274638 PATNO OIL & GAS COMPANY 03/01/2021 $ 70,000.003

MITCHELL - STATE 22 091333 TERRELL 1276536 PATNO OIL & GAS COMPANY 07/14/2021 $ 50,000.002

SAVELL "118" 092045 CROCKETT 1277256 PATNO OIL & GAS COMPANY 07/14/2021 $ 50,000.003

MITCHELL-STATE "22" 094095 TERRELL 1276917 PATNO OIL & GAS COMPANY 07/21/2021 $ 50,000.003

MITCHELL RANCH 130709 CROCKETT 1274779 PATNO OIL & GAS COMPANY 02/11/2021 $ 45,000.002

MITCHELL RANCH 131234 CROCKETT 1274778 PATNO OIL & GAS COMPANY 02/23/2021 $ 40,000.003
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MITCHELL RANCH 132064 CROCKETT 1277096 PATNO OIL & GAS COMPANY 06/29/2021 $ 50,000.003

MITCHELL RANCH 133253 CROCKETT 1274777 PATNO OIL & GAS COMPANY 02/04/2021 $ 40,000.003

MITCHELL RANCH 133872 CROCKETT 1277136 PATNO OIL & GAS COMPANY 07/14/2021 $ 50,000.003

MITCHELL STATE "22" 156456 TERRELL 1276856 PATNO OIL & GAS COMPANY 07/21/2021 $ 40,000.003

SHANNON EST. -3- 18182 CROCKETT 2276456 PETRO-SMITH OPERATING LLC 05/26/2021 $ 45,000.002H

HENDERSON, J. W. "B" 188715 CROCKETT 1276416 PETRO-SMITH OPERATING LLC 01/18/2023 $ 40,000.003

SHANNON EST. -3- 224822 CROCKETT 1276457 PETRO-SMITH OPERATING LLC 05/26/2021 $ 25,000.003

SHANNON EST. -3- 224921 CROCKETT 1276459 PETRO-SMITH OPERATING LLC 05/26/2021 $ 35,000.003

SHANNON EST. -3- 225556 CROCKETT 1276458 PETRO-SMITH OPERATING LLC 05/26/2021 $ 55,000.003

MONTGOMERY -12- 241617 CROCKETT 1276436 PETRO-SMITH OPERATING LLC 06/28/2021 $ 45,000.003

SHIRK, ELLEN 00926 UPTON 2294891 PHARAOH OIL & GAS, INC. 10/18/2023 $ 65,000.002H

MCCAMEY UNIT 16519 UPTON 4294894 PHARAOH OIL & GAS, INC. 10/26/2023 $ 150,000.002H

WEST 09116 SUTTON 1285381 PIONEER GAS PIPELINE, INC. 06/06/2022 $ 40,000.003

MEADOR-HENGST, ET AL 19024 SCHLEICHER 1301998 Q NATURAL RESOURCES, LLC 12/05/2025 $ 45,000.002H

S. H. ALLISON-DISPOSAL
SYSTEM

065872 SUTTON 1286483 RLO PARTNERSHIP 08/01/2022 $ 35,000.003

UNIVERSITY "48-1" 16876 REAGAN 1300357 RWA, LLC 04/04/2025 $ 55,000.002H

UNIVERSITY 48-9 16974 REAGAN 2300360 RWA, LLC 04/04/2025 $ 100,000.003

UNIVERSITY 43-6XX 17389 REAGAN 1300363 RWA, LLC 04/04/2025 $ 55,000.003

UL 49-3 18285 REAGAN 1300365 RWA, LLC 04/04/2025 $ 55,000.003

UNIVERSITY 48-3 18702 REAGAN 1300384 RWA, LLC 04/04/2025 $ 55,000.003
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SIGMA MEADOWS 15927 CROCKETT 3299461 SED ENERGY INC. 01/07/2025 $ 150,000.002H

SIGMA MEADOWS (HACIENDA) 15980 CROCKETT 1299475 SED ENERGY INC. 01/07/2025 $ 40,000.003

MEADOWS RANCH 16035 CROCKETT 1299478 SED ENERGY INC. 01/07/2025 $ 35,000.002

SIGMA MEADOWS 16432 CROCKETT 3299463 SED ENERGY INC. 01/07/2025 $ 120,000.002H

MEADOWS RANCH 16882 CROCKETT 1299477 SED ENERGY INC. 01/07/2025 $ 40,000.002H

SIGMA MEADOWS 228592 CROCKETT 1299516 SED ENERGY INC. 01/07/2025 $ 30,000.002

SIGMA MEADOWS 228595 CROCKETT 1299479 SED ENERGY INC. 01/07/2025 $ 40,000.002H

SIGMA MEADOWS 228732 CROCKETT 1299495 SED ENERGY INC. 01/07/2025 $ 30,000.002

SUNVISON-BEARDEN 16022 MENARD 1299093 SEVEN CROSS OPERATING, LLC 06/09/2025 $ 40,000.003

SUGG 069281 IRION 1274816 SIANA OIL & GAS 02/23/2021 $ 55,000.002H

SUGG -B- 11820 IRION 1277056 SIANA OIL & GAS 06/22/2021 $ 55,000.003

HORWOOD, F. L. H. 12571 STERLING 1277076 SIANA OIL & GAS 05/26/2021 $ 55,000.003

MCGILL, A. B. 13680 IRION 2276464 SIANA OIL & GAS 05/26/2021 $ 140,000.002

FOXTROT 15924 STERLING 1277077 SIANA OIL & GAS 06/22/2021 $ 55,000.003

HILDEBRAND 201201 STERLING 1277078 SIANA OIL & GAS 06/22/2021 $ 55,000.003

MCGILL "12" 276503 IRION 1276977 SIANA OIL & GAS 06/22/2021 $ 55,000.003

WISE 20881 MCCULLOCH 1300406 SIERRA BLANCA OPERATING 05/12/2025 $ 40,000.003

MIM NORTH 06544 IRION 1270856 TEJAS JACK SALES, INC. 08/18/2020 $ 18,000.002

CLAYTON, JOE 060242 CROCKETT 1299366 TIDWELL PRODUCTION COMPANY 12/02/2024 $ 50,000.002

ESPY, THELMA 073432 SUTTON 1299535 TIDWELL PRODUCTION COMPANY 01/07/2025 $ 40,000.002H

LADD-PIERCE "100" 11513 CROCKETT 1299536 TIDWELL PRODUCTION COMPANY 01/07/2025 $ 45,000.002
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POWELL, M. C. 852 00852 UPTON 2270997 TRIPP & SONS, LLC 08/18/2020 $ 15,000.002

SAPP, H. T. 00930 UPTON 1270996 TRIPP & SONS, LLC 08/18/2020 $ 12,000.003

HUGHES, ED S. 131832 UPTON 1240058 TRIPP & SONS, LLC 09/21/2017 $ 18,100.003

HUGHES, ED S. 131833 UPTON 1240059 TRIPP & SONS, LLC 09/28/2017 $ 18,700.003

HAILE 132860 UPTON 1240098 TRIPP & SONS, LLC 09/28/2017 $ 18,700.003

SCHAEFER D RUNNELS 1297483 TXO PRODUCTION CORP. 04/22/2024 $ 40,000.001

SHANNON -18- 05990 CROCKETT 3278879 VANCO OIL & GAS CORP. 09/27/2021 $ 75,000.003

HOBBS "B" 077837 CROCKETT 1288866 VANCO OIL & GAS CORP. 10/03/2022 $ 35,000.002H

SHANNON "4" 12243 CROCKETT 1278877 VANCO OIL & GAS CORP. 10/20/2021 $ 25,000.003

SHANNON ESTATE "AC" 12607 CROCKETT 2277837 VANCO OIL & GAS CORP. 10/25/2021 $ 30,000.003

VAUGHN, ISABEL -G- 276281 CROCKETT 1276918 VANCO OIL & GAS CORP. 07/14/2021 $ 40,000.003

CHANDLER 063011 CROCKETT 1281441 VICKERS PRODUCTION COMP L.L.C. 06/13/2022 $ 65,000.003

H & H DRILLING COMPANY 166623 CROCKETT 1281561 VICKERS PRODUCTION COMP L.L.C. 06/13/2022 $ 65,000.003

H & H DRILLING COMPANY 167578 CROCKETT 1290275 VICKERS PRODUCTION COMP L.L.C. 12/15/2022 $ 65,000.003

HUDSPETH, L.M. MEM.
HOSPITAL "4"

170346 CROCKETT 1280577 VICKERS PRODUCTION COMP L.L.C. 06/13/2022 $ 70,000.001

DE LONG 036272 SCHLEICHER 1296178 VIEJO SERVICES, LLC 07/12/2024 $ 30,000.002

DE LONG, A. B. 039922 SCHLEICHER 1296167 VIEJO SERVICES, LLC 05/23/2024 $ 40,000.002

F. VENEGAS 18276 CROCKETT 1301358 VISION EXPLORATION LLC 07/31/2025 $ 55,000.002H

NEAL, H. F. 02993 UPTON 1299342 WHITE'S INDUSTRIAL ENGINE'S 02/26/2025 $ 50,000.003

DUGGAN, T. B. 053236 UPTON 1298761 WHITE'S INDUSTRIAL ENGINE'S 03/24/2025 $ 55,000.003
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KEENEY, W. E. "24" 136810 UPTON 1298759 WHITE'S INDUSTRIAL ENGINE'S 03/24/2025 $ 55,000.003

GERONIMO SWD 2 20473 REAGAN 1299339 WILHA, JOHN 12/02/2024 $ 35,000.003

UNIVERSITY 9A 18384 UPTON 1297209 WRAGE ENERGY SERVICES LLC 05/23/2024 $ 45,000.003

273District Totals $ 11,681,500.00
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UNIVERSITY 11 D 047152 PECOS 1254758 AAA OIL TRUST 02/27/2019 $ 18,000.003

UNIVERSITY 4 D 103311 PECOS 1254957 AAA OIL TRUST 02/27/2019 $ 6,600.002

UNIVERSITY 4 B 103942 PECOS 1254960 AAA OIL TRUST 02/27/2019 $ 6,600.002

UNIVERSITY 3 A 25523 PECOS 2254677 AAA OIL TRUST 02/27/2019 $ 27,000.003

UNIVERSITY 4 C 25547 PECOS 1254896 AAA OIL TRUST 02/27/2019 $ 12,800.002

UNIVERSITY 3 C 25754 PECOS 2254716 AAA OIL TRUST 02/27/2019 $ 26,000.002H

UNIVERSITY 11A 26724 PECOS 1254736 AAA OIL TRUST 02/27/2019 $ 18,000.002H

UNIVERSITY 4 B 27317 PECOS 1254676 AAA OIL TRUST 02/27/2019 $ 12,800.004

UNIVERSITY 10B 27612 PECOS 2254756 AAA OIL TRUST 02/27/2019 $ 27,000.002H

UNIVERSITY 10 A 27613 PECOS 1254738 AAA OIL TRUST 02/27/2019 $ 15,000.002H

UNIVERSITY 11B 27621 PECOS 1254956 AAA OIL TRUST 02/27/2019 $ 22,000.003

STATE LEASE 11723 20757 ANDREWS 1264057 ADKINS PRODUCTION 10/24/2019 $ 40,000.002H

SEALY-SMITH "A" 34278 WINKLER 1256557 AJ'S PUMP TRUCK SERVICE, INC. 04/04/2019 $ 57,000.004

HOLLINGSWORTH -B- 10924 PECOS 1281621 APV MCCAMEY LLC 12/17/2021 $ 55,000.001

JONES, J.L. HEIRS 24704 HOWARD 4290501 APV MCCAMEY LLC 02/17/2023 $ 325,000.003

EATON KIM 31487 PECOS 5290515 APV MCCAMEY LLC 08/22/2023 $ 225,000.001

ROBERTS, DORA -A-&-B- 41310 GLASSCOCK 6290533 APV MCCAMEY LLC 02/17/2023 $ 175,000.003

SPRAGUE -A- 41312 HOWARD 3290535 APV MCCAMEY LLC 03/02/2023 $ 135,000.003

SPRAGUE -B- 41314 HOWARD 1290538 APV MCCAMEY LLC 03/02/2023 $ 45,000.001

ROBERTS, DORA -B-
(SOUTHLAND)

41315 HOWARD 2290539 APV MCCAMEY LLC 02/17/2023 $ 90,000.003
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SPRAGUE 41316 HOWARD 1290540 APV MCCAMEY LLC 03/02/2023 $ 45,000.001

I.R.T. "29" 098304 PECOS 1255516 B & B ENERGY (I) 04/12/2019 $ 10,300.002

COLLINS 41287 MITCHELL 8291330 B. B. & C. 02/17/2023 $ 175,000.003

MITCHELL -B- FEE 17052 MITCHELL 1302727 BAYLOR OPERATING, LLC 12/08/2025 $ 85,000.001

MCKENNEY, T. L. -D- 20450 MITCHELL 1302788 BAYLOR OPERATING, LLC 12/12/2025 $ 85,000.001

MCKENNEY, T.L. "E" 24147 MITCHELL 1302809 BAYLOR OPERATING, LLC 12/16/2025 $ 85,000.001

PVOS "JBS" 23884 PECOS 4291311 BEACH OIL & GAS, INC. 10/13/2023 $ 190,000.002

OLIX -A- 26020 PECOS 7291830 BEACH OIL & GAS, INC. 11/13/2023 $ 350,000.002H

RIVER SCHARFF 48654 PECOS 2291320 BEACH OIL & GAS, INC. 10/13/2023 $ 100,000.002H

STATE BREEN 27137 PECOS 2242119 BEBCO PARTS INDUSTRIES, INC 12/15/2017 $ 14,200.002H

WILLIAMSON, J. M. -B- 18624 ECTOR 2301713 BROCK, J. 09/05/2025 $ 175,000.002

COLE-WILLIAMSON -6- 30624 ECTOR 1301714 BROCK, J. 09/05/2025 $ 100,000.003

HART, MCALESTER 07827 PECOS 1254040 BUSTOS, MARTIN OIL 02/05/2019 $ 23,500.004

POLLARD-HART 08638 PECOS 1254041 BUSTOS, MARTIN OIL 02/05/2019 $ 22,500.003

TOBORG, F. E. 15209 PECOS 2251916 BUSTOS, MARTIN OIL 11/28/2018 $ 15,000.002H

VICK -A- 23739 PECOS 4252958 BUSTOS, MARTIN OIL 02/05/2019 $ 87,000.003

SANDERS STATE 28005 PECOS 1254057 BUSTOS, MARTIN OIL 02/05/2019 $ 20,000.002

WHITE & PARKER "C-2" 28094 PECOS 1254377 BUSTOS, MARTIN OIL 02/05/2019 $ 16,000.004

OWENS 30001 PECOS 1254378 BUSTOS, MARTIN OIL 02/05/2019 $ 85,000.002H

RUSSELL, P. D. ETAL -A- 08355 LOVING 1250136 BYLER DRILLING COMPANY 10/17/2018 $ 50,000.004

BARNSLEY -I- 19318 CRANE 1249757 CLARON CORPORATION 10/03/2018 $ 22,500.004
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BARNSLEY "F" 24655 CRANE 1249776 CLARON CORPORATION 10/03/2018 $ 33,000.004

CAVE 60 172270 MARTIN 1287801 CROSSFOOT OPERATING, LLC 08/23/2022 $ 45,000.002H

WOLCOTT B 35987 MARTIN 1287821 CROSSFOOT OPERATING, LLC 08/23/2022 $ 45,000.002

MORRIS, J. F. 23503 MITCHELL 1291332 CWOC 02/17/2023 $ 45,000.002

BURCHARD, PRESTON C. ETAL -
A-

26165 MITCHELL 3291331 CWOC 02/17/2023 $ 150,000.002H

SCHARFF & BLACKMON 04065 PECOS 1251257 D G D OIL CO. 11/16/2018 $ 15,000.003

MCINTYRE - STATE "32" 141360 PECOS 1243778 DARK HORSE EXPLORATION INC. 03/09/2018 $ 150,000.003

THOMPSON, G. L. -A- 12780 CROCKETT 5287181 DDS OIL COMPANY 08/17/2022 $ 65,000.002H

UNIVERSITY -48- 25729 CRANE 1286501 EAGLE ENERGY CORPORATION 07/25/2022 $ 40,000.002H

CABEEN 111146 PECOS 1251316 GILLEY, SAM D. 11/16/2018 $ 7,000.003

SLAUGHTER PIK "18" 215990 PECOS 1251336 GREAT NORTHERN ENERGY, INC 11/16/2018 $ 60,000.004

WILKINSON, H. H. -B- 28878 HOWARD 1277037 HARTOIL CORPORATION 06/22/2021 $ 35,000.003

QUINN SWD 29645 HOWARD 1291350 HARTOIL CORPORATION 02/17/2023 $ 45,000.003

PLAYA 29732 HOWARD 1276959 HARTOIL CORPORATION 06/22/2021 $ 35,000.003

CITY OF BIG SPRING 10-B 30060 HOWARD 1277039 HARTOIL CORPORATION 06/22/2021 $ 35,000.003

PLAYA "A" 30614 HOWARD 1291351 HARTOIL CORPORATION 02/23/2023 $ 45,000.003

FREELS, HUGO 07976 LOVING 2250116 HOPPER, HARLAN 10/17/2018 $ 80,000.003

HALL, E. A. -A- 03483 PECOS 3291612 HYDROGEO ENERGY, LLC 03/10/2023 $ 135,000.002H

I. R. T. 03491 PECOS 1291639 HYDROGEO ENERGY, LLC 03/10/2023 $ 45,000.002H

ONEIL 03502 PECOS 12291674 HYDROGEO ENERGY, LLC 03/10/2023 $ 550,000.002
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ATKINS 097593 PECOS 1291643 HYDROGEO ENERGY, LLC 03/10/2023 $ 45,000.002H

ATKINS 103776 PECOS 1294032 HYDROGEO ENERGY, LLC 08/04/2023 $ 48,000.003

ATKINS 103777 PECOS 1291676 HYDROGEO ENERGY, LLC 03/10/2023 $ 40,000.003

ATKINS 107968 PECOS 1294033 HYDROGEO ENERGY, LLC 08/04/2023 $ 48,000.002

ATKINS, GEORGE 123767 PECOS 1294034 HYDROGEO ENERGY, LLC 08/04/2023 $ 48,000.002H

SHEARER, W. T., -B- 20002 PECOS 2294016 HYDROGEO ENERGY, LLC 08/04/2023 $ 144,000.002H

PECOS SHEARER UNIT 20547 PECOS 15288341 HYDROGEO ENERGY, LLC 02/03/2023 $ 650,000.001

DEBBIE 20891 PECOS 1291644 HYDROGEO ENERGY, LLC 03/10/2023 $ 45,000.002

KELLY 23201 PECOS 1294017 HYDROGEO ENERGY, LLC 08/04/2023 $ 48,000.003

SHEARER, W. T. 03485 PECOS 8254079 HYDROGEO, L.L.C. 02/03/2023 $ 400,000.002H

FORT STOCKTON-DIXEL
RESOURCES

052369 PECOS 1243697 LAKEHILLS PRODUCTION, INC. 03/09/2018 $ 250,000.003

SPEARS GAS UNIT 2 056037 PECOS 1241937 LAKEHILLS PRODUCTION, INC. 03/09/2018 $ 250,000.002

GOMEZ WEST GAS UNIT 236280 PECOS 1243677 LAKEHILLS PRODUCTION, INC. 03/09/2018 $ 250,000.003

BAKER 84 242171 PECOS 1243676 LAKEHILLS PRODUCTION, INC. 03/09/2018 $ 200,000.003

LA ESCALERA "15" 34158 PECOS 1243716 LAKEHILLS PRODUCTION, INC. 03/09/2018 $ 75,000.004

WILSON, D. C. O. 040349 PECOS 1242316 LAWRENCE, C. F. & ASSOC. INC. 01/08/2018 $ 7,300.004

SKELLY-MASTERSON 04133 PECOS 2245136 LAWRENCE, C. F. & ASSOC. INC. 05/16/2018 $ 26,000.004

ARCO "L" 054948 PECOS 1242276 LAWRENCE, C. F. & ASSOC. INC. 01/08/2018 $ 15,000.004

WOODWARD 055916 PECOS 1242519 LAWRENCE, C. F. & ASSOC. INC. 01/17/2018 $ 7,300.004

ARCO "V" 060424 PECOS 1242520 LAWRENCE, C. F. & ASSOC. INC. 01/17/2018 $ 7,300.003
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ARCO "Z" 062050 PECOS 1242521 LAWRENCE, C. F. & ASSOC. INC. 01/17/2018 $ 7,300.003

DUNCAN 062537 PECOS 1242560 LAWRENCE, C. F. & ASSOC. INC. 01/17/2018 $ 7,300.003

ARCO STATE 063711 PECOS 1242559 LAWRENCE, C. F. & ASSOC. INC. 01/17/2018 $ 7,300.004

WRIGHT 088625 PECOS 1242566 LAWRENCE, C. F. & ASSOC. INC. 01/17/2018 $ 23,610.963

AERO 111218 PECOS 1242258 LAWRENCE, C. F. & ASSOC. INC. 01/08/2018 $ 25,200.002H

WILSON, D.C.O. JR. ET AL "G" 114963 PECOS 1242317 LAWRENCE, C. F. & ASSOC. INC. 01/08/2018 $ 7,100.003

GULF ARCHIBALD &
SYLVESTER

19536 PECOS 2242260 LAWRENCE, C. F. & ASSOC. INC. 01/08/2018 $ 37,400.003

STATE 20817 PECOS 1242416 LAWRENCE, C. F. & ASSOC. INC. 01/17/2018 $ 22,100.003

LACOS STATE 23572 PECOS 2242319 LAWRENCE, C. F. & ASSOC. INC. 01/08/2018 $ 50,400.004

FREEMAN, W. H. 26452 PECOS 1242563 LAWRENCE, C. F. & ASSOC. INC. 01/17/2018 $ 7,300.003

ALEXANDER 138840 PECOS 1243736 LGL ENERGY, INC. 03/09/2018 $ 200,000.003

TUNSTILL UNIT 36550 LOVING 12294770 MADISON AND WRIGHT LLC 09/28/2023 $
1,250,000.00

2H

N X S 34308 WARD 1297952 MAKK OIL PRODUCTION INC. 09/13/2024 $ 85,000.002H

FELMONT OIL CORP. 064271 WINKLER 1244616 MERI-TECH PRODUCTION CO., INC. 04/17/2018 $ 250,000.004

COWDEN 32263 CRANE 1250056 MGR RESOURCES 10/17/2018 $ 30,000.002H

JEFFERIES ESTATE 04053 PECOS 1287663 MOLDER, TOM 08/22/2022 $ 35,000.002

SCHATTEL 25837 MITCHELL 1290031 NORTHERN PACIFIC OIL INCORPORATD 10/25/2022 $ 55,000.001

GREGG -B- 00315 PECOS 1287683 O & O OPERATORS, LLC. 08/22/2022 $ 35,000.002H

GREGG, D.B. -C- 00326 PECOS 2287686 O & O OPERATORS, LLC. 08/22/2022 $ 90,000.002H

SHEARER -CB- 05864 PECOS 10287694 O & O OPERATORS, LLC. 08/22/2022 $ 250,000.002H
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MASTERSON, J. S. 05865 PECOS 17287687 O & O OPERATORS, LLC. 08/22/2022 $ 450,000.001

SHEARER, W. T. 05866 PECOS 8287696 O & O OPERATORS, LLC. 08/22/2022 $ 200,000.002

SHEARER -AB- 05867 PECOS 3287689 O & O OPERATORS, LLC. 08/22/2022 $ 85,000.003

GREGG "B" 069300 PECOS 1287684 O & O OPERATORS, LLC. 08/22/2022 $ 35,000.003

SHEARER -CB- 30415 PECOS 1287695 O & O OPERATORS, LLC. 08/22/2022 $ 35,000.002

SHEARER "B" 34049 PECOS 1287693 O & O OPERATORS, LLC. 08/22/2022 $ 35,000.002

660 FEL 660 FNL ANDREWS 1203232 ODEN, RALPH 09/10/2010 $ 22,600.002H

BELL, W. E. -44- 27756 REEVES 1284124 ORIGIN PRODUCTION GROUP LLC 03/16/2022 $ 65,000.001

PIONEER G.P.-STATE GAS UNIT 068772 WARD 1244597 PLATINUM EXPLORATION INC. 04/17/2018 $ 250,000.002H

LONG, ANNIE A 36800 ANDREWS 1225202 PLATINUM EXPLORATION INC. 10/31/2016 $ 115,000.002

LONG, ANNIE 36916 ANDREWS 1225196 PLATINUM EXPLORATION INC. 10/31/2016 $ 115,000.002H

LONG, ANNIE A ANDREWS 2225197 PLATINUM EXPLORATION INC. 10/31/2016 $ 115,000.002H

LOWE STATE 38300 REEVES 1297592 PRIEST PETROLEUM CORPORATION 06/19/2024 $ 85,000.002H

LOWE STATE 38477 REEVES 1297594 PRIEST PETROLEUM CORPORATION 06/19/2024 $ 165,000.002H

NORTH MATTHEWS PVOG 38485 REEVES 1297646 PRIEST PETROLEUM CORPORATION 06/19/2024 $ 85,000.002H

LASELL STATE 38503 REEVES 1296898 PRIEST PETROLEUM CORPORATION 02/26/2024 $ 150,000.001

LASELL STATE 38555 REEVES 1297653 PRIEST PETROLEUM CORPORATION 06/19/2024 $ 85,000.003

NORTH MATTHEWS PVOG 38556 REEVES 1297654 PRIEST PETROLEUM CORPORATION 06/19/2024 $ 85,000.002H

JEAN 38557 REEVES 1297655 PRIEST PETROLEUM CORPORATION 06/19/2024 $ 85,000.002H

STATE OF TEXAS -H- 19885 PECOS 1251196 PRODUCTION MARKETING ASSOC INC 11/16/2018 $ 22,500.003

PUCKETT, DOW -C- 24188 PECOS 1251256 PRODUCTION MARKETING ASSOC INC 11/16/2018 $ 22,500.003
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PUCKETT, DOW 24281 PECOS 2251216 PRODUCTION MARKETING ASSOC INC 11/16/2018 $ 45,900.004

RATLIFF, S. W. -A- 10540 ECTOR 1244577 PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT
CORPORATION

04/17/2018 $ 200,000.003

HUMBLE-NORMAN 22994 GAINES 1256538 PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT
CORPORATION

04/04/2019 $ 110,000.002H

UNIVERSITY-AA 09924 CRANE 1300794 Q NATURAL RESOURCES, LLC 06/09/2025 $ 85,000.002H

TWOFREDS, DELAWARE FIELD
UNIT

17356 WARD 1297929 Q NATURAL RESOURCES, LLC 07/01/2024 $ 85,000.001

TWOFREDS, DELAWARE FIELD
UNIT

17356 WARD 1301718 Q NATURAL RESOURCES, LLC 08/06/2025 $ 180,000.001

SLAVIN 29433 PECOS 115520 RAIDER OIL & GAS COMPANY 09/28/2006 $ 13,500.002H

MOSELEY, J. M. 30955 CRANE 1249956 RAIDER OIL & GAS COMPANY 10/17/2018 $ 22,500.004

ARCO STATE 24 069912 REEVES 1277676 RE-OP CORP. 08/26/2021 $ 40,000.003

REEVES -BC- FEE 072033 REEVES 1277177 RE-OP CORP. 08/23/2021 $ 40,000.002

HILL "32" 075056 REEVES 1277439 RE-OP CORP. 08/26/2021 $ 40,000.003

MEEKER 15 075302 REEVES 1277440 RE-OP CORP. 09/07/2021 $ 40,000.003

ARCO STATE 34 075479 REEVES 1221983 RE-OP CORP. 08/26/2021 $ 40,000.001

SHELLY -A- 29970 REEVES 1221982 RE-OP CORP. 08/23/2021 $ 45,000.001

REEVES -BK- FEE 32288 REEVES 3277178 RE-OP CORP. 08/23/2021 $ 175,000.002H

LEEDE GAS UNIT 1 234141 WARD 1256339 RJD ENERGY, LLC 04/05/2019 $ 155,000.003

LEEDE GAS UNIT NO. 1 276839 WARD 1256317 RJD ENERGY, LLC 04/05/2019 $ 45,200.002H

CONNELL, W. E. EST. 08301 CRANE 2264157 ROYALTY RESOURCES, L.L.C. 10/24/2019 $ 64,000.004

CONNELL, W. E., -A- 09040 CRANE 1264156 ROYALTY RESOURCES, L.L.C. 10/24/2019 $ 31,000.004

CONNELL, W. E. -A- 03078 ECTOR 3287667 SIANA OIL & GAS 08/22/2022 $ 135,000.002H
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CONNELL, W. E. -B- 03079 ECTOR 2287669 SIANA OIL & GAS 08/22/2022 $ 135,000.002

W.E. CONNELL -B- 03108 ECTOR 1287761 SIANA OIL & GAS 08/23/2022 $ 75,000.002H

BARNSLEY, M. L. -C- 03446 CRANE 1284523 SIANA OIL & GAS 04/25/2022 $ 35,000.002H

LEA, P. J. 03450 CRANE 1284542 SIANA OIL & GAS 04/25/2022 $ 55,000.003

BARNSLEY, M. L. -C- 08477 CRANE 8284524 SIANA OIL & GAS 04/25/2022 $ 350,000.002

LEA, P. J. 08529 CRANE 3284525 SIANA OIL & GAS 04/25/2022 $ 125,000.003

BARNSLEY, T. C. 08830 CRANE 3284541 SIANA OIL & GAS 04/25/2022 $ 150,000.003

LEA, P. J. -A- 09048 CRANE 3284526 SIANA OIL & GAS 04/25/2022 $ 125,000.002H

CONNELL, W. E., -A- 19806 ECTOR 1287668 SIANA OIL & GAS 08/22/2022 $ 45,000.003

CONNELL, W. E. -A- 20134 ECTOR 1287741 SIANA OIL & GAS 08/23/2022 $ 35,000.002H

LEA, P. J. -A- 28958 CRANE 1284544 SIANA OIL & GAS 04/25/2022 $ 40,000.002H

CONNELL, W.E. "A" 33397 ECTOR 1287666 SIANA OIL & GAS 08/22/2022 $ 55,000.003

E.J DORR ESTATE WARD 1303047 SIGNAL OIL AND GAS COMPANY 01/07/2026 $ 400,000.001

CAPRITO 33511 WARD 1255959 SIMON, W. D. OIL CO. 04/12/2019 $ 44,250.003

ONEAL, B. J. -NORTH- 08861 UPTON 2296838 SOL OIL CO., L.C. 02/21/2024 $ 100,000.001

ONEAL, B. J. -NORTH- 08861 UPTON 2301685 SOL OIL CO., L.C. 07/31/2025 $ 200,000.001

ONEAL, B. J. -NORTH- 08861 UPTON 21302515 SOL OIL CO., L.C. 01/12/2026 $
2,225,000.00

2H

UNIVERSITY -CC- 11210 CRANE 8282761 SOL OIL CO., L.C. 04/25/2022 $ 280,000.002H

UNIVERSITY -P- 11221 CRANE 9284462 SOL OIL CO., L.C. 04/25/2022 $ 300,000.002

UNIVERSITY -CY- 11309 CRANE 3284461 SOL OIL CO., L.C. 04/25/2022 $ 100,000.002
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O NEAL SAN ANDRES UNIT 22190 UPTON 60298070 SOL OIL CO., L.C. 06/13/2024 $ 250,000.002H

REEVES-STATE 080511 REEVES 1244216 SONORAN ENERGY INC. 04/05/2018 $ 200,000.004

GUITAR 26122 HOWARD 12301716 SOUTHSTONE ENERGY, LLC 08/05/2025 $ 650,000.002H

MAGUTEX QUEEN UNIT 17377 ANDREWS 39300246 SUNERGON OIL OPERATING, LLC 12/16/2025 $
2,500,000.00

2H

TXL - 1 24166 REEVES 1301719 TEKE PRODUCTION LLC 08/12/2025 $ 100,000.001

RAMSEY, CARTER 19332 LOVING 1250456 TEXAS BEND OIL CO. 10/17/2018 $ 40,000.003

SMITH-SCARBOROUGH SEC. 9 -
B-

30999 LOVING 1250496 TIZA ENERGY, INC. 10/31/2018 $ 50,000.004

HUGHES, ED S. -C- 00963 CRANE 3247296 TRIPP & SONS, LLC 08/06/2018 $ 200,000.004

HUGHES-GIBBS -B- 08873 CRANE 1249716 TRIPP & SONS, LLC 09/27/2018 $ 18,000.004

GIBBS, ANNA -A- 09600 CRANE 2249696 TRIPP & SONS, LLC 09/27/2018 $ 40,000.003

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY 20621 CRANE 2249657 TRIPP & SONS, LLC 09/27/2018 $ 40,000.003

HARRIS 20252 CRANE 1249796 UNION ENERGY 10/03/2018 $ 22,500.004

MCKENZIE, J. F. -STATE 20058 PECOS 1256596 UNITED OPERATING, LLC 04/04/2019 $ 82,000.004

HALEY 27620 WINKLER 116464 WOOLDRIDGE OIL & GAS 01/17/2008 $ 118,800.002

BARNSLEY, T. C. 08373 CRANE 3286502 WRATH ENERGY, LLC 07/25/2022 $ 120,000.002

BARNSLEY, T. C. 08427 CRANE 2286541 WRATH ENERGY, LLC 07/25/2022 $ 100,000.003

485District Totals $ 23,138,960.96
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CONUNDRUM 34 68505 DAWSON 1248077 ATX OPERATING COMPANY, INC. 09/14/2018 $ 51,000.003

JONES 23-7 67632 GAINES 14296567 BLACK SHEEP OIL & GAS LLC 04/12/2024 $ 500,000.002H

WINSTON BROS. 03129 SCURRY 1287613 BYNG ENERGY GROUP, INC. 09/13/2022 $ 90,000.002H

WINSTON BROS. "A" 03130 SCURRY 1287612 BYNG ENERGY GROUP, INC. 09/13/2022 $ 90,000.002H

JONES RANCH A 69509 GAINES 1229916 GREAT TEXAS CRUDE INC. 06/18/2019 $ 113,350.002H

JONES RANCH 69600 GAINES 1229896 GREAT TEXAS CRUDE INC. 06/18/2019 $ 127,500.002

MIMOSA 68839 DAWSON 2247456 HI - MOUNTAIN ENERGY CORPORATION 08/06/2018 $ 97,000.002

GUINN 15932 LYNN 5296561 KILLER RABBIT FIELDS LLC 04/05/2024 $ 350,000.002H

COLEMAN, RHODA 63939 LYNN 1296379 KILLER RABBIT FIELDS LLC 04/05/2024 $ 45,000.002H

SCOTT, FLORENCE 64070 LYNN 4296562 KILLER RABBIT FIELDS LLC 04/05/2024 $ 150,000.002H

COLEMAN 64219 LYNN 1296560 KILLER RABBIT FIELDS LLC 04/05/2024 $ 45,000.002H

HOOVER "D" 123351 GAINES 1229942 MGR RESOURCES 06/18/2019 $ 34,500.003

MALLET LAND & CATTLE
COMPANY

65946 COCHRAN 4246976 MIOCENE OIL & GAS, LTD. 07/23/2018 $ 275,000.002H

JONES, E. H. UNIT 14610 GAINES 1229961 PLATINUM EXPLORATION INC. 09/04/2024 $ 100,000.002

H & J SEC. 32 68525 GAINES 2229963 PLATINUM EXPLORATION INC. 09/04/2024 $ 250,000.002

JONES RANCH "20" 68604 GAINES 1229960 PLATINUM EXPLORATION INC. 08/14/2019 $ 92,000.002

GORDON 60091 SCURRY 1302987 RED STAR OPERATING LLC 01/07/2026 $ 80,000.002H

DOZIER 67033 SCURRY 1299038 RED STAR OPERATING LLC 11/08/2024 $ 35,000.002H

JOHNSON 67035 SCURRY 3299039 RED STAR OPERATING LLC 09/18/2025 $ 130,000.002H

HOUSE, T. E. #1 67084 SCURRY 2299045 RED STAR OPERATING LLC 11/08/2024 $ 70,000.002H
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HOUSE, T. E. 67091 SCURRY 1294786 RED STAR OPERATING LLC 09/08/2023 $ 35,000.002H

SMALLWOOD, J. L. 66800 HOCKLEY 3258676 SPRINGFIELD OIL SERVICES, INC. 06/18/2019 $ 143,000.002

PLAINS RANCH 69864 YOAKUM 3258156 TYCOON OPERATING COMPANY, INC. 06/06/2019 $ 170,000.003

JONES RANCH PROPERTY GAINES 1258016 UNIDENTIFIED 05/30/2019 $ 56,000.002H

HOLBROOK-LONGBOTHAM 61698 SCURRY 3270636 UNIFIED OIL & GAS CORP. 02/26/2024 $ 250,000.002H

ALEXANDER, BIRDIE SWD 64491 SCURRY 1270656 UNIFIED OIL & GAS CORP. 09/13/2022 $ 25,000.002H

TONTO C 68840 SCURRY 1270796 UNIFIED OIL & GAS CORP. 08/31/2022 $ 80,000.002H

BROWN, J. W. "14" 08432 SCURRY 2287606 WTP ENERGY, INC. 08/31/2022 $ 150,000.002H

BROWN, J. W. "13" 12054 SCURRY 2287604 WTP ENERGY, INC. 08/31/2022 $ 150,000.002H

65District Totals $ 3,784,350.00
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DEAN BROS. 09746 CLAY 10298310 1836 ENERGY LLC 12/11/2024 $ 36,000.002H

WEBBER 13565 CLAY 1298328 1836 ENERGY LLC 12/11/2024 $ 3,600.002H

ZACKRY, H. C. 13616 CLAY 6298330 1836 ENERGY LLC 12/11/2024 $ 22,000.002H

HOLLAND, W. M. 14847 CLAY 4298329 1836 ENERGY LLC 12/11/2024 $ 14,000.002H

PERKINS -E- 00092 ARCHER 1200724 ALCO OIL & GAS CO. LLC 10/29/2009 $ 3,000.002H

PIPER 247304 DENTON 1251436 ALLEGIANCE EXPLORATION, LLC 11/16/2018 $ 18,000.003

GREEN 01423 BAYLOR 2300308 ALLIED ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 07/14/2025 $ 36,000.002H

GREEN SWD 34061 BAYLOR 1300312 ALLIED ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 07/14/2025 $ 12,000.002H

NEWSOM UNIT 028485 JACK 1291621 AMEN OIL LLC 03/22/2023 $ 30,000.002H

BEAN, G. W. 029156 JACK 1291652 AMEN OIL LLC 03/20/2023 $ 33,000.002

NORTERN LAIRD 130918 JACK 1291653 AMEN OIL LLC 03/20/2023 $ 33,000.002

OATES 260649 JACK 1291627 AMEN OIL LLC 03/21/2023 $ 26,000.002

BURNETT, T. L. -A- 05218 WICHITA 22298291 ARCOOIL CORP 12/11/2024 $ 138,000.002H

BURNETT RANCH OIL CO. 05298 WICHITA 13298288 ARCOOIL CORP 12/11/2024 $ 72,500.002H

WAGGONER, J. & J. 05758 WICHITA 7298253 ARCOOIL CORP 12/11/2024 $ 60,000.002H

BURNETT-TIDEWATER 10602 WICHITA 8298292 ARCOOIL CORP 12/11/2024 $ 41,000.002H

WAGGONER, T. J. "C" 20119 WICHITA 10298293 ARCOOIL CORP 12/11/2024 $ 116,000.002H

WAGGONER, J & J "B" 23966 WICHITA 6298254 ARCOOIL CORP 12/11/2024 $ 60,000.002

MCLENNAN-KENNEDY 30370 HARDEMAN 1298290 ARCOOIL CORP 12/11/2024 $ 50,000.002H

SAHOTA RED HOUSE 33878 JACK 2298252 ARCOOIL CORP 12/11/2024 $ 36,000.002H

WATSON-HEIRS 22949 MONTAGUE 1250216 ATKINSON, JIM 11/16/2018 $ 10,100.003
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MCDONALD, ERNEST 05162 WICHITA 3292096 BRIGGS & CROKER OIL, LLC 01/28/2025 $ 59,000.002H

JONES, RAY 10477 ARCHER 1292057 BRIGGS & CROKER OIL, LLC 09/29/2023 $ 21,000.002

DECKER-VOGTSBERGER UNIT 17071 ARCHER 9292052 BRIGGS & CROKER OIL, LLC 09/28/2023 $ 282,000.002

DECKER, GEORGE "B" 22282 ARCHER 1292070 BRIGGS & CROKER OIL, LLC 09/28/2023 $ 31,000.003

CAMPSEY-GARDNER 25407 JACK 1203752 CAMPSEY, BRAD 10/08/2010 $ 2,100.002H

LEACH 273284 JACK 1239024 COLOTEX OPERATING, LLC 09/28/2017 $ 9,700.004

CATO N 32561 WICHITA 7259636 DE LARIOS, R. V., LTD. 07/15/2019 $ 34,300.003

KEMP & KEMPNER 04921 WICHITA 3302298 DP2, LLC 10/15/2025 $ 60,000.002H

MONK, E. B. 13105 WISE 1234100 E-Z DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC. 08/12/2016 $ 11,500.003

CONE, RACHEL 28947 MONTAGUE 1234097 E-Z DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC. 08/12/2016 $ 11,500.002

CONE, RACHEL 29567 MONTAGUE 1234099 E-Z DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC. 08/12/2016 $ 5,400.002H

CHANCELLOR 30589 MONTAGUE 1234098 E-Z DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC. 08/12/2016 $ 11,500.002

FELDMAN 19319 WILBARGER 17299439 GGP EXPLORATION, LTD. 07/08/2025 $ 102,000.002H

TEMPLE 33784 WICHITA 2299443 GGP EXPLORATION, LTD. 07/08/2025 $ 22,000.002H

KNOX, FANNIE M. ET AL 119519 JACK 1246344 HUNT OPERATING, LLC 06/26/2018 $ 12,000.003

JOHNSON 31800 JACK 1246356 HUNT OPERATING, LLC 06/26/2018 $ 9,700.002H

KNOX B 31959 JACK 1246338 HUNT OPERATING, LLC 06/26/2018 $ 12,000.004

KNOX D 32189 JACK 1246345 HUNT OPERATING, LLC 06/26/2018 $ 12,000.004

WAGGONER ASHBROOKE 1 31496 WICHITA 1234416 JAY LEE OIL COMPANY 09/09/2016 $ 4,200.002H

LAIRD, J. T. 029158 JACK 1291650 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 33,000.002

ROBERTS, ANNIE 03338 JACK 1291616 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 18,000.002H
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FINKLER 05857 WICHITA 1291630 KROH OPERATING LLC 04/03/2023 $ 24,000.002

NASH, T. J. 063718 JACK 1291646 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 20,000.002

PEAVY, S. H. "AA" 118823 YOUNG 1291665 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 24,000.002

PEAVY, S. H. "F" 120957 YOUNG 1291654 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 24,000.002

SOUTHERN LAIRD 130681 JACK 1291651 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 30,000.002

LARID, J. T. 134002 JACK 1291649 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 30,000.002

PEAVY, S. H. "CC" 136252 YOUNG 1291659 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 24,000.002H

FIELDS-TIDWELL 147790 YOUNG 1291620 KROH OPERATING LLC 04/27/2023 $ 24,000.002H

NASH, SALLIE 18279 JACK 2291632 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 30,000.002H

HALSELL BROTHERS "A" 188110 JACK 1291642 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 10,000.003

KINDER, GEORGE "A" 22268 JACK 1291634 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/21/2023 $ 25,000.003

CLARK, C. J. C 24070 JACK 1291626 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 24,000.002

PEAVY, S. H. 24437 YOUNG 1291667 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 19,000.003

PEAVY, S. H. 25113 YOUNG 2291668 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 24,000.002

PEAVY, S. H. "E" 25265 YOUNG 1291658 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 12,000.002

PEAVY, S. H. "D" 25911 YOUNG 1291661 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 10,000.003

PEAVY, S. H. "DD" 26233 YOUNG 1291664 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 24,000.002H

PEAVY, S. H. #20 26419 YOUNG 1291655 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 13,000.002

PEAVY, S.H. "BB" 26428 YOUNG 1291663 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 24,000.002H

PEAVY, S. H. 26521 YOUNG 1291656 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 25,000.002

PEAVY #19 26654 YOUNG 1291662 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 20,000.002H

109Page 100    of



Run Date:

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
Oil Field Cleanup

State Well Pluggings Remaining by District
As of    08/31/2026

January 15, 2026

Wells
Remaining  Operator   County PriorityPlug ID   Lease or

Gas ID  Lease

District  09

RRC
Estimate

Date
Authorized

JACKSON TRUST B 26865 JACK 3291640 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 57,000.002H

PEAVY, S. H. 26899 YOUNG 1291660 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 24,000.002H

FRANKLIN, C. R. 30230 JACK 1291615 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 24,000.002H

JACKSON TRUST 'C' 30577 JACK 2291638 KROH OPERATING LLC 03/20/2023 $ 30,000.002

LOVING, OLIVER 33305 JACK 1291637 KROH OPERATING LLC 04/03/2023 $ 19,000.002H

BIRK ESTATE 25371 WICHITA 116156 MAVERICK PETROLEUM COMPANIES 03/15/2007 $ 6,400.002

GRAHAM, N. K. 2911 18302 YOUNG 1242457 MCCOWN ENGINEERING 04/18/2019 $ 9,700.004

TITCH, JOHN 21560 COOKE 1242577 OIL CREEK ENERGY 01/10/2023 $ 20,000.003

SALLIE 24914 GRAYSON 1293750 OKT RESOURCES, LLC 03/24/2025 $ 52,000.002

KYKER 31534 GRAYSON 1293811 OKT RESOURCES, LLC 03/24/2025 $ 66,000.002

CRUM 32849 YOUNG 1243639 OUTLAW OPERATING INC. 04/05/2018 $ 9,700.004

ANDREWS, M.P. -B- 00009 ARCHER 116997 PRICE, W.W. LUMBER COMPANY 08/28/2008 $ 2,500.002H

ANDREWS, M.P. 00618 ARCHER 216973 PRICE, W.W. LUMBER COMPANY 08/07/2008 $ 5,000.002H

GARLAND 208467 WISE 1294055 RHYNE, J.V. 01/18/2024 $ 36,000.003

GARLAND 225201 WISE 1294054 RHYNE, J.V. 12/07/2023 $ 30,000.003

MILLER, J. 00893 ARCHER 3298428 RWA, LLC 03/24/2025 $ 72,000.002H

WILSON, L. F., ESTATE -D- 00894 ARCHER 7298430 RWA, LLC 03/24/2025 $ 144,000.002H

FELDMAN "A" 23291 WILBARGER 1298433 RWA, LLC 03/24/2025 $ 12,000.002

WILSON, L. F., ESTATE -D- 34035 ARCHER 1298431 RWA, LLC 03/24/2025 $ 10,800.002H

PANHANDLE 40 ACRE LEASE 12055 CLAY 33295355 SHILOH OIL COMPANY LLC 09/13/2024 $ 120,000.002H

SELF -A- 07615 YOUNG 2229096 SMITH, DUANE G. ENGINEERING 06/10/2015 $ 9,400.002H
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KEYSER ESTATE 18562 JACK 1230940 TAYLOR OPER. CO. 11/09/2015 $ 11,000.002H

SLATER 104703 YOUNG 1279519 TEXAS SHALLOW OIL & GAS, LLC 01/28/2022 $ 22,250.002H

WARD, MAMIE MCFADDIN -A- 19924 KNOX 1230480 TRI ENERGY RESOURCES, INC. 03/03/2016 $ 8,500.002

HAMILTON RANCH 21 29216 KNOX 1230618 TRI ENERGY RESOURCES, INC. 03/03/2016 $ 8,500.002

BOWDEN PROPERTY KNOX 1293830 UNIDENTIFIED 10/23/2023 $ 9,000.002

ASHTON-CROPPER WICHITA 1301855 UNIDENTIFIED 09/16/2025 $ 30,000.002H

CLEAR FORK OF THE BRAZOS
PROPERTY

YOUNG 1302276 UNIDENTIFIED 12/01/2025 $ 400,000.001

HAMILTON, CLARA 11900 WICHITA 1213277 V S OIL COMPANY 06/19/2012 $ 4,900.003

MASON -A- 13308 WICHITA 1213276 V S OIL COMPANY 06/19/2012 $ 4,900.003

BLM 277802 WISE 1295731 VIEJO SERVICES, LLC 03/11/2024 $ 39,000.003

MCKINNEY GRAYSON 115482 WARE, W.E. 09/21/2006 $ 10,000.002H

CORY, CLARA 27359 COOKE 2293694 WHITTINGTON ENERGY CO. 10/04/2023 $ 45,000.002H

SWAN, J.W. 121188 JACK 1237769 XSTAR RESOURCES LLC 05/17/2017 $ 9,700.003

KRAMER PROPERTY YOUNG 2302787 01/07/2026 $ 60,000.001

261District Totals $ 3,496,350.00
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KIRK, C. W. -86- 161694 HUTCHINSON 1288992 AMERRIL ENERGY LLC 12/02/2022 $ 90,000.003

MOORE 183678 GRAY 1292955 BLACKBIRD ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC 01/04/2024 $ 60,000.002

MATHERS 215690 GRAY 1292957 BLACKBIRD ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC 01/04/2024 $ 100,000.003

MATHERS 227047 GRAY 1292956 BLACKBIRD ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC 01/04/2024 $ 100,000.003

WISDOM 109666 HUTCHINSON 1299454 BLUE NORTHER OIL & GAS, LLC 05/28/2025 $ 61,100.002

WISDOM 110643 HUTCHINSON 1299451 BLUE NORTHER OIL & GAS, LLC 05/28/2025 $ 54,100.002

WISDOM 111058 HUTCHINSON 1299449 BLUE NORTHER OIL & GAS, LLC 05/28/2025 $ 53,700.002

WISDOM 111059 HUTCHINSON 1299450 BLUE NORTHER OIL & GAS, LLC 05/28/2025 $ 54,700.002

QUIEN SABE RANCH "A" 06122 OLDHAM 4291731 BYNG ENERGY GROUP, INC. 01/04/2024 $ 250,000.002

WHITTENBURG 04844 HUTCHINSON 65269676 C E ENERGY LLC 07/17/2020 $
1,560,000.00

2H

MOORE, E. J. 01228 HUTCHINSON 14284123 C. O. OIL AND GAS, LLC 06/22/2022 $ 400,000.002H

LUGINBYHL 00766 HUTCHINSON 9291597 CANADIAN RIVER TRADING CO II 05/08/2024 $ 396,000.002

WHITTENBURG "A" 04957 HUTCHINSON 9291599 CANADIAN RIVER TRADING CO II 05/08/2024 $ 396,000.002

WHITTENBURG "B" 05284 HUTCHINSON 11291600 CANADIAN RIVER TRADING CO II 05/28/2024 $ 484,000.002

COLEMAN 00969 HUTCHINSON 15298208 CAPSTONE CACTUS OPERATING COMP. 11/08/2024 $ 640,000.002

COLEMAN 134217 HUTCHINSON 1298894 CAPSTONE CACTUS OPERATING COMP. 11/08/2024 $ 48,000.002

COLEMAN 134219 HUTCHINSON 1298892 CAPSTONE CACTUS OPERATING COMP. 11/08/2024 $ 48,000.003

COLEMAN 134220 HUTCHINSON 1298890 CAPSTONE CACTUS OPERATING COMP. 11/08/2024 $ 48,000.002

COLEMAN 134221 HUTCHINSON 1298889 CAPSTONE CACTUS OPERATING COMP. 11/08/2024 $ 48,000.002H

COLEMAN 134222 HUTCHINSON 1298895 CAPSTONE CACTUS OPERATING COMP. 11/08/2024 $ 48,000.002
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COLEMAN 134223 HUTCHINSON 1298896 CAPSTONE CACTUS OPERATING COMP. 11/08/2024 $ 48,000.002

SCHNEIDER 04724 LIPSCOMB 4274236 CONTINENTAL EXPLORATION, L.L.C. 03/11/2021 $ 325,000.002

BAILEY, MARJORIE 04847 LIPSCOMB 2278659 CONTINENTAL EXPLORATION, L.L.C. 03/29/2022 $ 165,000.002H

SCHNEIDER 06287 LIPSCOMB 1278660 CONTINENTAL EXPLORATION, L.L.C. 12/02/2022 $ 85,000.003

CRAIG 100835 SHERMAN 1292952 CRAIG, WOOD B OR MONROE, DIANNE 01/04/2024 $ 50,000.003

W. C. PARTNERSHIP 149728 SHERMAN 1292953 CRAIG, WOOD B OR MONROE, DIANNE 01/04/2024 $ 50,000.002

CRAIG 228127 SHERMAN 1292951 CRAIG, WOOD B OR MONROE, DIANNE 01/04/2024 $ 50,000.003

NOEL, J. L. 00182 CARSON 4289192 DALF ENERGY LLC 01/18/2024 $ 176,000.002

DAVIDSON, M. TRUSTEE 00268 GRAY 5287241 DALF ENERGY LLC 05/26/2023 $ 150,000.002H

HOLT, EVA 022109 HANSFORD 1289199 DALF ENERGY LLC 01/04/2024 $ 50,000.002

FINLEY-DOLOMITE 02405 GRAY 7289205 DALF ENERGY LLC 01/18/2024 $ 308,000.002

DAVIDSON, M., NCT-1 02749 GRAY 4287161 DALF ENERGY LLC 12/02/2022 $ 125,000.002H

GINA "D" 06106 GRAY 1289250 DALF ENERGY LLC 05/09/2023 $ 35,000.002

BRAINARD, BUD 070072 ROBERTS 1289271 DALF ENERGY LLC 05/09/2023 $ 40,000.003

BRAINARD, BUD 073131 ROBERTS 1289272 DALF ENERGY LLC 05/09/2023 $ 40,000.002

BRAINARD, BUD 074407 ROBERTS 1289273 DALF ENERGY LLC 05/09/2023 $ 77,000.002

ANDREW 04401 HUTCHINSON 2255997 ENID OPERATING, INC. 08/12/2019 $ 46,000.003

YAKE, A. P. 04408 HUTCHINSON 2255996 ENID OPERATING, INC. 08/12/2019 $ 46,000.002H

BURNETT, S. B. NCT-5 01267 HUTCHINSON 11292841 GRANITEBAY OPERATING, INC. 05/05/2025 $ 495,000.002H

BURNETT RANCH -E- 02095 CARSON 7292844 GRANITEBAY OPERATING, INC. 04/15/2025 $ 315,000.002

WEATHERLY FEE 132145 HUTCHINSON 1292849 GRANITEBAY OPERATING, INC. 05/28/2025 $ 48,842.202
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BRADSHAW 172297 WHEELER 1242259 KIMBREL OIL CORPORATION 04/18/2019 $ 14,400.003

MCQUIDDY 116190 HEMPHILL 1294650 LEASE HOLDERS ACQUISITIONS LLC 01/04/2024 $ 180,000.002

ARRINGTON SL 266848 HEMPHILL 1294691 LEASE HOLDERS ACQUISITIONS LLC 01/04/2024 $ 180,000.003

MASTERSON "C" 05981 POTTER 5291891 LEEJAN OIL COMPANY 05/26/2023 $ 200,000.002

CRAWFORD 06925 POTTER 5291911 LEEJAN OIL COMPANY 05/16/2023 $ 220,000.003

AQUA DULCE-SANFORD 023779 HUTCHINSON 1276636 LIQUID PETROLEUM RESOURCES, INC. 01/04/2024 $ 44,000.002H

HARVEY 01213 HUTCHINSON 5236057 LOSURE, KEN 01/09/2017 $ 110,500.002H

THOMPSON -26- 06849 MOORE 2275236 NEW-TEX OPERATING, LLC 06/22/2022 $ 60,000.002

KARL 03879 HUTCHINSON 1295131 PETRO HALEY 11/08/2024 $ 45,000.002

PERKINS ESTATE 04697 HUTCHINSON 2273537 PETRO HALEY 02/11/2021 $ 60,000.002H

ALLAR 124122 HANSFORD 1291412 PETRO HALEY 05/09/2023 $ 30,000.002H

BO 142375 HUTCHINSON 1299046 PETRO HALEY 05/28/2025 $ 44,000.002

MASTERSON, M. 039822 POTTER 1291856 PETRO-SMITH OPERATING LLC 05/16/2023 $ 30,000.002

HART 044974 HANSFORD 1291857 PETRO-SMITH OPERATING LLC 05/16/2023 $ 50,000.003

MAYFIELD -B-C- 00872 HUTCHINSON 16290853 PG-M INTERNATIONAL OPERATING,LLC 05/26/2023 $ 705,000.002H

STEVENSON -A- 00891 HUTCHINSON 21286301 PG-M INTERNATIONAL OPERATING,LLC 08/05/2022 $ 570,000.002H

PHILLIPS, BILL 01991 HUTCHINSON 5285822 PG-M INTERNATIONAL OPERATING,LLC 08/05/2022 $ 135,000.002H

DEBBIE 02353 CARSON 2290876 PG-M INTERNATIONAL OPERATING,LLC 05/26/2023 $ 70,000.002

WHITTENBURG, J. A. 145522 HUTCHINSON 1290889 PG-M INTERNATIONAL OPERATING,LLC 11/08/2024 $ 44,000.002

ZUEB 04747 GRAY 1292958 PRODUCERS OPERATING CO., INC. 01/04/2024 $ 44,000.002

LUGINBYHL -A- 01179 HUTCHINSON 1302155 QUEST-TEX ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 12/05/2025 $ 45,000.002H
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LAYCOCK, O. A. "A" 02226 WHEELER 1289710 RENEAU OIL CO. 04/11/2024 $ 44,000.002

LAYCOCK, O. A. 02300 WHEELER 10289711 RENEAU OIL CO. 04/22/2024 $ 440,000.002

BIVINS -PR- 05305 POTTER 48289733 RENEAU OIL CO. 12/16/2022 $
1,200,000.00

2

MASTERSON "B" 05919 POTTER 1289751 RENEAU OIL CO. 12/17/2025 $ 30,500.002

MASTERSON "A" 05933 POTTER 2289752 RENEAU OIL CO. 12/17/2025 $ 60,000.002

MASTERSON 06440 POTTER 13289754 RENEAU OIL CO. 01/04/2024 $ 572,000.002

LAYCOCK D 06907 WHEELER 6289755 RENEAU OIL CO. 04/04/2024 $ 264,000.002

KENDA 098936 WHEELER 1289756 RENEAU OIL CO. 10/03/2025 $ 29,000.002

SESCO 109668 WHEELER 1289760 RENEAU OIL CO. 12/08/2025 $ 30,700.003

SESCO 109669 COLLINGSWORT
H

1289761 RENEAU OIL CO. 12/17/2025 $ 28,500.002

PAL 110638 COLLINGSWORT
H

1289763 RENEAU OIL CO. 12/17/2025 $ 27,600.002

LAYCOCK, O. A. 137278 WHEELER 1289770 RENEAU OIL CO. 04/11/2024 $ 44,000.002

SCHAFER, H., NCT-2 00172 CARSON 3289475 RENEAU, JAMES SEED CO. 04/15/2025 $ 135,000.002

NORTHROP, JOSEPH W., ETAL 01417 WHEELER 4289477 RENEAU, JAMES SEED CO. 04/22/2024 $ 176,000.002

ANNETTE-STAFFORD 026896 COLLINGSWORT
H

1289521 RENEAU, JAMES SEED CO. 12/17/2025 $ 27,100.002H

BRADLEY, ELLA, -B- 039530 WHEELER 1289611 RENEAU, JAMES SEED CO. 10/03/2025 $ 28,000.003

BRADLEY, ELLA, -B- 039531 WHEELER 1289612 RENEAU, JAMES SEED CO. 10/03/2025 $ 28,000.003

SIMPSON 090743 WHEELER 1289618 RENEAU, JAMES SEED CO. 10/03/2025 $ 36,000.002

MACINA 092591 WHEELER 1289620 RENEAU, JAMES SEED CO. 03/24/2025 $ 28,000.002

MACINA 092592 WHEELER 1289621 RENEAU, JAMES SEED CO. 12/08/2025 $ 28,100.002
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MACINA-108- 097256 WHEELER 1289628 RENEAU, JAMES SEED CO. 03/24/2025 $ 30,000.003

HOLMES 097259 WHEELER 1289631 RENEAU, JAMES SEED CO. 10/03/2025 $ 30,000.002

MACINA -126- 098548 WHEELER 1289651 RENEAU, JAMES SEED CO. 03/24/2025 $ 31,000.002

RENEAU, JAMES 100829 WHEELER 1289654 RENEAU, JAMES SEED CO. 12/08/2025 $ 28,600.003

COPELAND 145973 WHEELER 1289664 RENEAU, JAMES SEED CO. 12/08/2025 $ 31,000.002

MANKINS 149691 WHEELER 1289665 RENEAU, JAMES SEED CO. 12/08/2025 $ 30,500.002

BELL, G. 151634 WHEELER 1289666 RENEAU, JAMES SEED CO. 12/08/2025 $ 32,500.002

BELL, G. 151635 WHEELER 1289667 RENEAU, JAMES SEED CO. 12/08/2025 $ 32,355.002

BELL, G. 152880 WHEELER 1289668 RENEAU, JAMES SEED CO. 12/08/2025 $ 32,700.002

RENEAU 226519 WHEELER 1289669 RENEAU, JAMES SEED CO. 05/16/2023 $ 44,000.002

PHILLIPS-SMITH 00710 HUTCHINSON 2292850 RESTORATION ENERGY LLC 01/04/2024 $ 88,000.002

COCKRELL -C- 00816 HUTCHINSON 23292851 RESTORATION ENERGY LLC 11/08/2024 $
1,012,000.00

2

JAMESON, I. S. 00962 HUTCHINSON 2292854 RESTORATION ENERGY LLC 01/18/2024 $ 88,000.003

SMITH, H. E. A/C #2 01009 HUTCHINSON 2292855 RESTORATION ENERGY LLC 11/08/2024 $ 90,000.002

WHITTENBURG 01129 HUTCHINSON 5292856 RESTORATION ENERGY LLC 11/08/2024 $ 225,000.002H

WHITTENBURG -R- 01248 HUTCHINSON 4292857 RESTORATION ENERGY LLC 02/07/2024 $ 176,000.002

WHITTENBURG -Y- 01249 HUTCHINSON 6292890 RESTORATION ENERGY LLC 01/18/2024 $ 264,000.002

WHITTENBURG -A- 02237 HUTCHINSON 3292892 RESTORATION ENERGY LLC 11/08/2024 $ 132,000.002H

COCKRELL 02565 HUTCHINSON 5292894 RESTORATION ENERGY LLC 11/19/2024 $ 220,000.002

LAYCOCK 038265 COLLINGSWORT
H

1290693 SLT DAKOTA OPERATING, INC. 12/17/2025 $ 28,300.002
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ST. MARYS 038269 COLLINGSWORT
H

1290697 SLT DAKOTA OPERATING, INC. 12/17/2025 $ 28,400.002

TITTLE 040107 COLLINGSWORT
H

1290701 SLT DAKOTA OPERATING, INC. 12/17/2025 $ 33,200.002

EMMERT 093033 COLLINGSWORT
H

1290709 SLT DAKOTA OPERATING, INC. 12/16/2025 $ 32,800.002

WALLACE 027033 WHEELER 1290633 SUPA ENERGY, INC. 01/04/2024 $ 30,000.003

WALLACE 027034 WHEELER 1290634 SUPA ENERGY, INC. 01/04/2024 $ 30,000.003

GROGAN, J. W. 027038 WHEELER 1290635 SUPA ENERGY, INC. 01/18/2024 $ 30,000.002

WALLACE 027040 WHEELER 1290637 SUPA ENERGY, INC. 12/12/2025 $ 27,500.002

HILTBRUNER 076659 WHEELER 1290640 SUPA ENERGY, INC. 12/12/2025 $ 29,200.002

GLASSCOCK, J. 078343 WHEELER 1290641 SUPA ENERGY, INC. 12/12/2025 $ 28,500.002

MORGAN, B. 078344 WHEELER 1290642 SUPA ENERGY, INC. 12/08/2025 $ 27,500.002

PURCELL 078560 WHEELER 1290644 SUPA ENERGY, INC. 12/05/2025 $ 27,000.002

RENEAU, J. R. -C- 079125 WHEELER 1290646 SUPA ENERGY, INC. 12/08/2025 $ 27,500.003

LANE 079978 WHEELER 1290648 SUPA ENERGY, INC. 12/08/2025 $ 32,000.002

FABIAN 079979 WHEELER 1290649 SUPA ENERGY, INC. 12/08/2025 $ 33,000.002

GABEL 080219 WHEELER 1290650 SUPA ENERGY, INC. 12/08/2025 $ 32,400.002

CUNNINGHAM, L. C. 083084 WHEELER 1290657 SUPA ENERGY, INC. 03/24/2025 $ 31,000.003

GOLDIE 102086 WHEELER 1290663 SUPA ENERGY, INC. 12/08/2025 $ 33,600.002

UNKNOWN SHERMAN 1292371 UNIDENTIFIED 05/26/2023 $ 44,000.002H

WHITAKER -A- 104891 HANSFORD 1291410 WAKITA OPERATING, LLC 05/26/2023 $ 35,000.002

ALIX-MARY 121080 HANSFORD 1291914 WAKITA OPERATING, LLC 01/04/2024 $ 60,000.003
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LACKEY 163412 HANSFORD 1291917 WAKITA OPERATING, LLC 05/22/2023 $ 55,000.003

WHITAKER 212837 HANSFORD 1291920 WAKITA OPERATING, LLC 05/22/2023 $ 44,000.003

COBLE - KINGSTON 00914 HUTCHINSON 4292815 WALLS, G. M. & FRANCES, INC. 11/19/2024 $ 170,000.002

462District Totals $ 17,369,397.20
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